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ELEV. "A", "B", "C", "D" DISLAMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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MISCELLANEOUS

PLANS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED, UNLESS SPECIFIED N.T.S

DO NOT SCALE PLANS.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITUATIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUILDING ARE TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR

TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY B & A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.
. ALL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS
MAY BE + OR -.

EXTERIOR WALLS:
. ASSUME ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE LOAD BEARING.
. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR CMU WALL REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS.

. INTERIOR SURFACE OF CMU WALL TO HAVE 1/2" GPBD APPLIED TO 1x P.T. VERTICAL FURRING BATTS SPACED

@ 16" O.C. ATTACH FURRING TO CONCRETE WALL AS REQUIRED.
. SECOND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE WOOD STUDS.

INTERIOR WALLS:
. WOOD FRAMING:
i. ALL PLATES AND SLEEPERS ON CONCRETE SLAB, WHICH ARE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH,
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
ii. ALL INTERIOR WALL PLATES, OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS, ON CONCRETE SLAB TO BE ATTACHED WITH
POWER ACTUATED FASTENERS, SPACED @ 48" O.C. MAX.

iii. ALL WOOD BRG. INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS SPACED @ 16" O.C. WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE.

TOWNHOMES
iv. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND IN

LINE WITH THE TENANT SEPARATION, WHEN TENANT SEPARATION WALLS DO NOT EXTEND TO THE FLOOR

SHEATHING ABOVE AND IN OTHER LOCATIONS PER SECTION R302.11 OF THE 2023 FBCR
8TH EDITION.
COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION
v. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES,
AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF SPACE PER FBC R302.11, 8TH EDITION.
WOOD:
. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (AF&PA)
"NATIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", LATEST EDITION.
. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
. SEE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES.

FINISHES:

. ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.

. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE STANDARD 1/2" GYP BD, EXCEPT IN HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS.

HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS SHALL HAVE 1/2" DENSSHIELD TILE BACKER GYPSUM BOARD.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS SHALL HAVE 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP BD.

. ALL EXTERIOR CEILINGS (PORCH & PATIOS) SHALL HAVE 1/2" SAG- RESISTANT GYP SOFFIT BOARD.

STUCCO SURFACES TO HAVE STOPS, WEEP SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS PER CODE.

. TILE IN TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS ARE TO HAVE CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, OR

GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS R702.3.7 / R702.4.2 2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION.
-2023 FBCR 8TH EDITION TABLE R302.6: 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT IS REQUIRED FOR A
GARAGE CEILING WITH HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE. %2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD IS REQUIRED ON GARAGE
SIDE OF INTERIOR WALLS.
CABINETS:

. CABINET MANUFACTURE'S SHOP DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE INTERIOR CABINET
ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

. SEE SUPPLIER / MFR'S DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN, CABINETRY/MILLWORK, AND RESTROOM LAYOUTS.

HARDWARE:
. ALL LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101.

WINDOW & DOORS:
. MISCELLANEOUS:
i. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIERS SHALL PROVIDE CURRENT ROUGH OPENING INFORMATION WHICH,
SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES ON PLAN.
i. CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE), HEADER HEIGHTS,
AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO DELIVERY.
ii. WINDOW ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 1x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.
v. DOOR ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 2x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.
v. ALL GLASS LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 OF THE 2023
FBCR 8TH EDITION.

9.

vi. WINDOW CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS
WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

vii. ALL WINDOWS IN WIND BORN DEBRIS AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM WIND BORN DEBRIS.
PROVIDE SHUTTERS CERTIFIED TO

MEET MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST. SHUTTERS MUST BE ROLL-DOWN, PANEL ACCORDIAN OR OTHER
APPROVED DESIGN TYPE. BUILDER TO SUBMIT MANUFACTURER, MODEL NO. INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, & COPY OF MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST DATA FOR PROPOSED SHUTTERS.

viii. GARAGE OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESURE (+/-)
TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE AND BEAR A PERMANENT DESGIN
LABEL.

b. INSTALLATION:

i. WINDOWS & DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

ii. ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL BE SET ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS FOLLOWS:
1. FIRST FLOOR AT 8'-0".
2. SECOND FLOOR PER PLAN.

c. ASSEMBLIES:
i. WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO CONFORM TO 2023 FBCR CHAPTER 6, SECTION 609

ii. INTERIOR FACE OF WINDOW, FASTEN BUCK TO MASONRY W/ };"x 3" TAPCONS, 6" FROM EDGES AND
16" O.C. MAX. 2x P.T. BUCKS/NAILERS SHALL EXTEND BEYOND.

iii. BUCKS LESS THAN 2x TO BE FASTENED W/ CUT NAILS OR EQUIVALENT. STRUCTURAL CONNECTION
OF WINDOW TO STRUCTURE BY OTHERS IN THIS CASE.

iV. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS.

d. TESTING:

i. EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA

101/1.S.2/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202 AND ASTM E1300). EXTERIOR SIDE
HINGED DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.S.2/A440 OR ANSI/WMA100 OR
SECTION R609.5 IN THE 2023 FBCR.

ii. ALL GARAGE/OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESSURE
(+/-) TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE.

INSULATION:
a. INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS WITH R-13 BATT FIBERGLASS INSULATION.
b. INSULATE CONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE WITH R-30 BLOWN FIBERGLASS. INACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE
SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT INSULATION.
c. INSULATE ALL CMU WALLS (THAT REQUIRE 1" P.T. FURRING STRIPS) WITH R4.1 FI-FOIL PANELS.
d. APPLY HILTI FOAM FILLER AT EXTERIOR WALLS AROUND:
i. WINDOW FRAMES
i. EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES
iii. GAPS AROUND PIPES, VENTS, OUTLETS, ETC.
e. INSULATE ALL ATTIC KNEE WALLS WITH R-30 BATTS.

f. APPLY OWENS CORNING ENERGY COMPLETE TO THE TOP OF ALL CONDITIONED SPACE
WALLS THAT INTERACT WITH UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE ABOVE.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

Code references are summaries
of code sections See FBCR
(Current Version) for complete
information.

Scan QR Code for the E
complete FBCR ———— .
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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. WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION DISCLAIMER :
w IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL 3
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER e CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF H
TO DELIVERY 1st FLR. LIVING 2049 SQ. FT CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT g
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR i ' ' e B R A o ERRORS, OMISSIONS o o
24082 o HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 8Q. FT. O O ey RCESEE ASSOCIATES & 5] title:
NO EXCEPTIONS. 2] 2ND. FLOOR PLAN
EXCEPTION. o WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO TOTAL LIVING 3162 5Q. FT. :
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. FRONT PORCH 12350, FT LEGEND 9 -
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. S INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIORLOAD [777777 o project no.XX-XXXXX
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 SQ. FT. BEARING ) 10-0" TOP OF CMU g checked:
WET AREAS: INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS drawn:  BA
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" 0.C 3 ALLWINDOWS ONTIST. FLOORTO BE 820" FIOR. UNL.O- 1 CAR GARAGE 2255Q.FT. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O. e 04.10.25
C. INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX. o oscale: AS SHOWN
2 CAR GARAGE 494 SQ. FT.  —
(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS o
ONLY.) (U.N.O.) : 2C
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4,251 SQ. FT. galzoquTlés WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS B 8

o
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION DISCLAIMER :
WATER HEATER: 5
—_— IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL ]
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER . CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF H
O DELIVERY, ISLFLR LVING 2os9sa rr. || COASTUCTONKesseeaccones s o conecang Sroupisor |
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR , , off =
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & .
G2408.2 «  HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (AFF.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1.1138Q. FT. THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION. 3 t;“; FLOOR PLAN
NO EXCEPTIONS. ® .
X CEPTION. e WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO TOTAL LIVING 3162 50, FT. :
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. BALCONY 123 5Q. FT. LEGEND °
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 123 5Q. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIORLOAD 77777 project no.XX-XXXXX
BEARING ) 10™-0" TOP OF CMU Sl checked:
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 SQ. FT. &
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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. WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION w H
w IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL 3
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER e CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF H
TO DELIVERY 1st FLR. LIVING 2049 SQ. FT CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT g
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR : : ' e RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR H ew
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & ‘
G2408.2 e HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A F.F.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 8Q. FT. o R O e é‘ tlzt:jl«) L OOR PLAN
NO EXCEPTIONS. & . FL L.
EXCEPTION. e WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO TOTAL LIVING 316250, FT. :
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. BALCONY 123 SQ. FT. LEGEND 8 -
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. 1235Q. FT INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIORLOAD 7777 of Project no XX-XXXXX
FRONT PORCH er BEARING ) 10'-0" TOP OF CMU A 8L checked:
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 SQ. FT. & :
WET AREAS: o INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS e drawn:  BA
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ONLY.) (U.N.O.) : 2D
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4,374 5Q. FT. gDJ;AOT%s WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS B §

- T T T T —r TS ———
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION DISCLAl MER :
w IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL 3
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER o CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF £
TO DELIVERY 1st FLR. LIVING 2049 SQ. FT CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT g
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR : . ' - RO SIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR of =
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & 3
G2408.2 ¢ HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A F.F.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 SQ.FT. e e R O R EESE 'é th;:I'IONs
NO EXCEPTIONS. @
EXCEPTION. o WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO TOTAL LIVING 316250, FT. :
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. FRONT PORCH 12350, FT LEGEND § -
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. T INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) CM.U. (EXTERIORLOAD [7777777 o project no. XX-XXXXX
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 SQ. FT. BEARING ) 10-0" TOP OF CMU g checked:
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER g
: AREA CALCULATION 2o LATVIER ¢
w DO SeERE SRR AT IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL g
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER e CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF %
TO DELIVERY. 1st FLR. LIVING 2.049 SQ. FT. CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT ‘4
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR ’ RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 9
G2408.2 o HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,113 8Q. FT. D O e O CESER ASSOCIATES & 5 tglsinoNs
NO EXCEPTIONS.
EXCEPTION. o WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO TOTAL LIVING 3162 5Q. FT. :
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. LEGEND 8
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 123 5Q. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIORLOAD [77 7] o Project no.XX-XXXXX
e N .
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. LANAI 247 SQ. FT. BEARING ) 10-0" TOP OF CMU g ZheCk?i
WET AREAS: 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 8-0" HDR, UN.O. FLEX/ENSUITEA CAR GARAGE 295 50, FT g\lEEXgﬁ\ng 33%5%;%55;;521'29 OF gRUTS%SS __ | drc,'(w,n’ BA
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. o INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" 0.0 M,;-\X- AN t ate: 04.10.25
2 CAR GARAGE 494 SQ. FT. -C. MAX. Il scale: AS SHOWN
(NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS I 2
ONLY.) (U.N.O.) :
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 4251 Q. FT. INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS T 2 E 1
’ @ 12" 0.C. —_—
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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[EXTERIOR PLASTER
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (1.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

tach hall be of corrosion- materials. Wood Application: 16
Gax1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally nto the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
qun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint athing accessories in conformance with
€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.
PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1)

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
AACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
18(8<70), IL OR IT($<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.
AMINIMUM 0.018-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CCORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
‘THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN

SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH

A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS,

[N

6" FASCIA:

6‘:12

| ———seLecrensy

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

OOF SHINGLE
" FASCIA

e
2ND FIN. FLOOR

< 6 o -1-0v_0u
BRG HGT.
ER
S 1
HDR HGT.

BUILDER

" BANDING

TS ARE

OR

FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS,

s1EG

TS TO THE

ek Dperanss Commess e

TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Maitland, Florida, 32751
(407) 880 2333

100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com

HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC

4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450

:

n

L

=

e w

w =

£ 2

5

e

» > 5

N~

X gy @

© <

E n =
title:
ELEVATIONS

%4;:0 CEMENT
L /PLASTER FINISH

project no. XX-XXXXX

checked:
drawn: BA
LEFT ELEVATION "A" o Resom

1/8" = 1-0"

3A

COPYRIGHT (© 2025 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

- T~ T Y e
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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[EXTERIOR PLASTER
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM 1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories
Attachments shall be of corrosion-resistant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4°-1" crown) staples @ 6 O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.
PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1)

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
AACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S ORN

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR il

LENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,

18(8<70), IL OR IT(8<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.
AMINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 12 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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[EXTERIOR PLASTER
R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (1.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories
tach hall be of corrosion-

materials. Wood Application: 16
Gax1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally nto the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
qun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1)

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
AACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
18(8<70), IL OR IT($<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
‘THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

AMINIMUM 0.018-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CCORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
'SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
'SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS,

OPT. ENSUITE

1/8" =1-0"

LEFT ELEVATION "A"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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-STONE VENEER
W/STONE LEDGER

EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
716-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

'WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

Meding Dhesanss Comese Trreee

HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC

4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7116-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories
shall be of

istant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
qun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
AACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, II OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
'WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

'WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

VERTICAL BOARD
SIDING W/ 1.5" BATTENS @ 18" O.C.

4" FRIEZE
BOARD TRIM

" TRIM W/ 2"
CAP

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7HM6-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, Il OR i

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70)

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

TEXTURED CEMENT—
PLASTER FINISH i

178" =1-0"

FRONT ELEVATION "B"

OPT. ENSUITE

LEFT ELEVATION "B"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE Il
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



28'-13/8"

6" TRI

SELECTED BY-
BUILDER

TEXTURED CEMENT-
PLASTER FINISH

3 1/2" x 16" BRACKET-
(TYP.)

HORIZONTAL SIDIN
8 1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL

IORIZONTAL SIDING
8 1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL

" FRIEZE
BOARD TRIM

/OOF SHINGLE
3

7 2ND FLOOR BRG!

__19-434"
WINDOW HDR HGT.

" FASCIA

/_":RIEZE
BOARD TRIM
12" TRIM

[TT I ITTTIEI0T

3:12
342 7

e
2ND FIN. FLOOR

_-_____§._0..
HDR HGT.

TEXTURED CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH

31/2"

1 l_4||

6x6 POST W/ 12" HARDIE:
WRAP ON 20" $Q. CMU
BASE W/ STONE VENEER

1 l_4||

|l
11/2"
v

BRACKET DETAIL

FRONT ELEVATION "C"

1/8" =1-0"

EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories
shall be of

istant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. Al accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, 11 OR I

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
'WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA /ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories
shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16

Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C€1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. Al accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, Il OR Ill

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.
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ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:
IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.
2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.
3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.
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IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

0" CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
FINFLR. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR

RIGHT ELEVATION "C"
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CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7HM6-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of ion-resistant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. All accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(8<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

OPT. ENSUITE

1/8"=1-0"

LEFT ELEVATION "C"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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EXTERIOR PLASTER ROOF CRITERIA §
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH 12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / N
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
oo SHINGLES U.N.O.
I ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.
I— MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories
shall be of

tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4"-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. verticallyhorizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. Al accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE I, Il OR Il

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70).

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH.

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3)

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Il OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
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EXTERIOR PLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.

INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH
ASTM C926, ASTM C1063 OR ASTM C1787 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS
CODE.

R703.7.1 LATH.
LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT
MATERIALS. EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE
ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 GAGE NAILS HAVING A
7M6-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE
STAPLES, SPACED AT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1063 OR C1787, OR
AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (Refer to sheet SN1 for the engineered method
for Lath attachment.)

Lathing Accessories

shall be of tant materials. Wood Application: 16
Ga.x1-1/2" long (3/4™-1" crown) staples @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally into the
framing members. Masonry Application: Concrete stub nail, 3/8" (10 mm) head
dia. min. @ 6" O.C. vertically/horizontally or compatible adhesives, exterior
gun-grade, construction adhesive with 1" dabs @ 6" O.C. or in a semi-continuous
bead between the solid plaster base and the solid portion of the key attachment
flange. Control Joints: Install control joint lathing accessories in conformance with
C1063. Lath shall not be continuous through control joints, but shall be stopped
and tied at each side. Al accessories shall be in accordance with the latest ASTM
C1063 & ASTM C1861

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE
COATS WHERE APPLIED OVER ANY TYPE OF CODE-APPROVED LATH AND
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHERE DIRECTLY APPLIED OVER
MASONRY, CONCRETE, CLAY, BRICK, STONE OR TILE. IF THE PLASTER
SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING
MATERIAL OR IS COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION
NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET
FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB
SYSTEM, EXTERIOR PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT
EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. CEMENT MATERIALS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. MASONRY CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C91 TYPE M, S OR N.

2. PORTLAND CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C150 TYPE |, Il OR lll.

3. BLENDED HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C595 TYPE IP,
1S(S<70), IL OR IT(S<70)

4. HYDRAULIC CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1157 TYPE GU, HE, MS,
HS OR MH

5. PLASTER (STUCCO) CEMENT CONFORMING TO ASTM C1328
THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL
BE AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE),
CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED,
WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES (89
MM) SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE
ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C926. THE
WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM)
ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND
SHALL BE OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN
SECTION R703.2 AND, WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING,
SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH
A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF GRADE D
PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY
SUCH THAT EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE
AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.4)
INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS DIRECTED
BETWEEN THE LAYERS

OPT. ENSUITE

78"=1-0"

LEFT ELEVATION "D"

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /
SHINGLES U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS,
AT ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE
LOCATED ON REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE
FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2023 FBCR (8TH EDITION), SECTION R905.2.6 AND
R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL

(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226,

TYPE Il, ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR TYPE IV OR ASTM D8257 IS

REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (4:12) AND
GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D226, TYPE II,
ASTM D4869, TYPE Ill OR IV OR ASTM D8257 IS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN
APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN UNDERLAYMENT
COMPLYING WITH ASTM D1970 INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BOTH THE
UNDERLAYMENT MANUFACTURER'S AND ROOF COVERING MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DECK MATERIAL, ROOF VENTILATION
CONFIGURATION AND CLIMATE EXPOSURE FOR THE ROOF COVERING TO BE
INSTALLED. REFER TO R905.1.1.1.

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

PER FBCR 2023 8TH EDITION R905.3, THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE
TILE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

7TH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R301.2.1.3. THE REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FRSA/TRI FLORIDA
HIGH WIND CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, 7TH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3.

R312.2.1 WINDOW SILLS:

IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE
WINDOW OPENING IS LOCATED LESS THAN 24 INCHES (610mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED
FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 72 INCHES (1829 mm) ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OR
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING, THE OPERABLE
WINDOW SHALL COMPLY WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

1. OPERABLE WINDOWS WITH OPENINGS THAT WILL NOT ALLOW A 4 INCH DIAMETER
(102 MM) SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHERE THE OPENING IS IN ITS
LARGEST OPEN POSITION.

2. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW FALL PREVENTION
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH ASTM F2090.

3. OPERABLE WINDOWS THAT ARE PROVIDED WITH WINDOW OPENING CONTROL
DEVICES THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION R312.2.2.

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "A" 1 85§
GENERAL NOTES: s < L||_J
cIE ROOF PLAN DEFICTED IS NOTINTENDED TO PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION RB0G: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% ; ¥ N 0
: OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF 1/8" = 1'-0" H © g
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER : < «—
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING PORTION (EAVES) 9 o o =
HEIGHTS. : ¢
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/200 OF g
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE VENTED SPACE: e
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. H
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 388-8F. = 1-SF. NET FREE VENT. g
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA 300 REQUIRED 6
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. g
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM UPPER PORTION YENTILATION TOTAL:------- el title:
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS#8V-UVENTS @ OWNT 3 ROOF PLAN
CEILING. (VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM 3
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN METAL) £
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS: LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1657-SF. " project no. XX-XXXXX
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS = WITH PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:-- 8 checked: .
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. ( 138-SF. #0083-8F.VENTING PER LF.) DISCLAIMER s ’
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON - - —_— drawn: BA
PLANS. UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 40% IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL 9' date: 04.10.25
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 604 B P G GROUP IS NOT Il scale: AS SHOWN
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE RESPONSIBLE FbR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR v
BEFORE INSTALLATION. CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & > 4A
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. %
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS. NO EXCEPTIONS. 0

= Ty~ Yy e
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED S$PACE: S888-8F. = 1-8F. NET FREE VENT.

200 REQUIRED

1531-SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTSA#8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$")

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_188-SF »_ 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 40%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%
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ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "A"

1/8" = 1'-0"

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PORTION (EAVES).

VENTED SPACE:

METAL)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3188-8F.
200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 1531-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTSH#8V-U/ENTS @ 0881 0881 /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_138-SF. #0.083-SF.VENTING PER LF.)

=_1-8F NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

40%

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R226: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 11202 OF

60%
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ROOF PLAN ELEVATION "B"

1/8" = 1'-0"

DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES: ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS 5 L
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO s v '
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R826: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% o 5 ¥ N 0
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF 1/8"=1'-0 g < 9 <
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER i a s S
HEIGHTS. PORTION (EAVES). °
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS g
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/180 OF i
16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. VENTED SPACE: ¢
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES 5
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA TOTAL VENTED SPACE: SB88F. = 1SF NET S}?EE VENT. g
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 300 REQUIRED 2
. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM  low
VL GBOARIIL)] ?NSILE BE CONTINUOUS FR’GO?/IO FLOOGR Tos v UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- _1B3HSF._ 5 title:
CEILING. PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS48V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT. sl ROOF PLAN
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN (VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 9% ¢
NSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS: 8
CONS ON 10 THE FOLLOVING ADDITIONAL LOADS LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1657-SF Fl project no. xxxo00x
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH o
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. e =- g’éagENvghﬁ‘LED sEo LIB ® EAVE: DISCLAIMER 8] checked:
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON _EB8-SF 0083 G PER DISCLAIMER (:) drawn:  BA
PLANS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL | date: 04.10.25
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: —?“?‘é— INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF £ scale: Aé SHOWN
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 604 CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP ISNOT | & :
BEFORE INSTALLATION RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR r
§ CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & > 4 B
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. %
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS. NO EXCEPTIONS. 4
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE B8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES, ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS L L : L
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO s v ' -
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION Re@6: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50% o £ I % 1)
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF 1/8" = 1'-0 g < & <
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER i Ao S
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16" 0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED. VENTED SPACE: ¢
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES 5
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA TOTAL VENTED SPACE: JO8F. - MN& glﬁgEDVENT' g
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 2
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM off rmm—
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- _1631SF._ 5] title:
CEILING. PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTSA8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT. H ROOF PLAN
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN I(:[\EEI'EJYPE’ OMANCO MO U H
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS: 0
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CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. fgao-;fi%o%ﬁlﬁﬁ&opeée ]_';3 ® EAVE:-- DISCLAIMER % checked:
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON = SRS DIOLLAIVIER 0 drawn:  BA
PLANS. : IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL | date: 04.10.25
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR E'ZEE: I':gz:ll::g:ll g&zgg:;ﬁg —?‘g‘é— INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF £ lo: AS SHOWN
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE e CONSTRUCTION, KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP ISNOT | gff  S€%'
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR E
BEFORE INSTALLATION. CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & > 4C
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. %
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS. NO EXCEPTIONS. 9
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /1302 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 8188-8F. =_1-8F. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

1531-SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTSA8V-UVENTS @ 0881 /VENT.
(YENT TYPE: LOMANCO MO T@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1657-SF.

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_138-8SF. #0083-8F.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: __ 40%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 60%
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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GABLE

GENERAL NOTES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN.
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS,
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING
HEIGHTS.
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O0.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS  WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PER BCSI IN
ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION R806: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 8188-8F. =_1-8F. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 1531-SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTSA48V-UENTS @0, /YENT.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL '$")

PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_1B8-SF & 0083 VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 40%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 604
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DISCLAIMER

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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FIRESTOPPING BETWEEN STAIR
STRINGERS AT LEAST ONCE IN
THE MIDDLE OF EACH RUN, AT

1"max., 10"T THE TOP & BOTTON & BETWEEN

3 STUDS ALONG & IN LINE W/
N ADJACENT RUN OF STAIRS
20'_0"
2nd FLR. BEARING
42" H. HALF WALL W/CAP IN
FOREGROUND
BEDROGM 4 BEDROOM 3 (OPTIONAL 36" H RAILING)
FLOOR TRUSSES T
114 304"
‘N 2nd FLR
o - 10'_0"
36" H. HANDRAIL, PROVIDE— CLG HGT 3
BLOCKING BEHIND AS REQ'D DOUBLE 3"
= PLYWOOD
2 42" H. HALF WALLA
5O IN FOREGROUND H
Sg TREADS AND RISERS
< GATHERING 18 RISERS
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RISERS 7.60
2 s TREADS 10"
¥ 510"\ ) $FIN. FLOOR
\P.T. 2x4 LET-IN @

BASE OF STRINGERS.
FASTEN TO FLOOR
w/(4) |"x3" TAPCONS

STAIR SECTION

1/ n = 1'_0"

2023 FBCR:

R311.7.5.1 Risers.

The riser height shall be not more than 7 3/4 inches (196 mm). The riser shall be measured vertically
between leading edges of the adjacent treads. The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs shall not
exceed the smallest by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). Risers shall be vertical or sloped from the underside
of the nosing of the tread above. Open risers are permitted, provided that the opening located more than 30
inches (762mm),as measured vertically, to the floor or grade below do not permit the passage of a 4-inch
diameter (102 mm) sphere.

R311.7.5.2 Tread.

The tread depth shall be not less than 10 inches (254 mm). The tread depth shall be measured horizontally
between the vertical planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads and at a right angle to the tread’s
leading edge. The greatest tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than
3/8 inch (9.5 mm).

R311.7.5.2.1 Winder treads.

Winder treads shall have a tread depth not less than 10 inches (254 mm) measured between the vertical
planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads at the intersections with the walkline. Winder treads
shall have a tread depth not less than 6 inches (152 mm) at any point within the clear width of the stair.
Within any flight of stairs, the largest winder tread depth at the walkline shall not exceed the smallest winder
tread by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). Consistently shaped winders at the walkline shall be allowed within
the same flight of stairs as rectangular treads and do not have to be within 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) of the
rectangular tread depth.

R311.7.5.3 Nosings.

Nosing of treads, landings and floors of stairways shall have a radius of curvature at the nosing not greater
than 9/16 inch (14mm) or a bevel not exceding 1/2 inch (12.7mm). A nosing projection not less than 3/4 inch
(19 mm) and not more than 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) shall be provided on stairways. The greatest nosing
projection shall not exceed the smallest nosing projection by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) within a stairway.

R311.7.8 Handrails.
Handrails shall be provided on not less than one side of each flight with four or more risers.

R311.7.8.1 Height.
Handrail height, measured vertically from the sloped plane adjoining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp
slope, shall be not less than 34 inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (965 mm).

R311.7.8.2 Continuity.

Handrails for stairways shall be continuous for the full length of the flight, from a point directly above the top
riser of the flight to a point directly above the lowest riser of the flight. Handrail ends shall be returned or shall
terminate in newel posts or safety terminals. Handrails adjacent to a wall shall have a space of not less than 1 1/2
inches (38 mm) between the wall and the handrails.

R311.7.8.3 Grip-size.

Required handrails shall be one or the following types or provide equivalent graspability.

1. Type 1. Handrails with a circular cross section shall have an outside diameter of not less than 1 1/4 inches (32
mm) and not greater than 2 inches (51 mm). If the handrail is not circular, it shall have a perimeter dimension of
not less than 4 inches (102 mm) and not greater than 6 1/4 inches (160 mm) with a cross section of dimension of
not more than 2 1/4 inches (57 mm). Edges shall have a radius of not less than 0.01 inch (0.25 mm).

2. Type II. Handrails with a perimeter greater than 6 1/4 inches (160 mm) shall have a graspable finger recess
area on both sides of the profile. The finger recess shall begin within a distance of 3/4 inch (19 mm) measured
vertically from the tallest portion of the profile and achieve a depth of at least 5/16 inch (8 mm) within 7/8 inch
(22 mm) below the widest portion of the profile. This required depth shall continue for not less than 3/8 inch (10
mm) to a level that is not less than 1 3/4 inches (45 mm) below the tallest portion of the profile. The width of the
handrail above the recess shall be not less than 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) and not more than 2 3/4 inches (70 mm).
Edges shall have a radius of not less than 0.01 inch (0.25 mm).
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



ELECTRICAL KEY
ES] DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET §
WP/ = we  WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET k\
GFIC, 220 METER £ eFl  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
4 Fld - HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET §
= DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR
. ® 99, GFI%__ 5§ % _r___ B ofi  ELECTRICAL
=] e ANEL =% 220v 220 VOLT OUTLET
o < ¢ 5 @42
X - -3 e Q DISPOSAL
M sp RANGE _ ~ SWITCH AND $ WALL SWITCH
= A LIGHT IN ATTIC
/ o O BkicHen GFl @ & .
‘ 70-0" CLG. 2 CAR GARAGE ol s THREE-WAY SWITCH .
P SINK - 100" CLG. $4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH
. e 2 WER e RN T K
2 ]lM—CLG 3+ ~ BFTI; : : | | 10-0"ClG. ) " — [ DIMMER SWITCH
S e
| ! e Sl = EDIRATEDY | | éFII @'—AUND Y gégﬁgs DOOR == @) MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) | ToraL soLuTions croup
v 74" S S I < REF | B 2"| PRE-WIRED SPEAKER ull 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
| — 4G — —4B" 456 - T’A_N?R_Y_‘ 42"| . | Maitland, Florida, 32751
Tt T [ G FLUSHMOUNT LED (407) 880 2333
s ] (2) OPT— \\ | o : : ) i 4 / , FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF sl 100% Employee Owned
5 PENDANT . - - e ¢
g PREWIRE N Fi ( . | @ / :— , 7 —: ka® MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL) < myTSGhome.com
" N , I o Dﬁggl é?cr;lE . | {E— PENDANT FIXTURE z
AL 3 h \ - GARAGE DOOR | &
: _;r - | o@i%ipgﬁgtéﬁw_g | SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
| / . ! ! ‘Q‘ WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE P
LANAI s [ - | TO BE GFCI | §
: 10-0" CLG. *’7 N S - T o | e L N | | PROTECTED | ==== FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
| //’ GATHERING | I\ _™\&r~—"——1 | r—————— L _} w WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
/ oo ce. 0 | tx--=boa Ly & .
: , // FANRTgHT | / ( | 7| |4 =————  UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL) [l
I [PREWIRE /| |/ ) | FRONT /) § £\ WALL SCONCE E
' - . ! PORCH . TT— - o EXHAUST FAN 3
! _ B - PORCH | ] \ —_— :
| I - 1 =} ,/// - ] © | Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO &
| / | | //// HelrB | | \ &
| 2 ,” FAN & LIGHT | \ & OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER E
: \ / I , // COMBO / — \ F=9 SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) < 2|
. e ! ! CHIMES g o8
| \ / : /// " — \ . | / 15%](55@ ) | : . rsss1 CHIMES : % &
: or \E// _\r// PT.(6)EM - [, ( AN E PUSHBUTTON SWITCH ; g T
. , LED's . T — [ | £
|| SUMMER 7N II/ ’ . JIVOUTLE oy N | ; ()  SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS § gz
| KITCHEN | 11-8" / @ +60' AFF 6-0" N | z Zls
:— ———————— —: 1 SR / \V/ TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE H i)
2 H =]
WP/GFI 2 ! ! TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE E [] .
! I PWDR BATH (; | T 5 2% s
100" CLG. i . | THERMOSTAT 2 =|553¢
————————————— PP ) glEzRs
PRIMARY P ) 3-8" | | 3-8 ! [l ELECTRIC METER .. 2letes
+ PBEDROOM /, 1 Yo / (E) = gig
~10-0"CLG. [ ELECTRIC PANEL .. TlezE
== . / ¢ | o O H
% . _# WP/GFIdh 1 st F LOOR L] DISCONNECT SWITCH o
. ,/FAN & ] u
/ LIGHT ' o » 7 E #zzzi  SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD M
| / [BEEY S * s T LECTRICAL PLAN K7
/ | , COMEQ, S | [ GARAGE DOOR |, w
! / 3 \ N | | RECEPTACLE AND || \ L] m 1L PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
M [ | N,/ \\ | |OVERHEAD LIGHTS | / \ H
\ . /’ W . TO BE GFCl || ! C S ;
W [ PROTECTED |l | W/  securiviFLoop LiGHTs £
50 | Ve ggizu“\@, (| 1/8" = 1'-0" :
\ ~ GAS METER
Lo . u%\gog | ~ | | DISCLAIMER ©
—-- N
T — ! I JUNCTION BOX %))
' | IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
1 CAR GARAGE SWITEHANE — — — ——\ INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF H LLl
FM LED's 10-0"CLG. LIGHT IN ATTIC CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT i s
S e s, -' RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES. ABOVE FIN. FLR. A
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & — - H (@)
+ THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL. 5 T W
NO EXCEPTIONS. REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOC.L. g -
WALL OUTLETS 12" TOC.L. A W —
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO C.L. y v S
G E N E RAL E LECTRICAL N OTES . 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacles in laundry rooms and utility rooms of gi‘;‘é‘é‘%g’ég%’sﬂ-gs 3 ﬁg g'[ E < W
- dwellings wherfe installed within 6' _of the out.side edge of a sink. This would include E L E CTR I CAL R I S E R D |AG RAM GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. E ) (%)
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOC.L. © O O
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO 3882 SE& SU#(E;?‘ LEVEL Wi DoogA;;g[ilé. 4 D >_ m
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The W|dth of the sink or range is not to l?e included in the"spacmg 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L. : . L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12° for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOCL. M X ~ =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in comer counters. N A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK i e o o)
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual E:;g:gm S’égngRATOR ig” $g gt £ << — <
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be J, WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TOOL. H o o 2
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of — HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84"TOCL. o
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the_lndlwdual d_welllng_ unit. Physical |nte_rc0nnect|on of smoke alarms E
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L.=CENTERLINE i
. P — . . ivati TYPE 2 SPD W
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. _ ) . . EMERGENCY ——= Y] NFPA 70 o
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT :;iﬁ'é[ED IN — EEANCH CC:IRCUITS ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND 5
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE =18 PPER-CLAD ALUMINUM UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE H
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL %sz;/sxﬁ%SE;%%CA)\FV\;/\ASSmeTw\SCm%EFD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE o
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: < TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL H
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL gl title:
B . . U N SERVICE DISCONNECT DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT 2
mstglled inall dwglllng units in accord.ance with FBC 3315 and NFPA 70. Such (2)Meter disconnets installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24", THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS 2 ELECTRICAL
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard p : : UNDGND SERV——-3 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE il FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE BY POWER CO. _ pp . o . DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR 5
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT EK 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES Pl oroject no. xx-xx00xx
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of N.T.S. INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. Q Ph Ked: ’
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and & TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 of checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH Ol 4ate: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings sha_lll comply W|t_h 1?0.21(5). _ o ! NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL 'i scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15-h All Pefm;_"e"t'y 'f"st‘T”edt 'Zg‘l'"a"esy eXC'ud'{:g th‘;}STI'”t_';_"Chlen aPP“i:CéS’ shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 0 :
ita i ave an efricacy or at leas umens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an ['4
space and soff|t§ is not gcceptable. o ) efficacy of not less than 65 Iumens.ber watt PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 1> E 1
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided Yy >SS thar p ) ) A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 10R |15
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles - ( )- 8
at the following heights above finish floor. TYPE 2 SPD.

—
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



D|SCLA|MER ELECTRICAL KEY
= DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET g
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL - we  WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET K
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT #-orl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR <= HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR
NO EXCEPTIONS. == 220v 220 VOLT OUTLET
GFl el DISPOSAL
BATH2 »~ | T e )
10'-0" CL&¥ | $ WALL SWITCH
: BEDROOM 2 W.LC.
10'-0" CLG. 10-0" CLG. | $5 THREE-WAY SWITCH N
) - l : &, FOUR-WAY SWITCH
- ) q | & DIMMER SWITCH
PREWIRE ) |
FAN/LIGHT '4\;\ / | @ MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) X TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
\ N \OPT _ | PRE-WIRED SPEAKER § 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
\ I Maitland, Florida, 32751
// FLUSHMOUNT LED (407) 880 2333
| O vP FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF il 100% Employee Owned
[
' *0 MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL) < myTSGhome.com
—————— TV @- PENDANT FIXTURE z
dh -
¢' SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
PREWIRE Q— WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE g
Sé¥/L|GHT —_— FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
BEDROOM 3 — ]
10'-0" CLG. = UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL) 4
S~ £\ WALL SCONCE 2
- W EXHAUSTFAN
- T
——" " SWITCH AN -Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
LIGHT IN ATTIC -@ OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
db & = SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) gl
PN =l
L g SMES  CHIMES oS
s >
@ PT. (4) FM E PUSHBUTTON SWITCH ; g i‘
. 2
w —_—= LED's SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS i g £
T0-0"CLG. _—= i Z[s
7 \V4 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE z g 5
Y/ H =13
PREWIRE p / T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE £ <] E
[ I
FAN/LIGHT . ﬂ THERMOSTAT 8 b
OPT / (7] § B335
ELECTRIC METER ol o5
. =(5ss<
e [——=mm ELECTRIC PANEL -. Slezxt
- & Elsouw s
e LB DISCONNECT SWITCH °
- E
77 SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD M
PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
\ H
C \) F
0
2 n d F LOO R v SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS 3
Q GAS METER
ELECTRICAL PLAN 0
w
ELEVATION "A" 1 =
ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. o
T = 2 @)
W At A SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48" TOCL. 5 T W
1/8"=1'-0 REMAINING SWITCHES 48"TOCL. H [
WALL OUTLETS 12" TOCL. H W =
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCL. ¥ xr =
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCI protection to receptacles In laundry rooms and utllty rooms of EXTERORGFIS rrocr  k <
- dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L ECTR I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOGOL. E ) (%))
Notes: unless otherwise noted the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOC.L. : O O m
' required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an DOOR BELL CHIMES 84"TOCLL. [
) ) ) q y Ly  rang X © requiren ) 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE £ N >
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The width of the sink or range is not to be included in the spacing 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L 3 . L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12” for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOCL. . X =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. M A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK S m N o)
; ; i ion & sizi 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual ~ KITCHEN RANGE 24'TOCL. z ©
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all q <
! ! 7 P 9 ; o ; : , KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TOCL. z ~
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be WASHERDRYER OUTLET 36" TOOL. s o o™ §
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of — HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL. o
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms y
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L. = CENTER LINE &
. , L i — . . ivati TYPE 2 SPD W
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. . . ) . EMERGENCY — NFPA 70 |5
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT e LOCATED IN | BRANCH CIRGUITS ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND 5
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699 disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE EdeT PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE 8
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed ir_\ a.readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL ﬁllé-'ll-'ill.DLEES?:%iaFVCASSISIIl(\jGTa/I\SC‘II-{VI?\:é‘LD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE :
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: S~—TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL z
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL el title:
h . . L N SERVICE DISCONNECT DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT 2
mstglled in all dwglllng units in accord.ance with FBC 3315 and NFPA 70. Such (2Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24", THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS 2 ELECTRICAL
devices shall be listed by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard P N - UNDGND SERV——4 . o
EMERGENCY DISCONNEGT. METER DISCONNECT. NOT SERVICE 3 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE 2l FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ BY POWER CO. pp . - . DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR 5
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT - 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES P et KXXXXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. o Prolect no.A%
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and N-T.S. TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 < checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE & #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: I drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH O gate: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL ’f le: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15-h All Pefm;_nenﬂy ifnsttT”edt ':gnli"afiesy excludigg th‘:]se”int_'f_itchlen appliat:ces, shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY g s°o¢
e i ave an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an [
space and soffits is not acceptable. o _ have an effcacy of at least 45 lumens-per-w PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY PN S ——————— | E 2
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided Yy 55 Hat P . . A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR %
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless oth_er\msg indicated or g_overned by code, install switches and receptacles TYPE 2 SPD - 0
at the following heights above finish floor. .

- YT T Yy e
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



DISCLAIMER ELECTRICAL KEY

DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET
IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL @ we WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF < erl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET

d

CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IS NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES &

GFI THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION
BATH2 »~ [ |ee=e=e—— )

10-0" CLY i BEDROOM 2 W.I.C.
l T100"CLG. 1 10-0" CLG.

PREWIRE
" FAN/LIGHT I
/ \ OPT
\
! \ \
\

3
/
VP \ /
TUB ﬁj \ /I 9

DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR
220v 220 VOLT OUTLET

NO EXCEPTIONS.

DISPOSAL

THREE-WAY SWITCH
FOUR-WAY SWITCH
DIMMER SWITCH
MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) . TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP

Midiig Drsans Covas T

N
v

=i
9
$ WALL SWITCH
.
&
&o
®
©

PRE-WIRED SPEAKER i 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
i Maitland, Florida, 32751
| , FLUSHMOUNT LED (407) 880 2333
AL
_______ v \§¥ P FLUSHMOUNT LED - VAPOR PROOF H 100% Employee Owned
©
b T A% *0 MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL) < myTSGhome.com
® -$— PENDANT FIXTURE z
PREWIRE - -Q-
gé¥/L|GHT w\ SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
! 1%
Hb WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE H
BEDROOM 3 < —— FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
10'-0" CLG.
NS — WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
~—__ ¢
“\\\g - +————  UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL) g’
- = £\ WALL SCONCE 2
- o
-~ SWITCHAN : // Q) EXHAUST FAN 3
LIGHT IN ATTIC / H
b & |L Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO ]
1
E g
) v o = OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER g -
() & €= SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) < 2|
u |
BEDROOM 4 OPT. (4) FM FES cHives £ u
BeORDOMS LED's y 3l
10-0"CLG. === E PUSHBUTTON SWITCH £ x|Z
//// H ofs
7/ , @ SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS g 2 g
/, F [+ P
PREWIRE / \V4 TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE z ] S
FAN/LIGHT . | g 22
OPT / | BATH2 T TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE H ols
100" CLG P Zlzss
‘ ! THERMOSTAT ¢ ] LR
e o glezds
- | ELECTRIC METER Pletes
<55
yd | 3 - =(zg8s¢
. i VP I (= ELECTRIC PANEL i .. S E
B L_1 =
| TU LB DISCONNECT SWITCH °
E
77 SECURITYSYSTEM KEYPAD M
PRE-WIRE FOR CEILING FAN
H
¢ \) F
o
2 n d F LOO R W SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS s
@ GAS METER
ELECTRICAL PLAN 0
w
ELEVATION "B" ] =
ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. ©
S — | e
w4 A SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48" TOCL. 5 T
1/8"=1'-0 REMAINING SWITCHES 4g"TOCL. H -
WALL OUTLETS 12" TOCL. o w —
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12"TOCL. ¥ x =
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12, Add GFCI pretection to receptacles in laundry rooms and utility rooms of LS oN DUTLETS 2oer g < W
= dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L E CTR I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL. E - (%))
Notes: unless otherwise noted, the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOC.L. M O o
required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO ggg; SEII:II: gl:l!rl\_/;gi LEVEL W/ DOOg“Iv:IXCN)E?I;IE ] D >_ m
” - . . . . . 13
1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. outlet every 24”. The W|dth of the sink or range is not to tl)e included in the“spacmg 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP® 66" TO C.L. : . L
2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOC.L. - X =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18” for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. v A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK H (h'e N n
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual E:;g:gs QQEII%ZERATOR ig:: $8 g:: g < ‘Lg <
electrical, wiring & accessories. _dwelllng unit in ?ccordance with section R314.3,. the alarm dewces. shal! be ,L WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO C:L: § o ™ E
3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of — HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCLL. M
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms y
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034 shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L. = CENTER LINE &
3 M . — . . ivati TYPE 2 SPD W
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation of one alarm. ) ) ) ) EMERGENCY — NFPA 70 o
protection of the branch circuits in all dwelling units per NFPA 70 (Current Edition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT > LOCATED IN | BRANCH CIRCUITS ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND 5
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE CIeT PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE e
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL c3a R‘Lg_i'ﬁéEE;%E{TWAASQS:‘NGT&'ECVJ&ELD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE o
it disconnect shall be one of the following: g : z
Edition). , ’ I~—TYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL °
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL Ef title:
installed in all dwelling units in accordance with FBC R315 and NFPA 70. Such SERVICE DISCONNECT DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT 3
devices shall be Iisteg by the appropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: UNDGND SERV: FORAN OUTLET EVERY 24", THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE 1S 4 ELECTRICAL
C ! f , , EMERGENCY DISCONNECT. METER DISCONNECT. NOT SERVICE : 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE 2l FIRST FLOOR PLAN
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ! BY POWER CO. . o X DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR 5
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES 13 ect XXXXXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. o Prosect no.A%
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and N.T.S. TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 c checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT ) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH Ol dote: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL 'i le: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15-h All permf?nently ifnsttT"edt |:;nlinaries, excluditr:g thise” infllﬁitchlen applile:}r:ces, shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY Y] scale:
space and soffits is not acceptable. ave an efficacy or at leas umens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ¢ E2
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |7
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALLBEATYPE 1OR |0
pying o 9 T at the following heights above finish floor. TYPE 2 SPD. 0
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE BTH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO OL ] o o 2
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accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms y
; i th shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L.=CENTERLINE &
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. tvati q . | TYPE 2 SPD u
4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation or one alarm. . _ _ ) EMERGENCY — NFPA 70 [
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and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE =28 PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6 OF THE 8
5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL %gi'ﬁiS%%i?fvﬁfém;ﬂfcm?D INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE o
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: $~—TVYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL : H
6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL £l title:
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for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, METER DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE BY POWER CO. L PP . - . DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR 5
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT ) o ) —:‘k 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES Pl project no. XX-OXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of NT.S INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. of P )
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and T TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 Q checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE & #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical EQUIPMENT , = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH O date: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. Markings shall comply with 110.21(B). NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL E scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic 15-h Al Pefm;_nenﬂy ifnstfél‘"edt':;“:na”es, eXC'Udigg thfe"i"t_'f_“chle” aPP'if’izceS’ shall ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 0 .
) ave an efficacy of at leas| umens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an [i4
11 Spgf:;:patlg:jf;fg:;lastengtvicmcrf]?r::blrl’%ols - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided efficacy of not less than 65 lumens-per-watt. PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWERIUTILITY COMPANY ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH E E2
Wi ; g wi 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALLBEATYPE10R |0
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. . g Yy ’ p 3}
; : - TYPE 2 SPD.
at the following heights above finish floor.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ BY POWER CO. || _ X - ) DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR 5
sensor, according to the installation, EQUIPMENT - 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES R ect XX-XXXXX
7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. of Project no.Af-
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and NT.S. & TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 2 checked:
8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: drawn: BA
9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical " EI?U'PMhE’I‘:T  with 110.21(8) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH (9' date: 04.10.25
power source and shall be equipped with a monitored battery backup. arkings shall comply with 410. - o A NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL .
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e ave an efficacy of at least umens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an 4
space and soffts is not acceptable. o _ have an efficacy of atleast 45 lumens-per-w PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY P S —————— E 2
11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided Yy p o
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles A SURGE-PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BE A TYPE 1 OR 8
at the following heights above finish floor. TYPE 2 SPD.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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_ = = RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. o o)
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & H
OPT. ENSUITE ELECTRICAL PLAN —IN FLEX SPACE THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOC.L. 5 T W
p—— R NO EXCEPTIONS. REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOCL. H [
WALL OUTLETS 12'TOCL. 8 L §
TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TOCL. S a
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES: 12. Add GFCl protection to receptacles in laundry rooms and utility rooms of LPLEVISION OUTLETS et 4 < W
: dwellings where installed within 6' of the outside edge of a sink. This would include E L ECTR I CAL R I S E R D IAG RAM GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOGCL. § ) 7))
Notes: unless otherwise noted the receptacle installed for a washing machine. Receptacle outlets shall not be THERMOSTAT 54"TOC.L. : O O 0:
' required on a wall directly behind a range or sink to fulfill the requirement of an DOOR BELL CHIMES 84"TOCL. ¥
3 P i ouqtlet every 24”. The wid)t/h of the sink gr range is not to be incljded in the spacing 8/16 METER/MAIN COMBO DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE E 2] >_ L

1. All trim plates and devices to be ganged, where possible. . ! ! - N 150 OR 200 AMP KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TOC.L. M '

2. Electrical plan is intended for bid purposes only. All work shall be done in strict of the outlets unless the distance from the sink or range is greater than 12" for OVERHEAD OR UNDERGROUND KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOCL. M X =
accordance with the National Electric Code (NEC), latest edition, by a licensed straight counter tops and 18" for sinks and ranges installed in corner counters. v A/C DISCONNECT KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK H (h'd N 0
electrical contractor who shall be responsible for the installation & sizing of all 13. Where more than one smoke alarm is required to be installed within an individual ~ T eANSE oo g <C © <

i nt . P 9 . o ) ; . KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48"TOCL. z ~
electrical, wiring & accessories. dwelling unit in accordance with section R314.3, the alarm devices shall be WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO L ] o o 2

3. Smoke alarms shall comply with NFPA 72 and Section R314 and shall be listed in interconnected in such a manner that the actuation of one alarm will activate all of — HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TOCL. M
accordance with UL 217. Combination smoke and carbon monoxide alarms shall be the alarms in the individual dwelling unit. Physical interconnection of smoke alarms g
; i th shall not be required where listed wireless alarms are installed and all alarms sound C.L.=CENTERLINE &
listed in accordance with UL 217 and UL 2034. vati q ; | TYPE 2 SPD u

4. Provide AFCI's (Arc-Fault Circuit Interrupters) combination type installed to provide upon activation or one alarm. EMERGENCY — NFPA 70 [
protection of the( branch circuits in all dwF:eIIing) units per NFP)/,-{)70 (Current E‘z:lition) 14. For one- and two-family dwelling units, all service conductors shall terminate in DISCONNECT —— LOCATED IN L BRANCH CIRCUITS ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND g
and the NEC and as defined in UL 1699. disconnecting means having a short-circuit current rating equal to or greater than SERVICE == PANEL COPPER-CLAD ALUMINUM UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6 OF THE 8

5. Provide Tamper Resistant Receptacles as required by the NFPA 70 (Current the available fault current, installed in a.readily accessible outdoor location. Each LABEL %gi'ﬁ%g[;%ia':v?@um;&'fcﬁ&%D INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE o
Edition). disconnect shall be one of the following: $~—TVYPICAL ELECTRICAL PANEL H

6. Carbon Monoxide Protection: carbon monoxide alarms or detectors shall be (1)Service disconnects marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL £l title:

h - ) o . SERVICE DISCONNECT DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT 3
mstglled inall dw_ellmg units in accord_ance with FBC 3315 and NFPA 70. Such " X . FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS 8 OPTIONS
d hall be listed by th ropriate standard, either ANSI/UL 2034, standard (2)Meter disconnects installed per 230.82(3) and marked as follows: NDGND SERV
evices shall be listed Dy the appropriate standard, eithe , stanadal EMERGENCY DISCONNECT. METER DISCONNECT. NOT SERVICE UNDGND S —3 150 = #1 Copper or 2/ 0 Aluminum NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE ]
for single and multiple station CO alarms or UL 2075, gas and vapor detector ’ ’ BY POWER CO. L _ PP . - X DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR 5
sensor, according to the installation. EQUIPMENT H 200 =2 /0 Copper or 4 /0 Aluminum in 2" Conduit. STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES R oct XXXXXXX

7. R315.1.2 Combination Alarms: combination smoke/carbon monoxide alarms shall (3)Other listed disconnect switches or circuit breakers on the supply side of INTERSYSTEM BONDING INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS. of Project no.AA
be listed and labeled by a Nationally Recognized Testing Laboratory. each service disconnect that are suitable for use as service equipment and N-T.S. & TERMINATION PER NEC 2020, 250.94 2 checked:

8. Keep all smoke detectors minimum of 36” from bathroom doors. marked as follows: EMERGENCY DISCONNECT, NOT SERVICE #4 GROUNDING WIRE WITH CODE APPROVED NOTE: drawn: BA

9. In new construction, smoke detectors shall be hardwired into an A/C electrical " ESU'PMhE’l‘:T  with 110.21(8) = CLAMP PER 250.50 AND 250.52 OF THE 2020 NEC. ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH @' date: 04.10.25

i i i arkings shall comply wi . . .
power source and shall be equipped with a mon.ltored battery packup._ ) ) 15 Al ermanintl installez);uminaries excluding those in kitchen appliances. shall NOTE: APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL El scale: AS SHOWN
10. Bathroom exhaust fans must vent to the exterior of the building, ventilation to attic . p p Yy st an » ttg iz | pp o ELECTRICAL MATERIAL AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE POWER/UTILITY COMPANY 0
; ave an efficacy of at least 45 lumens-per-watt or shall utilize lamps with an v
space and sofﬁt_s is not a!cce;.)table. o ) officacy of not less than 65 Iumens.ber-watt PROVISIONS OF THE NFPA 70, LOCAL CODES AND LOCAL POWER/UTILITY COMPANY ALL SERVICES SUPPLYING DWELLING UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH |> E 3

11. Chapter 45 Private Swimming Pools - Outdoor swimming pools shall be provided Yy #5s Hidl P . . o
with a barrier complying with R4501.17.1.1 through R4501.17.1.14. 16. Unless otherwise indicated or governed by code, install switches and receptacles A SURGE PROTECTION DEVICE (SPD). THE SPD SHALL BEATYPE10R 10

at the following heights above finish floor. TYPE 2 SPD.

- I~ P =
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



WALL PER PLAN

VALLEY LINING
PER R905.2.8.2

15# FELT w

Midiig Dresans Conss T

OVER METAL
FLASHING
s
FFFF SHINGLE ROOF, UN.O PER
FWF 18" CONTRACT
FFFF CORROSION-RESISTANT FLASHING TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
METAL FLASHING
I-I-I-I- 5"x5" METAL FLASHING FORMED CAP N
HH 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
W/TAR BETWEEN N N
HH HOUSE WRAP Maitiand, Florida, 32751
H FLASHING AND SHINGLES, UN.D \ .
FFFF RUN KICKOUT FLASHING 6" WIRE LATH (407) 880 2333
FFFF PAST EDGE OF ROOF CEMENT
N ROOF PER PLAN PLASTER FINISH 100% Employee Owned
HHA myTSGhome.com
HH /L I

TYPICAL VALLEY FLASHING DETAIL TYPICAL ROOF TO WALL FLASHING DETAIL CAP @ LOW WALL

FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENTS ARE PROHIBITED.

N.T.S. N.T.S. PLAN VIEW N.T.S.
TIE-IN WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER: EXTERIOR SHEATHING WALL COVE RI N G
1. INTEGRATE INSTALLATION OF WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER WITH
FLASHING TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS FOLD UP WEATHER
RESISTIVE BARRIER & —2023 FBCR
3 TAB 25 YR SHINGLE ON APPROVED 2. schE %FOLD \éVEATeHEr; RESISTI(\)/E BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO TEMPORARILY SECURE
UNDERLAYMENT (PER R905.1.1) OVER ALLOWFOR FLASHING INSTALLATION SECTION R703.1 EXTERIOR COVERING
ROOF SHEATHING SPECIFIED ON =
NAILING SCHEDULE OVER 4. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER Exterior walls shall provide the building with a weather-resistant exterior wall envelope. The exterior wall envelope shall include 2 -
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ flashing as described in Section R703.4. al 2
24"0.C. 5. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD FLASHING d 1B
AND SEAL WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TAPE & ols
< R703.1.1 WATER RESISTANCE 4
P S
o ;fégl:? RESISTIVE The exterior wall envelope shall be designed and constructed in a manner that prevents the accumulation of water within the wall 8 E
HURRICANE STRAP PER @\5 assembly by providing a water-resistant barrier behind the exterior cladding as required by Section R703.2 and a means of draining =Z|5
ROOF FRAMING PLAN * N to the exterior water that penetrates the exterior cladding. ﬁ <©
L SILL PLATE W~ g2
(SEEDETAILB | (e R703.2 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER <] 4 o
FOR OPTIONS) Z|8g58
o838
BRG. HGT. Not fewer than one layer of water-resistive barrier shall be applied over studs or sheathing of all exterior walls with flashing as 3 % E 3 E
- _$' indicated in Section R703.4, in such a manner as to provide a continuous water-resistive barrier behind the exterior wall veneer. The .. D SR EE
ALUM. DRIP EDGE CORNER PATCH water-resistive barrier material shall be continuous to the top of walls and terminated at penetrations and building appendages in a % s '9: g8
2x6. FASCIA manner to meet the requirements of the exterior wall envelope as described in Section R703.1. Water-resistive barrier materials -- e SoxE
shall comply with one of the following: H —Ej~ou=
VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT 1.No. 15 felt complying with ASTM D226, Type 1. u
SHEATHING & EXTERIOR FINISH FLASHING 2.ASTM E2568, Type 1 or 2. H
WINDOW FLASHING AS REQID 3.ASTM E331 in accordance with Section R703.1.1.
FLASHING 4.0Other approved materials in accordance with the manufacturer’s installation instructions.
1x4 WINDOW TRIM No.15 asphalt felt and water-resistive barriers complying with ASTM E2556 shall be applied horizontally, with the upper layer lapped
DBLHEADER NOTES: over the lower layer not less than 2 inches (51 mm), and where joints occur, shall be lapped not less than 6 inches (152 mm). w
| I
1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE F
(MIN. 6" WIDE) R703.4 FLASHING 0
Approved metal flashing, vinyl flashing, self-adhered membranes and mechanically attached flexible flashing shall be applied )
TYP I CAL WI N DOW & S LI D I N G G LASS 2. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS shingle-fashion or in accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions. Metal flashing shall be corrosion resistant. Fluid-applied
- 3. MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS NECESSARY membranes used as flashing shall be applied in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions. All flashing shall be applied in a
DOOR Z FLASHING DETAIL TYPICAL SLIDING GLASS DOOR FLASHING DETAIL manner to prevent the entry of water into the wall cavity or penetration of water to the building structural framing components.
Self-adhered membranes used as flashing shall comply with AAMA 711. All exterior fenestration products shall be sealed at the 2 n
N.T.S. N.T.S. juncture with the building wall with a sealant complying with AAMA 800 or ASTM C920 Class 25 Grade NS or greater for proper joint @ L
expansion and contraction, ASTM C1281, AAMA 812, or other approved standard as appropriate for the type of sealant. E 2
CEMENT- id- i il il i i i o
WEATHER FOLD UP WEATHER Sy Fluid applled memtlJranes used as ﬂashlng in extengr walls shall comply ywth AAMA 7.144 The flashing shall extend to the surface of H O
MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS RESISTIVE RESISTIVE BARRIER & the exterior wall finish. Approved flashings shall be installed at the following locations: 5 T wl
NECESSARY IN CORNERS BARRIER TEMPORARILY SECURE ~ WIRE LATH g =
THROUGH FLASHING HOUSE WRAP 1.Exterior window and door openings. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall extend to the surface of the E uw =
:LOACS’I_/'FNRGLAP WIRE LATH exterior wall finish or to the water-resistive barrier complying with Section 703.2 for subsequent drainage. Mechanically 3 [h'd >
WEATHER EXTERIOR SE/’\VIS%F,;TR Fish attached flexible flashings shall comply with AAMA 712. Flashing at exterior window and door openings shall be installed in E < W
OPTION - A X :ﬁFSQIRSIEIXE SHEATHING accordance with one or more of the following: 0 D 0
FLASHING [
4
& AR Z SILL PLATE CEMENT 1.1.The fenestration manufacturer’s installation and flashing instructions, or for applications not addressed in the fenestration [ O 9 0:
FLASHING PLASTER FINISH manufacturer’s instructions, in accordance with the flashing or water-resistive barrier manufacturer’s instructions. Where 5 (2] L
WOODEN (ASSEMBLED FLASHING HOUSE WRAP flashing instructions or details are not provided, pan flashing shall be installed at the sill of exterior window and door openings. 3 e L -
SHIM E WINDOW ) E SHIM TO Pan flashing shall be sealed or sloped in such a manner as to direct water to the surface of the exterior wall finish or to the £ Y N 0
@ [ PROVIDE SLOPE water-resistive barrier for subsequent drainage. Openings using pan flashing shall incorporate flashing or protection at the :-: < © <
z z FLASHING HOUSE WRAP HOUSE WRAP head and sides. z a ; =
SILL PLATE WIRE LATH WIRE LATH 1.2.In accordance with the flashing design or method of a registered design professional. 8
1.3.In accordance with other approved methods. [
SEE NOTE #2 T FLASHING | DO NOT FLASH CEMENT- CEMENT i >
FLASHING DONOT FLASH N on AR FINISH 1.4.In accordance with FMA/AAMA 100, FMA/AAMA 200, FMA/WDMA 250, FMA/AAMA/WDMA 300 or FMA/AAMA/WDMA z
/ NAILING FLANGE 400, or FMA/AAMA/WDMA 2710. 8
WALL SHEATHING HEAD FLASHING TIEIN 2.At the intersection of chimneys or other masonry construction with frame or stucco walls, with projecting lips on both sides under :
. INSTRUCTIONS: FOLD UP WEATHER stucco copings. H
NOTES: NOTES: BARRIER AND 3.Under and at the ends of masonry, wood or metal copings and sills. g
1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE) 1. CUT, FOLD UP & TEMPORARILY ;EEASEERARM 4.Continuously above all projecting wood trim. M
’ : SECURE WEATHER RESISTIVE 1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE) ) : . 2
BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO _ 5.Where exterior porches, decks or stairs attach to a wall or floor assembly of wood-frame construction. o
2 REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROMTTOP OF WINDOW SILL PLATE ALLOW FOR FLASHING 2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW 2 - 6.At wall and roof intersections. Bl title:
INSTALLATION SILL PLATE N WEATHER BARRIER ilt-i 3
T 2. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER 3. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS i -~ E% e % FLASHING DETAILS
) . Rpisee S
4.INSTALL FLASHING AROUND REMAINING WINDOW UNIT WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER . §£” Hl' . §Z E
4. INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE -~ A % N
5 WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS 3. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS §§ { & §Z - project no. XX-XXXXX
BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD §§ § 3% Q checked
FLASHING AND SEAL WITH TAPE N N - = Q g
TYPICAL FLASHING DETAIL AT SILL PLATE e SISCLAIVER of eovn e
Y s ’
S// N - IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL ©. date: 04.10.25
N.T.S. TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL ¥\|]f///§ // INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF £ e S'S ) o
ety FLASHING @ CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GRouP IsnoT | gl scale: AS SHOWN
N.T.S. s RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 7
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & > P
WALL OPEN I NG THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. S W 1
N.T.S. NO EXCEPTIONS. 8

— I~ Py et
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



ROOF SHEATHING SHALL COMPLY W/ |

. Cement Plaster in TABLE R803.2.2 PER FBCR 2023 Cement Plaster in
WEATHER RESISTIVE v WINDOW UNIT accordance with accordance with
DOOR ROUGH OPENING SLOPE 0.3 1n - 12.0 ASTMC926 ASTMC926
in (0.6 cm : 30.5 cm) Metal lath per Metal lath per
3/4"-1" BEAD OF CONSTR. R703.7.1 R703.7.1
L P aNE SONSTR ADHESIVE TO BE APPLIED SELF-ADHERED
FLASHING BY LAPPING UNDER THRESHOLD OF DOOR FLASHING
DOWN OVER RIM JOIST AND RETURN UP JANS 6" USE Building P ildi
LIQUID NAIL BRAND OR EQUAL g Paper Bu"dlng Paper
AND UP WALL BY 6 IN. WEATHER PROOF CAULKING EXTERIOR CEMT. FIN. 0SB
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING BUILDING PAPER osB sheathing
sheathing s
SEAL TOPS OF JOIST: N
UNDER DECKING (SEE WIRE LATH Keep top edge
Metal
DETAIL WPO7) Flashin of weep screed
9 2" below top of
s 31/2" block
RIM JOIST Unpeﬁoratl?d TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
Flange 7/8 Vuleum 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Weep Screed cauk bottom Maitland, Florida, 32751
joint only ) ’
Maintain (407) 880 2333
v T v Bottom of Metal Flashing 3-1/2"
Weep Screed Unperforated Flange 7/8" 1007;]’1 E?gglhooyr:eecgnquned
112"to 2" g
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING Abave Reof Weep Screed !
EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK - SECTION A CEMT. FINISH SILL/ POTSHELF/ CHIMNEY SHOULDER Sheathing Cementitious

Plaster Finish

All inside and

outside corner will
need to be miter
cut and caulked all
butt joints need to
be caulked using

MECHANICALLY FASTEN IF NEEDED IN
CORNERS THROUGH SELF-ADHERED
FLASHING

Cement Plaster
in accordance

> INSTALL SELF-ADHERED
BEAD OF CONSTR. ADHESIVE FLASHING JAMB & HEAD
APPLIED UNDER THRESHOLD. FLASHING, SEE

RUBBERIZED ASPHALT-
E

ADHESIVE

EXTERIOR SHEATHING——— ‘RUBBERIZED ASPHALT
p I

ADHESIVE

OF DOOR AND RETURN UP JAME 6'. FLANGED WINDOW (SEE with R703.7
USE LIQUID NAIL BRAND OR EQUAL 4 DETAILWP 1) ¢ SELF-ADHERED FLASHING“ over wood 2nd Vulcum caulk for all
REFER TO TEGHNICAL WEATHER PROGF CAULKING
LETTER ON CHEMICAL floor

COMPATIBILITY SCORED RELEASE PAPER:-

SELF-ADHERED
FLASHING, EXTEND A
MINIMUM 6 VERTICALLY
FROM BOTTOM OF
THRESHOLD.

(BEFORE FOLDING, SCORE
RELEASE PAPER TO EXPOSE

FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR ASSIGNMENTS ARE PROHIBITED.

ADHESIVE AS SHOWN)
SEE SECTION-A THIS SHEE
FLASHING
FLASHING Cement
Plaster Finish [
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING HE
§ | %
a’| &
L 3 1/2" Perforated 35
SEAL TOPS OF JOISTS Flange per olz
PER B (e INSTALL SELF ADHERED FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS Block ge p -
DO NOT FLASH OVER- DETAILTHIS SHEET) ** INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER Cement R703.7.2.1 o g
BOTTOM NALING SHEDDING LAPS Plaster Ols
FLANGE 2|z
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING ;:vteir‘ block 2|3
HALF ROUND WINDOW EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK SELF-ADHERED FLASHING stloor wi=
INSIDE CORNER Install bottom = %
edge of weep (O] by
screed per E S
R703.7.2.1 ==
=2 3
ols S
B|S 38
alg %
> 2z
UNDERLAYMENT TO BE 12" Z :
_— OPTIONAL DETAIL B
UP WALL WITH 6" FLASHING . 1di x|g
WALL SHEATHING SEALED - ABOVE To Note: The building paper and ¥ 3 H
ASPHALT SEALANT: UNDERLAYMENT metal lath must be installed u
EXTEND MIN. OF 6" H
e ALV. MTL. TEXTURED, PAINTED ASPHALT BASED SEALANT APQ over the top of the weep m WEEP SCREED DETAIL
PLASHING PER L FLASHING ROOF CRICKET: EXTER. WALL FINIS BEHIND FLASHING AND EXTENDING screed. U SCALE: NOT TO SCALE
ASPHALT SHINGLE MIN: 3:12 SLOPE .
MANUFACTURER'S CRICKET AS (REQUIRED AT ALL 6 X 18" H GALV. A MINIMUM OF 6" ABOVE VERTICAL
INSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED LEVEL VALLEY VERTICAL WALL | FLASHING CONT= RISE OF FLASHING AT KNEEWALL
o BY PLAN LOCATIONS; AT ENTRY PLASTER STOP PER ASPHALT SHINGLE H
ROOF SHINGLES ROOF MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. E
SHINGLES 0

DIVERTER
FLASHING
e,

6" X 18" H GALV.
FLASHING CONFs

DRIP EDGE NOTE: THIS DETAIL IS REQUIRED AT ALL (7))
FASCIA VERTICAL WALL INTERSECTIONS WITH 2
R ROOF VALLEYS & ROOF CRICKETS @ LU
e z
R""F‘NG FELT  F| ASHING DETAIL AT CRICKET / FLASHING INSTALLATION £ =
FIGURE 1: FLASHING INSTALLATION KNEEWALL INTERSECTION WHERE ROOF MEETS VERTICAL WALL / ,E. O W
- DOUBLE
JoisT 9 I
TEXTURED, PAINTED ROOFING SYSTEM IS CERTAINTEED LANDMARK 3
EXTERIOR WALL F"‘:@“ SHINGLES MANUFACTURED BY CERTAINTEED JSAN‘STLE :’&gﬁvBEAM SELF-ADHERED FLASHING E L |:
3 EﬁliISJHE;("TAEBIR’:\)?IE CORPORATION SELF-ADHERED FLASHING- : D: 2
0 : £ < W
" . " " 3"MIN z
FLASHING 1 T 12 T 14 3/4 T 12 b 1 SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING 5 D (/)
——— T ———gF———
N N SIEALANT *INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS ; O 9 m
cAuLkiNe—2BB A . NAIL SHINGLES W/ MIN 12 GAUGE ROOFING NAILS. 3/8" MIN SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING 3 1 |LI_J
by y HEADS. PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. DECK JOIST OUTSIDE CORNER : e o~
g X o 2
Grownel T < — E
Line valley by centering 36", Lay shingles o g a o
wide CerainTocd smalr oof
WitorGuard Waterproofing [} @
Shingle Underlayment or valley and orto g
. Jent direcly to deck. the ag
FIGURE 2: WALL FINISH cauvalentdrecty fo dec Toof roa ateast g
Underlayment 12" (305mm). pe® THESE DETAILS ARE GENERIC AND o
s s Iaps Winterguard 2 S ator Resistant MEANT TO SHOW GENERAL FLASHING ¢
ASPHALT SEALANT 2" (50mm) Barrier AND WATERPROOFING METHODS TO %
ETZSEH:?« (V\;AIN 6" ABOVE Rake Motal = e s Lath BE USED. °
6"TO 12" 6" (150mm) of ina 2" (50mm) wide Drip Edge > Sheathing &
PER PLAN valley centeriing, strip of asphalt 2. g
i SPECS, roofing cement Sove 11t = Stucco 2
DIVERTER W Gut2* (s0mm) piece to use < § =
FLASHING s HinG diagonalyof upper n4h, g title:
ALV. L' FLA comer of timme 5
TYPICAL. Save 6" 2 FLASHING DETAILS
ROOFING FELT piece o use o
in 5th ]
DRIP EDGE S course I :
F .
oack e voley roject no. XX-XXXXX
ofl Proje
N .
DISCLAIMER g| checked
N
_——— drawn: BA
FIGURE 3: CORNER DETAIL m FLAS H l N G D ETA' LS IT IS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL (9' date: 04.10.25
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
@ NT.S FOUNDATION WEEP SCREED CONSTRUCTION. KEESEE ASSOCIATES & THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP IsNoT | | scale: AS SHOWN
s RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR 7
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO KEESEE ASSOCIATES & >
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. S WP2
NO EXCEPTIONS. 3

- T~~~ v e
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



N
TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN (N
(4 TYP. SIDES SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS OR 2" °
i T MIOE 206A. GALY. STEEL N
[l STRAPS N
zl =1 PAD ABOVE BASE FLOOD 1%
= CONDENSER ELEVATION N
[N UNIT —1-4" THICK CONC. PAD SEE §
3 PLAN FOR UNIT LOCATION S
2
5 750"
R a >
9 o q |_| 57" ’ 4'-10" 211t 21 50" ’ 5-0" . 50" 5-0" . 54" 4-3" 3-10" . 5" ’ 54" ’ 54" ’ 54" ’ 5-0" \3
EI— REFRIGERANT PIPING TO AIR /37 /37 §
HANDLING UNIT /16 /16 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #1 4 SHEET METAL 02/ \D4/ \D4/ Y, 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢ CONNECT . Maitland, Florida, 32751
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= - D2 S 1 - I | il| L] K
I : <y g
COND. ANCHOR DETAIL b o N =
TS -l ® z b2/ |7 L >
N NI = 2
1 i w R .
e A— — g 3 3 :
12'-4" 2-4" | = = I (14) > NS
3 8 r0OTER | | W I —
FIELD REPAIR NOTES ¥ i el N N\, g
@ ~|
|- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT @ | | 1 I ﬁ-2\ ; s
#5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX ® | i : i D2/ [] k ol
PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. L] [ & I B @) [] [ R | | | | R g L;
N ¢ % | | FooTER —  ((16°) (22 S 2
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 7/8" - NO L4 \i\\ﬁ' 9£ \JJ‘ A\ 34 | 1o ﬁ'z\ 5 : | | | CHANGE D2 02/ ™ " =] s
REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO | V4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL ¥ > E o1 T L —+— D2 o A § =
STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH a /37 \./ | I I N 50" : &E|o
STEEL) IN AREAS AFFECTED. |4+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING 4_%__‘ | i ) 1 % i e
LETTER. T o \D4/ . AXBPL. Ui 11— - 1 I | $ EL_6" - - 4 5 @ -
\ —~ " ] | [
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF \D2/ - posT \Lm : - 5 3 g | @&} Flal m H & 38R
A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ~ f—L M L I~ ax6 PIL. H Z|loS v €
ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND L4 A POST] J l ) 2|s 323
TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. / 20'-6" 387 -8" 5'-6" 3-8" . 3-4" U '-8" 1640" 2-0" o255
ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE. . BRICKS PAVER R\ Aot T ‘ o i i . . . g =g ig
=l & = > Ay A " L. | =) Q%
Q| S (FIELD VERIFY) = 57 FILL CELL PER 3'-0"x 3-0"|x 16 POST | S EZ|SEFE
3 2 73\ pE < SGD OPTION THICK FOQTING - ” 22 3 X
SLOPE T -#5' = N
VERIFICATION OF FIELD CONDITIONS: 53 f V/al PAD W/ 4-45's w \D2/ u
\Dz/ i EA. WAY z i
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS i P
RELATIVE TO SAME. WHERE THERE ARE CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACTUAL | . X @ %
FIELD CONDITIONS AND DATA PRESENTED IN THE DRAWINGS, SUCH a4 g 5410 T & Y o\ == 0 i
CONDITIONS SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ARCHITECT'S AND OR TO THE X X J 2 — x u L M
ENGINEER OF RECORD'S (EOR) ATTENTION AND NECESSARY B 67\ - o E
ADJUSTMENTS MADE PER THEIR INSTRUCTIONS. = Q‘y & FINISH FLOOR °
i ¥ 0-0" L
k_SLOPE
FOUNDATION NOTES . -7 2]
] ] -] B I % 5 | 5 L
I. CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. o 4X6 P.L. N > 2 S
o by A b TN | 0
» 12'-4" v L POST \ N u o
2. M DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC. W/ |- #5 REBAR. GRADE 60. * *# PP A N | N z w
(W)DENOTES FILL CELL RE NE_ W/ CONC. W/ 2-#5 REBAR. GRADE 60 — = FOOTER  / FOOTER 9 I
i CHANGE w CHANGE T E w -
() DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT MIX CONCRETE 2500 P.5. | ﬁfh 298 ' g X =
3. N L M. N S0 D2 E
4 THICK WITH 6X6 10/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. W/ MIN. (1) 0% 7 ! | g < W
|" COVER TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH 0.006mm (6mil) - \QZJ 6X6 P.L. 4 2 2
POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. ®l 2 = —pOST T e @)
WWF SHALL BE PLACE IN MIDDLE TO UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND ol o 30" x 3-0" x 16" @ : n > o
SUPPORTED ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS. *FIBER MESH -0 x 5-UT X ) sz o 5 g (11|
REINFORCEMENT MAY USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE. THICK FOOTING 0 296" X z Y ' -
PAD W/ 4-#5's = z ~ -~ o N
~ N
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION TO BE FROM EA. WAY ) | SLopE s g:f © g
CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR L RECESS / m SRR £ —
ERRORS TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-VISOR FOR h L] SHOWER+ 13 2 o o =
CLARIFICATION. . I QZJ ] I3
[Te] H ]
R N O N A SEVEN ) ) VAR N NN WO 1 1| e | @ =
5. WATER HEATER TP RELIEF VALVE SHALL E FULL SIZE TO ® | | \ | /%%\9 §
EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL 6| -FALL E ] (] | ] ] (] 1®m [P\ ] ] [ ] | ] N H
IN A FAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER SHALL HAVE ~ i
AFFROVED THERMAL EXPANSION DEVICE i
m 0
6. PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, D02/ (16 (18 u
DRIVE AND WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN AREAS PAVERS \D2/ \D2/ i
0 itle:
ARE USED. 4 2 48" 310" 310" 48 o o o o porst o § title
f ! ! f f f f f f # # ]
7. MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE DETERMINED BY 538" 214" u .
COMMUNITY AND COUNTY CODES. ¢[| Foundation Plan
750" y
8. INLIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE * project no.XX-XXXXX
TREATED SOIL CA BE PREMISE 75 WP TERMICIDE. § checked:
N
9. BORA -CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR WALLS W/ ol drawn: BA
MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS, date:
PURSUANT FLORIDA BUILDING CODE LATEST EDITION. FOUNDATION PI_AN £ 04.10.25
D (STANDARD) ] R
r
£
0
I $1.0D
L ]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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g g 9 v} v} V] V] \v) @ \v) \v) \v) \v) \v) \y) o @ N
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4) @) N
[ rowa 100" . , | v
) 3 X
11
NG
Hig| 22 [T %8 } D
|I | [l s22] / Q
)3 A
HiFL? >
COMPONENT & CLADDING > a AN
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES HiEL 22 D I §‘
—
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE - i ’| | 1] 13 A
I HIFL22 D7 )™ [ - TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE ro) D2 D 1 =0 —— ol G 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE -~ Hi ELm = 1 1 D7 | G —Ill * []522] Maitland, Florida, 32751
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED \ 4)-2x4'8 BRG |_L _—IJJ ] 2 (407) 880 2333
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES z ISTUDS) =
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 FLo23 30 - 100% Employee Owned
’ myTSGhome.com
| y 3A
FLO3 "
FIELD REPAIR NOTES H %
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ = 3A z
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE J1 Il J:l | Hm ———
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR 1
ETF ADHESIVES. % (2X) (SM) ﬁ_ >4
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO J1A y e
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED FLE4 2 g
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL D5 3A
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN J-! A ‘F \
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL — H m
ENGINEERING LETTER. i " 4X8P.L. —\ \_ "
POST I
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS J1. I \ @
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR JTq‘l g
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF / E
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS J-‘ Al @— ITA = ¢ o
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 b g
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE - =O - g [
Q = Q a = |~
NOTES gl 2 H A 2 : =z
NYIES © #1522 © g g &
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" I 1A g ez
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. E (&) .8
o c
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12" J1 R JTA H g g
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. D4 H E 2
<
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING J1 1A E % 2
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL H4X4 PJl. POST| F Gy 5
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE i @ BOTFOM T 5 g To8
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH J1 SUPPDRT 4 1A H w 33 2
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. |—< P SECOND FLO! H = 3:3 f_l" g £
™N . SEE NJTEAT]d H o|ls32s
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, R [ 4 1R: i FLOO! 1A P M Lle=c=
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. I (SEE 3/P7 AS b A Q % S 'S < g
REG. ENG. (@2X) @ al | o) (jm ||| i = T & P | R I . %0 g3 g
5 oUE e o B8 | /& g5t
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT I D6 5‘] v > [ S USRS I8 1A =¥ f s
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN -t r i& ’ V) ] g
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED . = — | i) n 7 2 -« w
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING J1 » L 1| 1 2l 5
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN Fr~—exe P T TPl = B ASBRG,
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING POST s o STUDS
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN J1 ] —I - 1
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPIWTCA BCSI 1. £ £ D2 - 9 Maea/ \ /0 )J/' KO R 1
.l 5 -y
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS e J1 @ /<‘I‘ 7 1 g
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS \--4 )
CONNECTIONS. - \ L o
J5 6 5 4
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 196}
SYNTHETIC FELT. \.' U)
J3 3 L
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. Ji [lf T 98 I 3 E
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY E 1 522 E g O
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL F LIJ
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE / g I
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE H LIJ l:
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 < > > N a a = = = = = = = = a a a a a S H)
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED i v o ) ) [ E e e - - - - - - - - - § o | g ¥ =
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 — w ! A A m < LlJ
[
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: D2 \D2/ 4 2 0
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. g O O m
53'-8" 214" g » > 0
w 1
5 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSVA"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 314" 9 x 8" i X =
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 78-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDUS-SDS2.5 778" BLT/20-SD8 /X2 %" 5,020 N/A 22 MBHAS.50716 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 NA S X 2
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%5" 1470 | 480/ N/A £ < «— s
CONNECT. MAX. | LAT.LDS. - ) 14-16d/J:6- , -16d-sinker H
SIMPSON 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5495 NIA 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sink 2000 | 1015/ 440 H o o
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEE%&E“E??OR UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A [
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A I
‘; ;:::LZZOD 1:133 X 1 f ;’i;g 255{)’/ ii(;o 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 174" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A g
- X 2 5 . . w
ABl 121 2,24 N/A 5 mveyn 201 RIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-1 17 N/A
- = R EEETy e eTie 90 U66 6d 240 / 14 HUGC212.3 HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON 1895 WA 0 SURI CE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 700 / 4
- = 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3 T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY H
21 al RFTSF'?”; 8/; / P:—;:"Sd 475 | 4851165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS2102 HDR:46-160/JST-10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS £
L O X 2
22 H10A . 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC ] .
PLT: 8-8d x 14 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 216 HUS412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NIA g] tite
2 =2 HDEF?OT?S-Z g =2 -~ 9 HTS20 20-10d 1450 WA 217 HUS212-2 BLOCK: 10-24"X17" TC 2,630 N/A ' .
24 H7 /TRS: 4-8d 985 400/ N/A %6 HD8BA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7910 NA JOIST : 10-16d ’ ¢[l Floor Framing Plan
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ' H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE g -
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOCK: 472/ T 219 MBHA412 JOIST 18-10d 3,145 N/A o Project no XX-XXXXX
o YR : AVX2Va TR . .
34 A34 Fid 8dx1:/z”/P:4 8dx1:/;” 365 280/ 303 o7 MTSM16 JOIST + 7-10d 860 N/A 550 A NA 1620 A g] checked:
2? “ffsf 2 HA_BM& /1%3-8&(1 - ggg 44%:‘ = 98 HTT4 SUL: 58" BOLT 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 2,160 N/A @ | drawn: BA
38 MTS16 14_10d 990 N/A STRAP. 18-16d : : JOIST - 18100 : FI.OOR FRAMING PI.AN [= dote: 04.10.25
- 99 A35 H:4-8dx175"/P:4-8dx 174" 440 440/ NIA HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" Il scale: AS SHOWN
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 NA = MBHA3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 N/A A (STANDARD) 2
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A £
o
0 S
; 2.0A
L ]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING - a \S
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES 1Hh r_ “ | §
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE = o | 1| sl TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
f.r DA2 b i ( 1 ) \ S 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE 1) o f [ Maitland, Florida, 32751
- 07 - . aitland, Florida, 3275
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE J i \ , | |L " a (407) 880 2333
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED I i I_ =y 5# i
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES 1 #{ 100% Employee Owned
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 J T 3 myTSGhome.com
i u
&
J I . -
FIELD REPAIR NOTES o
i i 4
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ ") (] (] -|
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE J i i
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR {
ETF ADHESIVES. '\\ t t
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO J1 1 : : ‘
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED % 18
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL = 24 \ Y 4 4 \ i i
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN J1 " N \ \ 3 \
AREAS AFFECTED. 17"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL b mdi 'S — —— i 2 i
ENGINEERING LETTER. ‘ I N
= ~N
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS J1 nS T,
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR T 4 (2X) \\ i
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF Haxe P NG g
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS JT. POST . JT, al
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 8 N [&)
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE :O :O 4X4 PYL D6 :O E —
a2l 5 D2 /1 PosT { J1A & d ol®
NOTES e © Jr 3a i
1, M M M ¥ -
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" J 1A . (L] .8
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (O] %
S8
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" J1 I W 1A ] =2
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. [kl ggg\ _% d H <
W [ W o
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING J1 A ] =|3
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL POST|{V/ HTT] 7 Sls.g
ASSOC.STANDARDS ~ AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE OMTQ| wm(c38R
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH s g RT 4XQ ROM L/ 1] A =53¢
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. ?g'ﬁ cémN . . olg32s
[ N HE Dlo™ =z
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, a1 1 i FLOOK A B ) QlsSS D
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. 0 ] 1 A | AT dl 0 | e | - (SEE 2 7AS FMILAR] = A\ (E) >38¢
REG. ENG. 6 i S S NI S N o N s O O | R = dH4 & [(*152] D2 )& SIEFEE
n S 33 A 8 8 8 NN S & YRS i
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT D6 g 1 7 - foa §)
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN il I iﬁ { D O 1y R
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED J =—— @~ =5 — 1
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING ' = e IE
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN [ eo8] (3)-2x4'S BRG.
THE  ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING J " I POST = 1 STUDS n |
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN = ! el L i
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. S‘,J [,)AE %-%/ \F-.k ;)éGSEh ﬁ
@ c
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS A S Ir N al E
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS "'< Fal
CONNECTIONS. = \ %
J5 6 5
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. N D8 o)
SYNTHETIC FELT. N N— | Lu
J3| B 2 E
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED 1|
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. JIE [l T eo8] E E\ O
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY [ 1 522] : T w
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL 1
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE ™ LIJ ':
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE g §
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 49 [ X
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED - > > > - - = &’) m < LIJ
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 i w g i | -} -} -} -} | pur } pur } par } par } par } par } - - - o W it m
QS\ i S § E n y = ? < U
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: E O O
\D2/ \D2/ x
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. 53'-8" 21'-4" I | U) >— LL]
[
L g] ,
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTR/L 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A . ] \ X =
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE SDSWXIU2) 7187 BLT 232 MBHAS.50/16 HDR': (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8 3,450 N/A €] ¥ N 0
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS %i"x2V4 5,020 N/A JOIST : 18-10d © g
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 1%" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%4"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480/N/A 3] E ~ s
connect, | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440 € ™
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEE"\CS(;,\E‘“ES%R UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS/GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A §
— 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A =
4 HETA20 14-10d x 172" 1810 | 657960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 15" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/J:4-10d 1,085 NA 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NIA L]
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1% 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A HD:(22)0.162'X3%2" TAPCON 401 SURIL414 FACE18-16d/JST:8-16d 7,700 NIA | &
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d 455 125/ 160 214 HUC212-3 . 1,895 N/A u
T 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ' T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY -
21 H1 RFT:;?’: 8/; ’P:-;‘"gd 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/J5T:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS L&
: 8-8d x 174" 3
22 H10A 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC o
8- " itle:
PLT: 8-8d x 1% 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 1,070 216 HUS412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 N/A | 2|
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A % TS20 >0-10d 7450 NA BLOCK. 1074"X174" TC -~
RFT/ TRS: 4-8d - 217 HUS212-2 ; 2,630 N/A 4T Floor Framing Plan
24 H7 985 400 / N/A 96 HDBA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 7910 N/A JOIST : 10-16d @ g
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE | %] )
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOCK 4 X20 TG 219 MBHA412 JOIST 18104 3,145 N/A ] project no.XX-XXXXX
L AYAX2YA 18-
e e a0 | wone | MRGTRT (w0 | v Y e
:4-8dx1%2"/P:4-8dx1%%" N 0 o o rawn: BA
SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR : (2) 3/4" @ x 8
2; m:;z 11—133 ZZS :;: 98 HTT4 STRAP 18.164 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST - 18-10d 2,160 N/A FLOOR FR A h “NG PI AN —;——_©' date: 04.10.25
_ 99 A35 H:4-8dx17%%"/P:4-8dx 15" 440 440 / N/A HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" B (STANDARD) — scale: AS SHOWN
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 2275 N/A 231 MBHAS.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 N/A |zl
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 3]
1 S
i 2.0B
L ]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING i
JB
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES Tes ile ;;’STQL SOLUTIONS GROUP
+ y outhhall Lane, Suite 200
[#]522] T Maitland, Florida, 32751
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE = 1 (Sivy : aitland, Florida,
¥ 5 L2 [ ° ] D7 r H (407) 880 2333
ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE n D2 b 4&; ‘ = §]69.8 E
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE - n D6 1 o =[5z ; 100% Employee Owned
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED 22 g myTSGhome.com
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES .. n =
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 J1 ¢ FLI2 ¢
\ [ 2% .y
" 4X6 P.L. POST :
TO SUPPORT
FIELD REPAIR NOTES a =% X FROMT (2 n
SECOND FLOOK \D7/ - L
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE J‘lE‘ bad
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR @x) 4 V _(-) (sIM) 1 g
ETF ADHESIVES. 4)(2X) H_D7
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO J1 @— FLE4 T
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%4" - ADD FILLED ‘ ’
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN J1 EE % n
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL 2 z
ENGINEERING LETTER. 23 2
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS J i} §
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR 0
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF / E ‘2’
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS J1 U Hax6 PL. w ==
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 Y 2 A POST 8N A & a2
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE NS D5 D6 \_w z g =1
9 = D2 - \/ T4X4 P|U. U ? 3 o) i
o @ g [ls58 POST A =) N |
NOTES © 522 608 © [ O3
— ) 1 [*+] 522 :-' g §
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12 A £ =|0
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 3 % 2
:
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" J1 - 1A i e
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. D4 [l ees] J1A T a2
(il sz2] - § Z|853
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING J1 ; w g g =~
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL 1A © =|o :'r < £
ASSOC.STANDARDS ~ AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE o 8 §3R g
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH J1 __( h | 1 ol ‘=m
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. 3 1A =5 § <o,- k)
T H Sl =
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, J1 E; o . . I:I—: 3 é uéi §
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. (2% -1 [ F "! .'! F n [ nij [mn nn il p n A T ©
REG. ENG. ) 5 g § NN 5 IR § 5 'é 'é @ 1A D2 & °
¥ s
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT a D6 ? ﬁ ﬁ B f% = H
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN [l ¥ - 1A
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED J1 -
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN 1 L. (3)-2x4'S BRG.
THE ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING B2 POST, POST STUDS ]
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN = J1 2 2 ﬁ!‘ B 3
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1. © - 9 EA /—4X6 P.L. g
s D2 I B2l D5 D6 D5//| ROST post i 0
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS A J1 — N | E % 2
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS (D
CONNECTIONS. \
J5 6 L
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. o D8 w E
SYNTHETIC FELT. J ﬁ O
I
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED ; I LlJ
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. JE [T cog] z -
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY [ [ 522] Y E LlJ -—
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL g I z m 2
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE ;
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE s g < LIJ
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 — " D (D
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED V] E o
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 QS‘ M v G 3 3 8 R a3 3 3 3 3 i A 3 3 3 pu pu pu pu pu pu ﬁ g 8 et (e
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: D2 E 1 Lu
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. 53'-8" 21'-4" H X N ('7)
* M n'd
L]
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSVA"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" © x 8" E < © <
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 232 MBHAS5.50/16 @349 3,450 N/A H b
47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDUB-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Va'x2%4" 5,020 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d ’ g o o =
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 260 / NIA 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%4"P:10-10dx1%%" 1470 | 480/NIA i
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440 g
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEEACSJE“ES%R UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A u
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A i
4 HETA0 14-10d x 1741 1810 | 657960 81 SPHA,6,8 12-10d X 1% 885 NA 184 HUC28-2 H:14-160/J:4-10d 1,085 NIA 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NIA u
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 172 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A o HUC212.3 HD:(22)0.162'X37%" TAPCON + 895 A 401 SURILA14 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A g
20 H3 RFT.4-8d/PLT: 4-8d 455 | 1257160 89 CB66 (2)7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ’ T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY g
21 H1 RFT:6-8dx1%2"/PLT:4-8d 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR46-164/JST-10-16d 2.720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS off title:
RFT: 8-8d x 1%4" ]
93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1,815 1,070 10-%"XA %" <
22 H10A LT 8807 1010 660/550 (MAX) 6 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%X1%4" TC 3,240 WA < _
: _ %4 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d 4Y Floor Framing Plan
= % HD?{'FA;-}?FQJSS-: :;1 = - — % HTS20 20-10d 1450 /A 217 HUS212-2 BLOCK: 10-%4"X172" TC 2,630 N/A g .
24 H7 s 985 400/ N/A o HDBA SILL: 7/8" BOLT 010 VA JOIST : 10-16d ' of Project no.XX-XXXXX
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS : H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE o checked:
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d/ PLT: 5-8d 415 | 1507150 BLOCK 44 X2/ TG 219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-10d 3,145 N/A N drawn:  BA
:4-Y4 4 - 1o- :
34 A34 H:4-8dx1%:"/P:4-8dx1%4 365 280 / 303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 220 NA NA 1,620 N/A of date: 04.10.25
35 A35F H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx 174" 440 440/ NIA — - T = e
SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8 Il scale: AS SHOWN
37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 STRAP 18-16d 4235 NiA 226 MBHAA.75/12 JOIST : 18-10d 2,160 NA FLOOR FRAMING PLAN g '
38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A y - 4
99 A35 H:4-8dx174"/P:4-8dx1%4" 440 440/ N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" C (STANDARD) >
39 MTS30 14-100 990 A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 NA 1 MBHAS.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3480 NA &
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A 0 82 0 ‘ :
L ]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE

TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Maitland, Florida, 32751

— EI% g (407) 880 2333
522 E
—I 100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com

A |

lf‘\ll

@(s.‘m;

| (4)-2x4'S BRG.
— sTUDS |

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

CJ

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6

15'-4"
O
N

TS ARE

FIELD REPAIR NOTES

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ "y
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE EL pa AJJ /P~ .

pa
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR Y 4 N (1)
ETF ADHESIVES (2X) | \\@_ _@ (@) (SIM) N,
v

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO a
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED

CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL ‘y
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN w

AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL 1 AX8PL. A1

ENGINEERING LETTER. T POST —~1 Y™, JIUN /

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

OR

TIONS,

50-0"
190"
O
N
50-0"

NOTES

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

(SIM)

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

] dV-2)
522, ‘1’
4X4 P.L. POST W/ HTT4
@BOTTOM TO

SUPPORT 4X4 FRGH
SECONDFLE6R

SEE NCE AT SECOND
FLOOR

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, ra | ) /--(SEE 2/D7 AS'SIMILAR) 7

ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. 0 )
REG. ENG. 76\ | /

8
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT b i £ |_
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN M ( ( /,f\\ ;{ F b
wv) \ z

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790
www.tegfl.com

3>
28'-8"

SITE OR

"
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED + =
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN oXEPt: | TR P TS BRE:
THE ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING POST i |——_POST — STUDS

/i |

REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN m 7 n
Q ) . @- s ¥ oSt
ROST - POST
\D6/ \DS/ C.ri \D7/

if
N
L2
~o

ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

15'-8"
O
N

TS TO THE

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS.

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. D8
SYNTHETIC FELT. L N—"

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 A A

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: w 53'-8" D2 214"
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSVi"X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A 030 VBHAS.50116 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 3450 A
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Vi'x2Y%" 5,020 N/A - JOIST : 18-10d ’

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx174"P:10-10dx1%" 1,470 | 480/N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-160/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PE;PE:SJE’,:“EE%R UPLIFT F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4'BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A

4 HETAZ20 14-10d x 17" 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 17" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H4-160/J:4-10d 7,085 N/A 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A

5 DETAL20 18-10d x 12" 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A o HUC22 HD:(22)0.162'X37" TAPCON 1 895 WA 201 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A
20 H3 RFT: 4.8 / PLT: 4-8d 455 | 1257160 5 CB66 @)7/8"BOLTS 2.300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" : T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

21 H1 RFT?;_‘;"?;;?"":—;“'S" 475 | 485/165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/J5T:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

1O~ X 2
22 H10A a 1010 |  660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-4"X1%" TC
PLT: 8-8d x 12 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 | 1,070 26 Hus412 JOIST : 10-16d 3,240 NA

title:

23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A % TS20 20-104 7450 NA BLOCK: 107X TC Floor Framing Plan

2 H7 RFT/ TRS: 4-8d 085 400/ N/A SILL 778" BOLT 217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A

PLT /STD: 10-8d 9 HD8A STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS 7,910 NIA HA-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

project no.XX-XXXXX

checked:

-5- - 5- 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150/ 150 BLOCK: 4-74"%274" TC JOIST: 18-10d

drawn: BA

34 A34 H:4-8dx1%2"/P:4-8dx 172" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 220 NA NA 1620 NA

35 A35F H:4-8dx17%"/P:4-8dx1%%" 440 440 / N/A SILL-5/8" BOLT HDR : (2) 34" ¢ X 8" date: 04.10.25

37 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 STRAP. 18-16d 4235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 JOIST : 18-10d 2,160 NA FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

scale: AS SHOWN

38 MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A
99 A35 H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx 172" 440 440 / N/A HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" D (srANDARD)
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTTS 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 2.275 NA 231 MBHA3.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 N/A

43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

COPYRIGHT (© 2023 KEESEE ASSOCIATES RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

S2.0D

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING i s 3
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES 2z | “ e /) N
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE > - \ » W
L) VE—— A TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE Ell =elSs=rasere
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE fs-)\ N .Il e ) \D7/Jism p! 1) ZSSMS?;MZEIL‘L a.r('je’ Sagng 0
aitland, Floriaa,
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED D6 Ela —! W ﬂ (407) 880 2333
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES \ (4)-2x4'S BRG. 50 13
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 s i STUDA 1, E 100% Employee Owned
EQ \ N ] ﬁ?; S myTSGhome.com
A / £
FIELD REPAIR NOTES o \ ) ' ' g
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ N/ = [ 698 = E
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE ﬂ 52.2
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR E?' - L
ETF ADHESIVES. 7 D7
B (D e
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO *) 522 \ 1 / *| 52 B2
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED E@‘ - S H— a [
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL =T gogl W °
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN ’—'—W =
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL o .  j|_L& 1522 =3 ,,'v‘ o
ENGINEERING LETTER. al’ E : 1: 0‘) &
1 - )
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS @ iz(}iTL—“k v LS N -
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR y, S z
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF E 5, ;- JlB | g
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS Vi c -
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 - |
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE E D6 { !
= L ll2p | S
NOTES \ ' =g
—_— Eo. VAN = I ! =1E
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" | o i
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. Eod % =B | g <)
) | <
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 12 I:%I L \ 4 § ¢ E% m | w =] s
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. *} 022 N7 E 52 \D_U | & =
= NETY H xle
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING -, | —(4)-2x4'S BRG. c = | E [TTR N
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL \[lzy STUDS ,Ol | E E >
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE Em]* J3B Q 1 I () g
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH W ™ | 2 Z82383
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. 1 | é : g2 ":,
(2) 2x1fp HEADRR © oI %€
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, WITH 4" PLYWOD] i | 2 Fls3Rsg
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. | |2 =~ g E=3
REG. ENG. | =|>52%2
&) S
@GRDH 2" I ..% ST vz
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT Tes i eos ] | EZITESE
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN L 522 LI 52'2 | 3 L s [
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED | # N s - ! z
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING a £ h .L 3
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN Y \ i o
THE  ABSENCE OF  SPECIFIC  BRACING £ : o = fomm g o 4X4 P POSTILO (2)
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN il w o = = at = =t B = & (i ] JACK SECURE W/ (2
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI 1. U g w O [T B 6 W] ® S ©w 319 & ToR @) M(ST)“S
- 1 3 (st @ MIDDLE AND (1) HTT °
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS D7) D5 AT BOTTOM (FIRST SE! H
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS 2/D7 AND 3/D5 AS ;
CONNECTIONS. SIMILAR)FLOOR) L3
7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. 13-0" I 33'-4" 7'-4" z
SYNTHETIC FELT. g g (j)
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED (Il L
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. w E
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY m o
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL E
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE o I LIJ
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE z l—
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 5 LlJ -—
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED € m E
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 E < LIJ
[3
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: 0 o> wm
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. I O O
g o
H n > w
w 1
45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSYA"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 314" ¢ x 8" z X =
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Va'x2%5" 5,020 NA 232 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 NIA M o % )
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 | 260/N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%%"P:10-10dx1%" 1470 | 480/ N/A £ < = <
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 NA 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440 2 o oo =
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PE;ACSJEHEE?OR UPLIFT |  F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS./GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A E
= 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 NA 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A o
4 HETAZ20 14-10d x 172" 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 1% 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H14-160/:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A y
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 172 2,480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 NA 4 HUCa12.3 HD:(22)0.162'X375" TAPCON © 808 A 401 SURIL414 FACE18-16d/JST:8-16d 7,700 N/A u
20 H3 RFT.4-8d/PLT: 4-8d 455 | 125/160 89 CB66 (2)7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" : T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY £
21 H1 RFTsF‘i"? s/; / P:—;‘"Sd 475 | 485/165 92 ABU4 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS2102 HDR:46-160/JST:10-16d 2,720 NA TRUSS MANUFACTURERS i
:8-8d x 1%%" <
22 H10A - 1010 660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%." TC o n
PLT: 8:8dx 1% % AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 | 1,070 26 Hus412 JOIST : 10-16d 3240 NA g] tite
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10dUST: 4-10d 935 NIA % TS0 56104 1450 A - A BLOCK 10417 TG 2o A <
24 "7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 985 | 400/N/A % oo SILL. 7/8" BOLT T o10 A JOIST : 10-16d : #] Roof Framing Plan
PLT/STD: 10-8d STUD:(3) 7/8"'X5%" BOLTS ’ H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE g
26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 BLOCK: 474"X27%" TC 219 MBHA412 JOIST- 18-10d 3,145 N/A o Project no.XX-XXXXX
34 A34 H:4-8dx1%4"/P:4-8dx1%4 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 220 NA N/A 1620 NA S checked:
35 A35F H:4-80x175"/P-4-8dx1%5" 440 | 440/N/A SILL 58 BoLT DR ()34 9 x " 1 drawn: BA
- 98 HTT4 - 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 : 2,160 N/A
i - & CR - ROOF FRAMING PLAN & & ceoz
- 99 A35 H:4-8x175"/P:4-8dx1%4" 440 | 440/ N/A oo VBHA3.56116 HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 3450 WA A (STANDARD) Il scale: AS SHOWN
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4.275 N/A : JOIST : 18-10d k 9
43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A ¢
o
f S3.0A
0
L ]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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<
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES o4 26 §
Eo == ===
SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE E[% < ‘: l<( ‘: EE\% TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE 522 ve e 52 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE Ei 1 S —== ) Maitland, Florida, 32751
-]
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED ) § = § = l.‘ (407) 8802333
TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES 2] 2] m
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 /5\ E \[27/ 100% E{_’r;glhoyee Owned
my ome.com
NDS/ ‘ :
E o y
; g
FIELD REPAIR NOTES 7T, 2 g
1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ Eo. — z
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR T
ETF ADHESIVES. qu
—=
2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO 1 /:
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%4" - ADD FILLED ! ) (SINE, M_ g
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL /" DJ —— = Il E=
E@ Sl
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL 8
ENGINEERING LETTER. E DG
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS in =698 in g’
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR =t . = ]
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF g ) g r
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS Ez g
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12 a
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE | e [T}
& =|-
E2] i S |
NOTES - o|§
1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" 1 & [+ ~
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. - Il E (O] ‘g
. o5
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" E23 = | E =Z|5
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. E 69.8 o | 3 % g
*[%2 O _ | <
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING E22 = ! g % %
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL m & | z 3|2
ASSOC.STANDARDS AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE @ | o = g o 8
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH D4 E I w § 2 ~
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. % | z % 2 Z 3 £
= | o SSL 8
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, E n ! v - . 2 g ~ E :
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. 0 i == 'C\> S,, g
REG. ENG. L z | -.o S$:§
= /] x | = A
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT - o i ©
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN / 6 \ o | )
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED DG < 1 E
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING u EoZ ~N =1 698 1 @
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN AW 1
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING EO| / |
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN %
ACCORDANCE WITH TP/WTCA BCSI 1. ]/
w
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS ! |:-
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS o . N (2) 2X12 HEADER )
CONNECTIONS. (9 4X6 P.L. POST ILO (2) WITH " PLYWOOD o
W JACK SECURE W/ (2) -
ST1€ @ TOP (2) MSTA36
;YNBrch)i'g;‘gl_ETRLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS. . @ MIDDLE AND (1) HTT4 3 (SIM) U)
. 5 I
N AT BOTTOM (FIRST ‘y 1]
8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED : FLOOR; ?EE 2/D7 AND E
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1. 13-0" 33-4" 3/DSIAS'SIMILAR) 7'-4" H
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY ! g g O
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL v I LIJ
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE g l_
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE F LlJ —
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1 5 m §
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED 5
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1 3 g < LIJ
9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES: E D 8
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS. o O m
g n > w
45 ST18 14-16d 7,200 N/A 103 VGTRIL 32-SDSY'X3"(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" : v '
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE a7 [STA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDUS-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS Va'x2 74" 5,020 N/A 22 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 NiA g x % (9))]
71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 17" 520 | 260/N/A 240 H16 R2-10dx172"P:10-10dx17%" 1470 | 480/N/A £ < 2 <
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 10157440 g o o =
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PEII;ACS(.)FIEHE?‘?OR UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS /GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A 3
=~ 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 | 560260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A S
4 HETA20 14100 x 17 1810 | 657960 81 SPH4.6.8 12100 x 1%" 885 N/A 184 HUC282 H:14-16d/d:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT-4 LTL:34'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 NA g
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 17 2480 | 2000/1370 90 ABUG6 12-16d 2,240 N/A o4 HUC212.3 HD:(22)0.162'X3%" TAPCON 1595 VA 401 SURIL414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A i
20 H3 RFT: 4-8 1/ PLT: 4-8d 455 1257160 89 CB66 (2) 7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" ! T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY §
21 Al RFTF'SF'fT*dg 8/; / P'{;""Sd 475 | 485/165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS g
1 8-8d x 172"
22 H10A 2 1010 |  660/550 93 AC6 (MAX) 26-16d 1815 7,070 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC <
PLT. 88dx 1% 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1815 | 1,070 216 Husa12 JOIST : 10-16d 3.240 NA ¢l title:
23 LUS26 HDi'F“T';OTdéJSSI ;1(—110d 935 N/A 95 HTS20 20-10d 1,450 N/A 17 HUS212.2 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%" TC 263 VA ]
4~ - 3 w .
2 H7 PLT/STD-.10 3d 985 400/ NIA 96 HD8A SLL: 7/8" BOLT 7,910 N/A JOIST : 10-16d ¢l Roof Framing Plan
_ 10 STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS : 10 BHALT2 H1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE 125 VA i
22 HAZf HiFT'5'1%d,f ;';T‘ 5'?? _ 415 ;50 /150 o MTSMG BLOCK: 4-/4"X2%" TC 860 WA JOIST: 18-10d ' ] project no. XX-XXXxX
gs A;F H-4'zgx1‘f ﬁ P-4‘§3X1 f iig 4i8 ; E‘/’z JOIST : 7-10d 220 N/A N/A 1,620 N/A Sl checked:
:4-8dx17%%"/P:4-8dx1%%" a
SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" drawn:  BA
T s 10 o Iy ST 16100 ROOF FRAMING PLAN Qe oarozs
99 A35 F:4-80x1741P-4-8dx1 75" 240 | 440/N/A 1 BHAS 56116 HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" 245 A 2l ccole: As sHOWN
39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4275 N/A - JOIST : 18-10d k B (STANDARD) g
13 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A ¢
o
1 S
0 3.0B
n

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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COMPONENT & CLADDING s
DESIGN WIND PRESSURES

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE ’ E

/%f//{d@ Dreans Come Trae

JSA

B D7 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
Maitland, Florida, 32751
(407) 880 2333

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE /5\

ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE \[lfy
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED

TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES 4X4 p.§ POST
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 ST18 @ TOP (4
@ MIDJJLE AN

AT BOY|TaM (A}
FLOGH

e

100% Employee Owned
myTSGhome.com

e &

U
TS ARE PROHIBITED.

FIELD REPAIR NOTES B

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

N [ H al=]

: I I
2-BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO [i "I(%
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED 78N F2x4'S BRG.
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL i \D:;;'_E%\;" |1 sTUDS
L

OR

BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 17"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL

ENGINEERING LETTER. "I " "K‘Lj oo
3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS " iy

THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR N Vi /o~ |

PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS

388"
388"

TIONS,

NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12" /
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. \

Bt g el NA HE], lm
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" o N/ 52 sz

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. m —

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING D4
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL u
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790
www.tegfl.com

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS,
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. i~
REG. ENG.

Y

69.8
522

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED 7
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING \
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN
THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING

REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN rln_L‘_‘rIn_
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

&

]

SITE OR

\

@
@3
147

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS 130" g
CONNECTIONS. ) )

TS TO THE

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTR/L 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
CON N ECTOR SC H E D U I—E 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS "4"x2%5" 5,020 N/A 232 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 NIA

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d X 1%4" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%"P:10-10dx1%%" 1,470 | 480/ N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | FASTENERS UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-10d/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS/GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

PER CONNE?T"OR 80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 | 560/ 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS./GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A
4 HETA20 14-10d x 1% 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4,6,8 12-10d x 1%" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H:14-16d/J:4-10d 1,085 N/A 303 HGT-4 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A

5 DETAL20 18-10d x 174" 2480 | 200071370 90 ABUS6 12-16d 2,240 N/A HD:(22)0.162'X3%:" TAPCON 401 SUR/L414 FACE:18-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 N/A

20 H3 RFT: 4-84 / PLT: 4-8d 455 | 125/160 89 CB66 2)7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 214 HUC212-3 BM: (10) 0.148x3" 1895 NIA T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

21 H1 RFT:6-8dx172"/PLT:4-8d 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

RFT: 8-8d x 1%,"
AC6 (MAX 28-1 1,81 1,07 D 10-4"X 1"
22 H10A BT 58 X T2 1010 660/550 93 C6 ( ) 8-16d ,815 ,070 216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%4"X1%2" TC 3,240 N/A

title:

- - 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A %5 HTS20 20-10d 1450 N/A BLOCK: 10-74'X1%" TC

24 "7 RFT/TRS: 4-8d 085 400/ N/A SILL. 7/8" BOLT 217 HUS212-2 JOIST : 10-16d 2,630 N/A

PLT / STD: 10-8d 96 HDBA STUD:(3) 7/8'X5%" BOLTS 7,910 N/A H1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

Roof Framing Plan

26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150 / 150 219 MBHA412 JOIST 18-104 3,145 N/A project no. XX-XXXXX

BLOCK: 4-7"X2Y4" TC

34 A34 H:4-8dx1%2"/P:4-8dx 172" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 JOIST : 7-10d 860 N/A 220 N/A N/A 1.620 N/A checked:

35 A35F H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx 17" 440 440/ N/A SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" drawn: BA

date: 04.10.25

L e Pt v | e e e | w Jewne ] Dok el w ROOF FRAMING PLAN

99 A35 H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5" 440 440 / N/A HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

scale: AS SHOWN

39 MTS30 14-10d 990 NA 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 2275 N/A 21 MBHAS.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3450 NIA C (STANDARD)

43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

COPYRIGHT (© 2023 KEESEE ASSOCIATES RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

S3.0C

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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/”M/)y Dreams Come Trae

COMPONENT & CLADDING Y HEa ‘

DESIGN WIND PRESSURES
TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
D @ < ‘ 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
(SIM) . Maitland, Florida, 32751

SEE PLAN DESIGN WIND PRESSURE
) g
2 (407) 880 2333

ULTIMATE DESIGNED POSITIVE PRESSURE @

ULTIMATE DESIGNED NEGATIVE PRESSURE

i9s

100% Employee Owned

NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ULTIMATE WIND SPEED ! (4)-2x4'S BRG.
I myTSGhome.com

TO OBTAIN NOMINAL "ASD" WIND PRESSURES MULTIPLY VALUES — STUDS
SHOWN BY A FACTOR OF 0.6 (1\__—,:.—_*. |

_g"

S’
2
TS ARE

N
FIELD REPAIR NOTES \ 1 ‘

1- MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/
A STRAIGHT #5 REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE
FILLED W/ UNITEX PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR
ETF ADHESIVES.

2- BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: UP TO
7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY 7/8" TO 1%" - ADD FILLED
CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT OF WALL
BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN
AREAS AFFECTED. 1%"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL
ENGINEERING LETTER.

.

¢ @

§ 3

Nk N
OR

58"

388"

3- PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS
THRU PLATES OF A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR
PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF
PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/FLOOR TRUSS IS
NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. ADD (1) MTS12
@ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE

[
(SIM) \D4

NOTES W

1. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG TO BE 12"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

N
180" éﬂ

"]698 T
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG TO BE 24" E 52.2
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. m

(sM)

(SIM)

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND ROOFING D2
AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING AND SHEET METAL u
ASSOC.STANDARDS  AND/ OR  ACCEPTABLE
INDUSTRY PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8TH EDITION (2023)FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, HEADERS, : -/
ETC. TO BE SIZE BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR FL. i

FOR WHICH THEY WERE PREPARED. REPRODUCTIONS,

THOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC
4401 Vineland Road Suite A6 Orlando, FL. 32811

Ph: (407) 734-1450
Fax: (407) 734-1790

www.tegfl.com

REG. ENG. )

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PREVENT 1
ROTATION & PROVIDE LATERAL STABILITY KIN

ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED /]
IN THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR BUILDING J
& ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS IN

THE ABSENCE OF SPECIFIC BRACING
REQUIREMENTS, TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

SITE OR

PATTZA
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS
FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT & TRUSS TO TRUSS " _An g
CONNECTIONS. f 170 334 74

TS TO THE

7. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED IS 30 LBS.
SYNTHETIC FELT.

8. TILE ROOF : UNDERLAYMENT TO BE INSTALLED
IAW FBCR 2023, 8TH EDITION R905.1.1.
UNDERLAYMENT MATERIALS REQUIRED TO COMPLY
WITH ASTM D226, D1970, D4869 AND D6757 SHALL
BEAR A LABEL INDICATING COMPLIANCE TO THE
STANDARD DESIGNATION AND, IF APPLICABLE, TYPE
CLASSIFICATION INDICATED IN TABLE R905.1.1.1
UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE APPLIED AND ATTACHED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R905.1.1.1

9. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
REFER TO MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATIONS.

45 ST18 14-16d 1,200 N/A 103 VGTRI/L 32-SDSY4"X3"/(2) 7/8" BLT 3,990 N/A HDR : (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"
CON N ECTOR SCH EDU LE 47 LSTA24 18-10d 1,295 N/A 104 HDU8-SDS2.5 7/8" BLT/20-SDS V4"x2'2" 5,020 N/A 232 MBHAS.50/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3,450 NIA

PARK SQUARE HOMES
3162 - YOSEMITE

MASTER

71 MSTA36 26-10d 2,135 N/A 110 HCP2 12-10d x 174" 520 260 / N/A 240 H16 R:2-10dx1%%"P:10-10dx1%5" 1470 | 480/ N/A
connect. | SIMPSON MAX. | LAT.LDS. 72 MSTC66 64-16d SINKERS 5,495 N/A 167 HHUS46 H:14-16d/J:6-16d 1,550 N/A 241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker 2000 | 1015/440
TYPE DESCRIPTION | PE;ACSJE";‘EE%R UPLIFT | F1/F2 79 SP1 STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 535 560 / 260 168 U46 H:8-100/J:4-10d 710 N/A 301 MGT (1) 5/8"BLTS /GIR: 22-10d 3,965 N/A

80 SP2 STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d 605 560 / 260 181 HUS26 20-16d 1,550 N/A 302 HGT-2 or 3 LTL:3/4"BLTS /GIR: 8-10d 6485 N/A

4 HETA20 14-10d x 1% 1,810 | 65/960 81 SPH4.6.8 12-10d x 174" 885 N/A 184 HUC28-2 H14-16d/J:4-10d 7,085 N/A 303 HGT4 LTL:3/4'BLTS/GIR: 16-10d 9,250 N/A

5 DETAL20 18100 X 17 2,480 | 2000/ 1370 % e 2160 2240 A ” P HD22)0.162'X3%" TAPGON -~ A 201 SURIL414 FACE:16-16d/JST:8-16d 1,700 NIA
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d/PLT: 4-8d 455 | 125/160 89 CB66 (2)7/8" BOLTS 2,300 985 BM: (10) 0.148x3" i T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED & PROVIDED BY

21 H1 RFT;;;"?;;Z" P'{}“'gd 475 | 4857165 92 ABU44 12-16d 2,200 N/A 215 HGUS210-2 HDR:46-16d/JST-10-16d 2,720 N/A TRUSS MANUFACTURERS
. 8-8d x 172"

93 AC6 (MAX 28-16d 1815 1,070 10X
22 H10A BT 58X 7 1010 660/550 (MAX) 216 HUS412 BLOCK: 10-%"X1%" TC 3.240 N/A

title:

- - 94 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d 1,815 1,070 JOIST : 10-16d
23 LUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d 935 N/A 95 HTS20 20-10d 1.450 NA BLOCK: 10-7"X1%" TC

RFT / TRS: 4-8d 217 HUS212-2 2,630 N/A Roof Framing Plan

24 H7 985 400/ N/A SILL: 7/8" BOLT JOIST : 10-16d
PLT/STD: 10-8d 96 HD8A STUD:(3) 7/8"X5%" BOLTS 7,910 NIA H:1-ATR3/4X8 TOP&FACE

project no. XX-XXXXX

26 H2.5 RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d 415 150/ 150 219 MBHA412 3,145 N/A

BLOCK: 4-%"X2V4" TC JOIST: 18-10d checked:

34 A34 H:4-8dx1%4"/P:4-8dx1%" 365 280 /303 97 MTSM16 JOIST - 710 860 N/A 50 A N 620 NA

drawn: BA

35 A35F H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx 172" 440 440 / N/A SILL: 5/8" BOLT HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8"

date: 04.10.25

3 MTS12 14-10d 990 N/A 98 HTT4 _ 4,235 N/A 226 MBHA4.75/12 ; 2,160 N/A
3; MTS16 14-10d 990 N/A STRAP. 1816 JOIST : 18-10d ROOF FRAMING PI.AN

scale:
99 A35 H:4-8dx1%%"/P:4-8dx1%5" 440 440 / N/A HDR: (2) 3/4" ¢ x 8" AS SHOWN

39 MTS30 14-10d 990 N/A 102 HTT5 5/8" BOLT/ 26-10d 4,275 N/A 231 MBHAS.56/16 JOIST : 18-10d 3.450 NIA D MANDMD)

43 LSTA12 10-10d 905 N/A

COPYRIGHT (© 2023 KEESEE ASSOCIATES RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RIGHTS RESTRICTING THESE

S3.0D

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



[ N
SAFE LOAD TABLES &
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS N
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS N
GRAVITY ©
PE 8F8-0B [6F 12-0B]6F 16-0B|BF 20-0B | 8F 24-0B] 6F 26-0B [6r 32-08 N
8U8 N
LENGTH 8F8-1B [8F 12-1B[8F 16-1B[8F20-1B [8F24-1B[ 8F28-1B [8F32-1B)] §
 — 3166 _| 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (34" PRECAST 2302 75766 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472_| 11936 N S
— N 3138 _| 3377 | 4669 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630_| 9947 \\\ ™
36" (42) PRECAST 2302 [3166 | aa73 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 § &N
o (48 PRECAST 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 § i \S
o) 2029 3646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 § =TT §
46" (54 PRECAST 1767 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 § - | i
1651 [2170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 9668 § 1 | Il
- N 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 § R TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
5-4" (64 PRECAST 1184 [=665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 § r[— j—" 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
> 00 PRECAST 7000 | 1059 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 § - 1ol X Maitland, Florida, 32751
510" (707 972 77450 | 2404 | 4144 | 5458 | a4s7 | 5080 | 6122 § |l——|_u B (407) 880 2333
o (73 PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3356 | 3971 | 4565 § + E
937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 § 100% Employee Owned
o (o) PRECAST 7o | 22e [ 1675 [ 2385 | tooa [ a30 [ 2mw6 [ 3933 N\ myTSGhome.com
e 1029 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 N 7
. N 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 7227272772222 { } "
8-0" (96" PRECAST 670 [T89o | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 4533 | 6513 | 4087 (OPT.) L-12 k
50 (10 PRECAST o1 8|z | 7o [aro | tet0 | o1z | oera 4
- 829 | 1332 | 2044 | 2046 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 : >
9w (112 PRECAST 632 | 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 X EL %W%
(12) 573 7768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 3aeo | 4030 | 3127 \\\ ki /.7 L3
. . 482 802 | 1125 | 915 1122 | 1328 | 1535 A\ 7 P/
10-6" (126") PRECAST 456 658 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 N\
& (195 PREGAST 508 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075 3
14 (1387 445 T™5o8 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4oaa
— " 545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818
120" (144") PRECAST 414 [To55 | sea | 1254 | 1603 | 2211 | 2832 | 3690 L-1
. . 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 |
134" (1607 PRECAST | 362 [Tas | 748 | tore | 148 | a6 | 2043 | oon0 N Wiz "
— " 381 | 646 | 919 | 1190 | 1462 | 1087 | 1260 N\ B
140" (168) PRECAST 338 [™285 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 § P
w8 (176" NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_| NR NR N §
PRESTRESSED N-R- ["265 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 N §
5 (184" NR_| NR_| NR_| R NR_|_NR NR L-8 2N o
PRESTRESSED NR [T220 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT.) L-2 §§ § =|c
08 NR_ | NR [ NR | NR_[ NR [ WR NR L-11 N \ S8
T4 (208) NR N \ oy
PRESTRESSED R 7310 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 N \ =1R
o (232" NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_| NR NR N\ § oz
PRESTRESSED NR. 540 [ 400 | 750 | 10s0 | 1a00 | 1720 | 2030 N § &ls
214 (256") NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR )
PRESTRESSED NR [Ties | 330 | 610 | oa0 | 1340 | 1780 | 2110 § " Q s
220" (264" NR_| NR | NR_| NR NR_| NR NR 1-3 E =|0
PRESTRESSED NR ™60 | 300 | 570 | s70 | 1250 | 1e60 | 1970 L-10§ 3 xle
240" _(288") NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR \ b W<
PRESTRESSED NR 30T 230 T 270 T 720 T 030 350 T s10 § § CAST CRETE /7 LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 3 =\
\ PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE 3 [T}
] o _9o
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS § TNEL e | LeNGTH] TrrE COTENTS 1 HEEE
X\ Z|loL 3
GRAVITY \ s N E 233 E
p o g
— T \ L \ Ll M'-4"_| eF2e-IB/AT | GARAGE i | HEHEE
EEE D
LENGTH SRED T8 L4 Q L-2 4-6" | eF24-BAT | VARIES =|S588
4929 5904 6880 § o|l=FT=
- ST %
4-4'(52") PRECAST| 1489 0o T30 | 4082 | 6472 | 7987 9416 10878 - § L-3 4'-6" SRF20-1B/IT | 2920 DR =ISES g
e 1449 | 2782 | 2714 3600 | 4487 5375 6264 N k
4-G'G4)PRECAST| 1387 7051 3412 | ase2 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 - - N\ L-4 3'-e" er24-181T YARIES P
—— 832 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 L-5 40 - RAG E
5-8'(68") PRECAST| 785 43— 7167 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 N\ 2-4 gr2g-1B/1T GA E P
w10 precasT] 735 122 1500 | 1449 7524 | 2400 2676 3352 L-& g4t eF24-1B/1T (2) 4050 8H.
5-1a70") 103 | 2051 | 3811 | 647z | 6516 | 5450 a1 1 I —
oo PrecAST| a2z |2 T677 | 2933 2576 | 3223 3872 7522 i L-1 12'-& er24-1B/T A0 SGD
907 1677 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707
o PR I 1377 | 2252 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 L-8 21'-4" gFle-1B/IT LANAI-CUT TO FIT b
7-6(90") PRECAST 764 1377 | 2329 | 3609 | 5492 5624 5132 L-5 L-9 T-a" VARIES 3
e onPREcAST a1 |22 834 1253 071 | 1342 1614 7886 _ - er24-1B/1T P
(18 535 928 _|_1497 2179 | 2618 3595 2675 L-1© 19'-4" &Fl6-1B/IT ENTRY (CTF.) 4
1 n
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS [l 12'-4 2F24-1BNT 1280 SGD (OPT) wn
UPLIFT LATERAL \ L-12 8-2" | erRF20-18/T | (2) 2080 DR (OPT g
TypE [BFET_pri2IT Pme 8F20-1¥I3F24-1T 8F28-1T| 8F32-1T § b
LENGTH BFB-2T_Pr12-21 |8F16-21|8F20-21[8F 24-21] BF28-2T| sraz-2T| 8U8 | 8F8 E @)
— 2727__| 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 9055 b I uw
2-10" (34") PRECAST [%5757 | 2784 | aost | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sssy | 2021[ 2021 E =
o @z PREoAST 26512289 | 7ze0 | azor [oo19 | eaoa [ 7rop | T~ 5 L 5
5 2165 | 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 7036 E Y
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5367 | 6245 ¢
40" (48) PRECAST [—ia75 | oa5 | a7s0 | asms | aaz2 | soea | er10| 8 | %8 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES 4 < uw
7660 | 1762 | 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED MATERIALS . " beari . k 7))
(54") PRECAST 5525 707 | 727 1. To precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe p
1650. 1705 | 2435 | 3171 | 3913 | 4658 5406 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT N : - ) bsi loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing E O o
1393 1484__| 2110 | 2741 | 3375 | 4010 4648 UPLIFT LATERAL 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. B " - P (e
54"  (64") PRECAST [“355™ 7237 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3920 505 | 505 — BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels E %) >
1272° | 1357 | 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 yorti Type(BRECAT PRE1OAT me 8RUG | 8RF6 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. b ' L
§-10" (70") PRECAST =5 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | 3583 jf;; 418 | 418 LENGTH PRF10-2T{8RF14-2T|SRF18-2T| 8RF22-2T [SRF26-2TISRFS0-21) 8 F 1 6 1 B/ 1 I minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. E X =
T141"_| 1200 | 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 3812 44" (52') PRECASTI—aos | 1573 1 2413 1 3260 1 4112 4967 {9625 1 op | 032 = 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the P (h'd N O
6-6" (78") PRECAST [~ T2 T 700a T 2100 T o705 T 5216 0] 707 | 887 1244 1519 | 2339 | 3170 4008 4850 | 5696 GR60. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. " < © <
959* 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 2797 46" (54") PRECAST 1192 1507 2511 121 3957 4756 o077 853 | 853 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade " 3 by
76" (90) PRECAST 3240 1 o1 | es7 T192_| 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3837 | 4643 | 5453 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 7o o o 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. ] o - =S
990 1029 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 3245 924" 1172 | 1795 | 2423 3055 3689 | 4325 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP ow relaxation. 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 3
9.4 (112')PRECAST ool 512 980 | 1269 1 1560 | 1852 2144 5-8"  (68") PRECASTI—gop T132 | 1741 | 2357 | 278 | 3603 | 4230 | ' | 5 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM AS10. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above 3
- 454 | 630 | 2078 | 3603 |}
75‘?(;' Zgg 1719932 Eg: 12(15? izs;:a 2o 5-10" (70") PRECAST 896 1188 f 1742 ] 2952 2965 3061 14198 f 460 | a0 #SMFFEB@)QR’AEQTSP 8. Mortar por ASTM G270 type M or S. the precast lintel.
1731 - :
10-6" (126") PRECAST[ 7= 511 | tos0 | 1389 | a711 | 205 | 2358 ] 3% | 493 896 | 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 | 3497 | 4106 T " GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8"
o T - o505 o8 (07) PRECAST 778 882 1513 2042 2573 3107 | seaz | o 1 4 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels only
114" (136) PRECASTI 2= = 1515 1 163 | ss6 778 956 | 1468 | 1987 | 2500 | 3035 | 3563 L= ] 2. Shore filled lintels as required. 7 The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
507 200 ng ——1;965 123? 1?22 2198 7.6'  (90") PRECAST 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 100 | aa ‘D( 6 - H 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or . 9 Y 8 _ -
12200 (144" PRECASTI ot a2 B T R EZH N B (907) 688 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 | 3157 Pla Ha ] C.M.U. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting b
5007 50 ol T 957 fg’gg oo (16)PRECAST |22 433 308 1123__| 1413 704 ress | O Q (i o I 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. E
13-4" (160") PRECASTI 57> 705 o2 oo T 567 o3 1 302 | 308 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 N o h to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from -
755 376 255 o5 775 T 9221 13:5 *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR u\‘a 4 p 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. title:
140" (168") PRECAST[ oy - — T Tae] 280 | 300 w g ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
e (176" 243 | 295 | 450 | o1 | 7ea | es7 950 = gxceed ;T/:go'd ded rebar to be located at the b . tl prec intel PI
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 582 | 852 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | R | 357 e |— #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM 6. 'hDHI‘,’T Ile _E: led rebar to be located at the bottom of k| PreCast Lintel Plan
54 (184 228 | 278 | 430 | 553 | 677 | 80t 925 OF LINTEL CAVITY 7/321,” d? cavity. lded fo the b | g
PRESTRESSED [ 228 329 w2 | 791 02 | 1387 “ore | NR-| 327 7. iameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel project no.XX-XXXXX
FET—— 188 236 361 | 464 | 567 | 670 774 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. - -
i P:REST)RESSED 188 276 449 649 874 1121 71380 | VR | 255 7-5/8"ACTUAL] PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel b checked:
TR TTaE— VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. .
194 (232" 165 207 313 201 | 490 578 667 o ( ! . . drawn: BA
p‘REs‘%RESsED 165 239 383 550 | 736 940 160 | NR| 204 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per @. date:
4 (2507 745 | 186 | 278 | 56 | 433 | 512 500 = » ACI 318 and ACI 530 [ ate: 04.10.25
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | VR | 172 4 : : L] scale: AS SHOWN
220" (264") 140 180 268 43 | 418 493 568 N ° < N P
PRECAST LINTEL PLAN :
) P NN T TR I A W 8F8-1BAT 8F8-OB/1T 8RF14-1BAT  8F16-0BAT 8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T F
PRESTRESSED [ 424 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 833 | VR | 135 TYPE DESIGNATION A BTANDARD)
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAI N .

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

SAFE LOAD TABLES

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

VPE 8F6-0B |8F 12-0B[8F 16-0B|8F 20-0B | 8F 24-05] 8F 28-0B [8F32-0B)|
LENGTH 8U8 T'5Fe 18 |8F 12-1B|6F 16-1B|8F20-1B |8F24-15] 87 26-1B [8ra2-15)
o 3166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936
2-10" (34 PRECAST 2302 5766 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 S
. N 3136 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630_| 9947 Q\:
3-6" (42) PRECAST 2302 5166 | aa73 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 §
. ) 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4438 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358 N\ S
40" (48) PRECAST 2029 5646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 § T g\
4o (54) PRECAST 1787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 § T | 1] \
1651 T™170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 9668 § | | 1| \
ot (64 PRECAST 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 § I NN
-4 (64 1184 665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 § rl_ j—" N
510" (107 PRECAST 7000 | 1050 | 1474 | 1889 | 2304 | 2721 | 3137 § 3 K] 1l |
-10m (709 972 T™1a50 | 2404 | 4144 | 5458 | ads7 | 5280 | 6122 § LL J_u N
o6 (78) PRECAST 1255 | 2101 | 3263 | 2746 | 3358 | 3971 | 4585 § =+ i
937 [T1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6690 §
1020 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 §
7-6" (907 PRECAST 787 7029 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 \ ]
50 (967 PRECAST 70 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 V7777777777777
899 | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 4533 | 6513 | 4087 (OPT. ) L-
58 (104 PRECAST 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474
-8 o) 618 [Tga9 | 1332 | 2044 | 2046 | 4184 | 6012_| 5773
v (2) PREAST | 573 || psua | oaes | aoso | a7 i [ i
{13
- . 482 | 802 | 1125 | of5 | 1122 | 1328 | 1535 N /\ 7\ L
10°6" (1267 PRECAST 456 ™58 | 1005 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 NN
12 (136 PREGAST 508 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1793 | 2075
-4 (136 445 T™5o8 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044
545 | 864 | 1254 | 1689 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818 il
120" (144") PRECAST 414 [To55 | soa | 1254 | 603 | 2211 | 2832 | 3690 N L-1
34 (1609 PRECAST wop |22 | 726 |iooe [iosi | ieas | ioed | 'iate §‘
W ?
oo | 1o L oo f 1eon | 1een | oods 1200 §\ V7772227227272 7772
140" (168") PRECAST 338 ™45 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153_] 2666 §\ N\
148" (176" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR W SS
PRESTRESSED NR- ™65 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 \ N
54 (164" NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR N\ N
PRESTRESSED NR [T220 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT.) :\\§ N
PEaT—— n R NR TR T NR NR_|_NR NR L-10 N \
PRESTRESSED | 310 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 N \
194" (232') R B NRTRR TR NR_|_NR NR ‘§ N
PRESTRESSED - | 240 | 400 | 750 | 1090 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 ‘§ \§
204" (256" NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR N\ L3N
NR \ \
PRESTRESSED | 183 330 | 610 | 940 1340 | 1780 | 2110 §
220" (264" NR_| NR_| NR_| _NR NR_|_NR NR N § CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
FRESTRESSED MR veo T o0 T 50 [ero 250 | a0 [ voro 3 \ L-9 PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE
240" _(288") wr R NR AR TR NR_|_NR NR L §
PRESTRESSED [ 130 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 § LINTEL * LENGTH TYFE COMMENTS
\
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS L-1 11'-4" [ eF2e-1B/IT GARAGE
GRAVITY D N\ L-2 4'-5" | er24-1B/IT VARIES
N
TYPE| BRF6-0B BRF26-08 | 8RF30-08 1 i W L-3 2'-6" | 8RF22- YARIES (CUT TO FIT)
LENGTH 8RU6 [eRFe-18 8RF26-1B | 8RF30-1B. L-4 §§ 22-1B/1T
ez preort] aso | 1201|3055 | ooee | oes | dozo 5904 5680 N L-4 3'-" er24-18/IT VARIES
+62) 1827 | 3412 | 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 w \ L-5 o4t GARAGE
004" PRECAST| 1357 |20 | 2762 | oria 3600 | 4487 5375 6264 = er28-1B8/IT
1702 3412 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 L-& Q'-4" eF24- (2) 4050 SH.
. [ 7 1602_| 1550 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 . * 4-1B/IT
5-8'(68") PRECAST 1153 | 2162 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 | 5814 6839 L-1 12'-6" | gr24-1B/IT WeD SGD
aron precAST| 735 |22 1500 | 1449 1924_| 2400 2876 3352
5-1a70") 7105 | 2051 | 3811 | 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 i l L-8 21'-4" eFle-1B/T LANAI-CUT TO FIT
607007 PRECAST| 822 |22 1677 | 2933 2576 | 3223 3872 4522 1 —
907 677 | 2933 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 L-2 19'-4 eFle-1B/T ENTRY (C.TF.)
o 761 1377|2252 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 _ 13'-4" ) 128@ SGD (OPT)
7-G'(00")PRECAST| 665 7764 1a77 | 2329 | 600 | 5492 | o624 5132 L-5 L-o 4-1B/1T
s eyPRECAS] 371 |22 834 1253 1071 _| 1342 614 1886 _ L= g'-o" sRF20-1B/T | (2) 308@ DR (OPT)
535 928 1497 2179 | 2618 3505 2875
"
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS
UPLIFT LATERAL
TypE |BEBAT_[BFi2-1T Fme-w 8F20-11[8F24-1T] 8F28-1T | 8F32-1T)
LENGTH 8F8-21 [Br12-21 |BF16-21| 8F20-21|8F24-21| 8F26-2T | 8Fa2-27| 8U8 | 8F8
— 2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6569 | 7811 9055
2-10" (34") PRECAST [757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sssz | 2021|2021
— N 2165 | 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192
3-6"  (42") PRECAST 165~ | 2215 | a165 | 4125 | 5091 | 6061 7036 | 1257 1257
1878 | 1989 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5387 6245
40" (48") PRECAST 938 | 938 R T
1878 | 1925 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 6110 m m SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
46" (54" PRECAST 1660 1762 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1wl' tels = 3500 psi 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe
h 727 | 727 . f'c precast lintels = Si. o ]
1660 1 1705 1 2435 | 3171 f 3913 | 4658 5406 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT £ p t d lintels = 6800 . loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
1393 | 1484 | 2110 | 274t | 3375 | 4010 | aeas UPLIFT LATERAL BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 2 3000 o reniy length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all d lintel
5.4 (64") PRECAST [“50="T 7237 | 2050 | 2670 | 3205 | 3920 w529 595 | 505 T R TR 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels
- 272" | 1357 | 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4247 LENGTH TYPE ~FozTleRFazTBRETE T SIFRFZZ-ZT SRE26oTIaRF 302 BRUS [ 8RFe 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing.
5-10" (70") PRECAST [—=-> 1315 1875 | 2441 | 3010 3583 57 | 418 | 418 - - - ~ — - minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated.
= 4 " 1244 | 1573 | 2413 | 3260 | 4112 497 | 5825 - 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3 i
6-6" (78") PRECAST 1141 1200 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 3812 707 | 887 4-4"  (52") PRECAST[—= 519 2339 3170 7008 7850 oo | 932 | 932 " GRoo i; s p M A6F1)5 GRAD o GRG0 . Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the
- . Fleld rebar per or . i i
; 151; 1 911822 1534 2195 2703 3216 3732 e (o) PRECAST| 12| 10T | 2ot | air | 3ear a6 8577 1 oes 6. Prestressing S‘rang ot ASTM A415 orads section specified. .
76"  (90") PRECAST 475 1 1014 { 235 2797 3240 1 o1 | 657 1192 1455 | 2240 3036 3837 4643 | 5453 NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 " 970 low relaxation 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar.
:;210. 1501229 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | 2797 3245 — , 924" 1172 | 1795 | 2423 3055 | 3689 | 4325 501 | 501 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7. 7132 wire per ASTM A510 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
9-4"  (112')PRECAST [—-= 755 191202 Egg 1:?3 ;igf 2;‘;‘: 454 | 630 5-8"  (68") PRECAST[—go7 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8- Mortar per ASTM C270 tyi)e MorS designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
716 498 793 | 1027 | 1261 | 1496 1731 5.10" (70") PRECAST|—m | 1138 1 1742 [ 2652 1 2965 3981 1 4198 1 460 | 460 MIN. (1) REQD GENERAL NOTES he precast intel
10-6" (126") PRECAST| 896 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 3497 | 4106 GENERAL NOTES ! o
(1267) 716 11 2030 | 1380 | 1711 | 2034 ass | 396 | 493 — o . o s o 5 Y ] 1-1/2" CLEAR 1- Provide full mortar head and bed joints 6. Qne #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8
666" 439 696 | 899 | 1104 | 1309 1515 6-8"  (80") PRECAST 830 [ 1100 . i ! . lintels only.
114" (136") PRECAST[ o= 3 363 | 556 778 956 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 = | | 2. Shore filled lintels as required. 7. The desi Juat trated loads fi th
607* 400 Zg? 1321965 12?? lfzg Z 76" (90") PRECAST 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 710 | 941 % % — +«H 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or : € designer may evalua e.concen ra ? oads ‘rorn e
1200 (144 PRECASTI e 2 1372 340 | 404 B (90") 688 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 Pla H 2 ] C.M.U. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
500" 340 N I I B T 9.8 (116")PRECAST [—os 433 808 REPEN INEEE] 1704 1 199 f 6| 614 1o e o N 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support.
134" (160") PRECASTI 52 = 222 foaoi 15;;7 1969377 1158 {02 | 308 533 507 | 1009 | 1369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 5|2 hd to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
w55 376 e 535 w78 552 132; *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR u\p E p 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height.
180" (168") PRECAST[—oy5 - T o T T 286 | 360 L — GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
— — z exceed L/180.
4 (1767 248 2 459, 591 724 857 290 N.R.| 357 © 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
PRESTRESSED | 243 352 582 | 852 | 1156 | 1491 1742 | ™ -~ [~ #5 REBARAT BOTTOM ' the lintel cavity
154" (184" 228 278 430 553 | 677 801 925 OF LINTEL CAVITY "o - .
PRESTRESSED | 226 ) 512 751 o072 1381 Tore | VR | 327 7.7/32 dlamgter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
T (208" 188 236 361 | 464 | 567 670 774 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. L .
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 449 649 | 874 1121 7389 | N-R-| 255 H 7-5/8"ACTUAL| PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. _Ca_st-ln-place concrete may be_ provided in composite lintel
o omom | H (VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units.
194 (232" 165 1207 1313 | 401 [ 490 [ 678 867 H 8" NOMINAL WIDTH i i i i
PRESTRESSED [ 165 239 383 550 | 736 940 160 | NR| 204 H 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
21-4"  (256") 145 186 278 356 | 433 512 590 ACI 318 and ACI 530
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | NR-| 172 7 i
2200 (264) 140 180 268 | 343 | 418 293 ECE N ¥ e P} e} e}
e e mm o - e e PRECAST LINTEL PLAN
) (T N T TR I T T W 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T 8RF14-1BAT  8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1BAT 8F24-1BAT
PRESTRESSED [ 124 186 290 | 408 | 538 680 83 | VR | 135 TYPE DESIGNATION B GTANDARD)
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR

/%5/@ Dreams Come Trae

. Maitland, Florida, 32751
B (407) 880 2333
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.




SAFE LOAD TABLES N
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS N
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS N
GRAVITY S
)
LENGTH TYPE | sus N
- 3166 | 4473 | 6030 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 N
2-10" (34") PRECAST 2302 75166 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 S
3138 | 3377 | 4689 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 9947
3-6" (42) PRECAST 2302 5766 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 Y
o e PRECAST ooz |22 | 2496 | oa67 | aas | eato | G3ea | 735 \§
2646 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 =T S
e (54 PRECAST <os1 | | o1 | o657 | 3403 |"ara0 | aso6 | veas a | | §
2170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 9668 1 | Il
— 1223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2626 | 3336 | 3846 R
54" (64) PRECAST 1184 665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 | | F,— j—" TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
510 (70) PRECAST o7z | 000 [ 7050 [ ia7a [ 1689 | o302 [ 2721 [ 37ar . 1ol 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
1459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4437 | 5280 | 6122 |_|_ __|u g Maitland, Florida, 32751
5 (18) PRECAST o7 | 1255 | 2101 |65 [o7a6 | 3366 [ 3071 [ ases —+ § (407) 880 2333
1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 s
o ) 1029 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3333 £] 100% Employee Owned
7-6" (90") PRECAST 767 029 | 1675 | 2610 | 3830 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 ] N o myTSGhome.com
— 830 | 1362 | 1927 | 1602 | 1961 | 2320 | 2680 7277227227227 | } \ H
8-0" (967 PRECAST 670 ™899 | 1445 | 2214 | 3192 | 4533 | 6513 | 4087 (OPT. ) L-12 \ H
— - 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474 W <
66" (104") PRECAST 618 T™820 | 1330 | 2044 | 2946 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 I N 4
” N 632_| 1049 | 1460 | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2027 W
94" (112") PRECAST 573 7768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 3469 | 4030 | 3127 N I v
1096 (126 PRECAST e |22 | oz [ 1125 | oi5 1122 | 1328 | 1535 \\\ /\ /% L-3
658 | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 N\
v (136" PRECAST rs |52 | 035 [ 1366 | 1ess | 2365 [ 170 | 205 <
508 | 935 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 = H
545 _| 864 | 1254 | 1680 | 2074 | 1570 | 1818
120" (144") PRECAST 414 [Tos5 | so4 | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590 & L1
e (o PrEGAST voa |22 | 726 026 [i351 T 6% [ ooa [ 1ats §‘
e ;gf ;4;: 19‘?5 1‘1‘23 &5}2 fggg fggg §\ 2727227222272 777777
W ol
14-0" (168") PRECAST 338 7485 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153 | 2666 §\ %
e (176" NR_ | NR_| NR_| R NR_|_NR NR N ]
PRESTRESSED NR- [T465 | 765 | 1370 | 2045 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765 §\\§ 8
54 (184" NR_| NR_| NR_| R NR_|_NR NR W 8
PAEATRESSED NR- ["520 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT.) N\ 2 [E]
T4 (208" R [ NR TNR TR NR_|_NR NR L-11 N E =Z|-
PRESTRESSED - 7310 | 530 | 950 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 N : o’ |
194" (232") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR N ﬂ =2 m
PRESTRESSED N-R- 7240 | 400 | 750 | 1000 | 1400 | 1720 | 2030 g ol
214" (256" NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR L-10 I g S
PRESTRESSED NR [T183 | 330 [ 610 | oa0 1340 | 1780 | 2110 & 2
220" _(264") NR_| NR_| NR_| NR NR_| _NR NR I g 8
PRESTRESSED NR ™60 | 00 | 570 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 ) & =\
240" _(288") NR_| NR | NR_| NR NR_|_NR NR o 3 R
PRESTRESSED MR a0 T 240 [ a0 | 720 | 1030 [ 1350 | f6to CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK i e
; =3
8" PRECAST W/ 2 RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS LEFNR:;*T "'TNTE" sc“ED”'c'E —— h olg o
LINTEL # TPE OMI™ H m|ggr
GRAVITY ) H =533 ¢
P ey ——— % = (] _His
- - S
P Dy I I 2 A R I NG L-2 4'-6" | 8F24-1B/IT VARIES H= S
s o et e T - L5 | 1-6" | eRreo-Io/T | VARIES (CTF) | | EBTE
4-6"(54") PRECAST| 1357 =lvouw 3
1702 3412 | 4982 6472 | 7947 9416 10878 3 . L-4 36" eF24-1B8/IT YVARIES g
— 532 602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 M
5-8'(68") PRECAST| 785 |—ps 2162 | 4074 6472 | 6516 5814 5839 L-5 '-4" eF28-1B/1T GARAGE E
779 7500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2876 3352 _an
5-1A70" PRECAST) 735 5705 | 2051 | 3811 | 6472 | 6516 | 5450 6411 | l L-e -4 &F24-18/1T (2) 4050 SH.
. 507 677 | 2983 | 2576 | 5223 3672 4522 1 _ gt
O-B(B0PRECAST| 822 =507 1677 | 2983 | 4100 | 6730 8177 6707 L1 12'-6 er24-1e/T e $GD
761 377 | 2252 | 1968 | 2451 2544 3439 - _an _
T-6'(90")PRECAST| 665 671577 | 2320 | 3600 | 5492 | 6624 5152 L-5 L-8 2r-4 EFle -1B/IT LANAI-CUT TO FIT E
0-8'(16PRECAST 371 420 834 1253 1071 | 1342 1614 1886 _ L-9 a'-g" SF12-1B/IT (3) 2050 SH. (C.TF.} 0
535 928 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 3595 2875
L-12 12'-4" | gFis-1B/T ENTRY (C.TF) 4
"
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS o] B-4" | gr24-1B/T__| 280 8GD (OPT) o
UPLIFT LATERAL L-12 8'-o" sRF20-1B/T | (2) 3082 DR (OPT L
TypE |EFEIT_Bri2T FF1 F20—138F24'1T 8F2817 | 8F32-1T. H >
LENGTH 8F8-2T_|Br12-21 |8F16-21] 8F20-21|8F 24-21] 8F28-21 | 8F32-27| 8U8 | 8F8 o
2727 | 2878 | 4101 | 5332 | 6560 | 7811 | o055 z )
2-10" (34") PRECAST 5757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | sssr | 2021[ 2021 ° I w
— 2165 | 2089 | 3060 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7192 i =
3-6" (42') PRECAST 165 | 2215 | 3165 | 4125 | 5001 | 6061 | 7036 | 1257|1257 g w =
1876 | 1989 9
448 PRECAST e Tt | oo Zf?i 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES 5 X =
1660 1762 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 5525 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED MATERIALS 1. All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe [ < w
4-6"  (54") PRECAST 727 | 727 1. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi. : X 9- plion: S8 " oD n
1660 1705 2435 | 3171 | 3913 4658 5406 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT : - " loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing E
1305 | 1484 | 21170 | 2741 | 3375 | 2010 2648 UPLIFT LATERAL B 2. fc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. N “ © 1 O o
54" (64') PRECAST [3o> TE e T T BT weec] 505 | 505 . OTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 3. fc grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" aggregate. length is less thap 6-1/2 .'Safe loads for all recessed lintels [ m
- TyPElBRECAT PRPTO-TTIBRF 14 TJoRF18-1T[8RF22 1T [SRF26-1TJSRFI0-11 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. € n >
272 | 1357 | 1930 | 2505 | 3084 | 3665 | 4247 LENGTH BRF10- - % X % 7| 8RUS [ 8RF6 - on y unt ©) per w © LLl
510" (70") PRECAST [=o 1315 T 1075 | 2aa1 | a010 | 3505 T arer] 418 | 418 RF10-2T{BRF 14-2T)SRF8-2T| 8RF22-2T |8RF26-2T|8RF30-21) 8 F 1 6 1 B/1 T minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. = Not Rated. u 1
e " 1244 | 1573 | 2413 | o260 | 4112__| 4967 | 5625 - dod 1 ) z e =
. N 1141°_| 1200 | 1733 | 2250 | 2769 | 3290 3812 44" (52") PRECAST 932 | 932 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the 5 N
66" (78") PRECAST = 77s2 | 1684 | 2192 | 2703 | 3216 | a7z | /%7 | 887 24 Ll 1 e | 5170 L0081 Ao | e GRG0. Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR60. section specified. M [n'd ()]
959 912 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 46" (54") PRECAST[ o2 1 1507 1 2511 1 121 3957 7% L ST 1 g53 | 853 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe f E <L © <
7-6" (90 PRECAST [Fo90 | 1020 | 1466 | 1907 | 2351 | o797 | szas | 501 | 657 I e e P NOMIN/:JIE)\ICI/IIII\JJZEHEIGHT REBAR A TR 270 low relaxation. 5. A:;ﬁl;):gls‘:ta;:;ilggdg;dzgto i;grzgig?aiz: Lebt?\ré H o po S
801" 612 980 | 1269 | 1560 | 1852 | o144 56" (68") PRECAST|—at 1172 1 1795 | 2425 L 90 3689 14925 1 o1 | son REBAR AT TOP 7. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510. ' . ; pacty ca Y g ™
94" (112')PRECAST = 102 T 1550 T o0 2277 Soar] 454 | 630 924' 1132 1741 2357 2978 3603 4230 #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. designer by Prowdmg addional reinforced masonry above z
716" 298 793 | 1027 | 1261 | 1496 1731 5-10" (70") PRECAST] 896 1198 [ 1742 1 2352 ] 2965 361 1 4198 1 460 | 460 MIN. (1) REQD the precast lintel. ]
106" (1267) PRECASTI—o—1 420 306 | 493 896 | 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 | 3497 | 4106 — ) . GENERAL NOTES 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" M
= o 15093: 183:99 x;} fgg‘; fg?g oo (607) PRECASTI—LL2 562 1513 | 2042 | 2573 st07 | seaz | i - 1-1/2" CLEAR 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels only. u
114" (136") PRECAST[—5os 5 soe 1205 T 7595 189 06| 363 | 556 778 | 956 | 1468 1987 2509 3035 3563 o »]—: 1 ) . | 2. Shore filled lintels as required. 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the E
g g = oo T 00 ee 57 76 (@0") PRECAST 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 710 | o41 <D( o H H 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or . fe load tables b lculating th N st o
12-0" (144") PRECAST[gar 256 a5 | 1205 1812 | 1799 2085 | 340 | 404 688 849 1302 1762 2225 2690 3157 Ela 2 - C.M.U. structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting u
007 S0 = T B 597 e 9.8 (116")PRECAST 533" 433 808 1123 1413 1704 1995 T oo [ 61a 2 f 1 “ -~ 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment anc.l shgar at q-away from the face of support. @
13-4" (160") PRECAST[ 5= 300 562 “00s | 1367 o037 ~ao7 ] 302 | 398 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 E\o é hi to a_ccommodate vertical cell reinforu_:ing and gr_outing_ 8. For composm? lintel heights not shown, use safe load from :
458 316 493 | 635 | 778 | 022 1065 “REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR HE 5. Alllintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. g e
14-0" (168") PRECAST[ 57 75 520 T 520 T 250 T 1567 1e16] 206 | 360 Ll [——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. @ 1te:
— - z exceed L/180. ]
14-8 176 = = 459 291 — 27 290 NR.| 357 © 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of w
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 682 | 852 | 1156 | 1401 | 1742 | VR - [~ #SREBARAT BOTTOM " the lintel cavit +Q PreCast Lintel Plan
o (18a 228 | 2718 | 430 | 553 | 677 | 801 925 OF LINTEL CAVITY inte’ cavity. ) i
PRESTRESSED | 228 329 542 | 791 | 1072 | 1381 1676 | VR | 327 7. 7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel y
; " 188 | 236 | s61 | 464 | 567 | 670 774 BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. project no.XX-XXXXX
T dessen [Tee T 26T aas T sio T o T Tz T 7s00] VR | 255 H 7-5/8"ACTUAL|  PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel o
- - 65 507 315 T 201 | 250 575 i (VARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry units. ol checked:
194" (232") 667 H 8" NOMINAL WIDTH i i i i N
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 383 550 | 736 940 T1e0 | NR-| 204 H 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per drawn: BA
214" (256") 145 186 278 356 | 433 512 590 . ACI 318 and ACI 530 ©. .
fis : date: 04.10.25
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 993 | VR 172 i = £
220" (264" 140 180 268 343 | 418 493 568 . [ . . e P . . . . I scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 137 205 322 | 457 | 607 771 oa7 | N-R-| 161 PRECAST I-I NTEL PLAN 2
pZon T [P I N I N A B 8F8-1B/1T 8F8-0B/1T B8RF14-1BA1T  8F16-0B/1T  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T g
PRESTRESSED [ 124 186 290 | 408 | 538 580 333 | N-R-| 135 TYPE DESIGNATION (o} MAN)ARD) .
REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBA| 8 S L 1 C
L ]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



3V
SAFE LOAD TABLES ‘\§
FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS N
S
PE 57 5-08 [GF 12-0B[BF 16-0B]6F 20-08 [6F 24-05] 67 25-08 [ 32-08 Qg
LENGTH 8U8 8F5-18 [sF12-1B[sF 16-1B[8F20-16 [6F24-18 87 26-1B [6F32-15 N
— 3166 | 4475 | 6030 | 7526 | 0004 | 10472 | 11936 N
2-10" (34")  PRECAST 2302 5766 | 4a73 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 S
— 3138 | 3377 | 4680 | 6001 | 7315 | 8630 | 6947
8-6" (42 PRECAST 2302 75766 | 4473 | 6039 | 7526 | 9004 | 10472 | 11936 RNN
— 2325 | 2496 | 3467 | 4436 | 5410 | 6384 | 7358
407 48) PREGAST 2029 3646 | aars | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 11936 Lo S
46" (54 PRECAST 1787 | 1913 | 2657 | 3403 | 4149 | 4896 | 5644 m | 1] §
1651 [™170 | 4027 | 6039 | 7526 | o004 | 10472 | 9668 [ | i
— — 223 | 1301 | 1809 | 2317 | 2826 | 3336 | 3846 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
5-4" (64 PRECAST 1184 ™1665 | 2889 | 5057 | 6096 | 5400 | 6424 | 7450 'ﬁ =+ =|-|" 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
10 (700 PRECAST 1000 | 1059 | 1474 | 1889 _| 2304 | 2721 | 3137 [l Maitland. Florida, 32751
o o 972 I™ia50 | oaea | 4144 | 5458 | assr | 5280 | 6122 I nL _|II g (407) 880 2333
oo (78) PRECAST a7 |25 | 2101 | w65 | o7ac | 5366 | sori | ases ==l u
1255 | 2101 | 3396 | 5260 | 7134 | 8995 | 6890 €] 100% Employee Owned
o (o) PRECAST o7 11022 | 1675 [ 2085 [ 1004 a0 | 686 | 3333 H myTSGhome.com
( 1029 | 1675 | 2610 | 3839 | 5596 | 6613 | 5047 g
80" (96" PRECAST 670 ggg f‘jﬁ ;Zfz ;?gi 132; ggfg jﬁz: 7727222227727 | } H
<
— - 767 | 1257 | 1779 | 1479 | 1810 | 2142 | 2474 (OPT.) L-12 0
8-8" (104") PRECAST 618 [Tea9 | 1332 | 20as | 2046 | 4184 | 6012 | 3773 5
oa  (12) PRECAST 32| 1045 | 1aeo | 1210 | 1482 | 1754 | 2007 0 7,
578 T"768 | 1212 | 1818 | 2544 | 3460 | 4030 | 3127 S ”
750 | 802 | 1125 | o165 | 1122 | To2s | 153
6" 3 N 7. L3
106" (126 PRECAST 456 |"e5s | 1025 | 1514 | 2081 | 2774 | 3130 | 2404 AN ANV
e (19 PREGAST 508 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2355 | 1795 | 2075 v N\ ¢
(1367 445 T™508 | o35 | 1365 | 1854 | 2441 | 3155 | 404 °
0 (1) PRECAST s || oot | iosa | om0 | 2ova | toro | 1675
- 555 | 804 | 1254 | 1693 | 2211 | 2832 | 3590
— 427 | 726 | 1028 | 1331 | 1635 | 1224 | 1418 L-1
134" (160°) PRECAST 362 ™55 | 7a8 | 1076 | 1438 | 1855 | 2343 | 2000 - ]
381 | a8 | 919 | Tie0 | 1a62 | 1087 | 1260 | 2272722722272 g
140" (168) PRECAST 338 ™45 | 700 | 1003 | 1335 | 1714 | 2153_| 2666 o
e (76 NR | NR [ NR | \R [ NR [ WR NR 5
PRESTRESSED NR- [™465 | 765 | 1370 | 2085 | 2610 | 3185 | 3765
54 (184 " |R [ MR TR T NR | WR | R NR S
PRESTRESSED [ 420 | 695 | 1250 | 1855 | 2370 | 2890 | 3410 (OPT.) =Z|=
e PR S O R L R L1 B
PRESTRESSED - [310 | 530 | 50 | 1400 | 1800 | 2200 | 2600 N o
T gy L T T T R \\\ CAST CRETE / LOTTS / WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK 8 3
. L
— PZE;RESSED i“: ;'QOF:’ Zf: 1’33{0 1,32{0 1;;0 zgz" § PRECAST LINTEL SCHEDULE g 5
» N\ )
PRESTRESSED NR ™85 | 330 | 610 | 940 1340 | 1780 | 2110 § LINTEL * LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS o O\
20 (264" NR | NR [ NR | NR | NR | NR NR 2 =5
PhEsTressED NR ™60 | 00 | 570 | 870 | 1250 | 1660 | 1970 L3 § L-1 _an GARAGE 5 o
240" (288") NR_| NR NR NR NR_| _NR NR § - -4 er2e-1B/IT > H f,
PRESTRESSED NR- ™30 | 240 | 470 | 720 | 1030 | 1350 | 1610 § L-2 4'-6" 8F24-18/IT VARIES :'I: =|3
\ L ' " I o2
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS \ -2 4-6" | eRF20-IB/T | 3080 PR : Z|8g8
\ L4 e VARIES H wiest
GRAVITY . N 3'-6 eF24-1B8/1T H g Ti3e
= 1_4n [ o8
TYPE| o JERECUB [GRF T0-0B[6RE 14-OBJGRF 16-0B[6RF 22-0BGRF26-05 | 6RF-30-05 ) ; L-5 2'-4 er2e-1B/T GARAGE u . . L =2
LENGTH [6RF6-1B | 8RF10-1B|8RF14-1B|GRF 18-1B|8RF22- 18| BRF26-1B | BRF30-1B L-& Q-4" (2) 4050 SH. £E5S®
oo preoaot] 1age | 22| 3058 | soez | doss | aoao 5504 5680 L-4 er24-1B/1T g g3 g
(62 1627 | 3412 | 4982 | 6412 | 7947 | eate 10878 L-1 12'-e" | gr24-12/1T WeD SGD S EPTE
o oan) PRECAST| 1957 |29 | 2762 | Zria | 600 | a6z 5375 5264 rf i =¥zl s
1702 | 3412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7ear 9416 10878 L-8 21'-4" gFle-1B/IT LANAI-CUT TO FIT o
—— 32| 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 3075 3585 . . u
5-8'(68") PRECAST) 785 753|216 | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 5814 6839 L-9 e'-g" EF24-18/I1T (3) 2050 SH. (CTF. @
—— 779 | 1500 | 1449 | 1924 | 2400 2576 3352 - an
5-1Q70") PRECAST| 735 =355 S051 | 3811 | 6472 | 6516 5450 6411 L-1o 4'-8 EFle-1BT ENTRY (C.TF.)
a0 PrecnsT] a2a |90L_| Terr | zoss | ab76 | w2z 3872 7522 1 I [T B4 eF24-1B/IT 280 SGD (OFT)
sl 507 | 1te77 | 2933 | atoo | 6730 | 8177, 6707 -
oo precret] oo 21 1377 | 2252 7958 | 2451 2044 3439 L-12 e'-o" sRF20-1B8/1T | (2) 2082 DR (OPT u
-6(00%) 764 | 1377 | 2520 | 3609 | 5492 | ee2a 5132 L5 E
o precas] a1t |2 834 | 1253 | o071 | 1342 1614 7886 0
535 928 | 1497 | 2179 | 2618 | 3595 2875 -
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS )
UPLIFT LATERAL w
vpe |BTETT_JBF12AT P16 8F204g8F24-1T BF261T] 8F32.1T| u =
LENGTH BF8-21 [Br12-21 |BF16-21] 8F20-21|8F 24-21] 8F28-2T | 8Fa2-27| 8U8 | 8F8 u O
— 2727 | 2876 | 4101 | 5332 | 6560 | 7811 | 9055 E T w
2-10" (34") PRECAST [5757 | 2784 | 3981 | 5190 | 6407 | 7630 | ses7 | 2021|2021 H
—— 2165 | 2289 | 3060 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 | 7102 ; L =
3-6" (42") PRECAST165 | 2215 | ate5 | 4125 | 5001 | eoet | 7ose | 1257 1257 5 =
7678 | 1980 | 2832 | 3680 | 4532 | 5367 | 6245 g
4-0"  (48") PRECAST [—n 1925 2750 | 3585 | 2422 5264 938 | 938 SAFE_LOAD TABLE NOTES I LU
6110 " " SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES w <
P I 20 2 57 RECTION M7 S 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED 1wr e = 3500 o 1. Allvalues based on minimurm 4" bearing. Exception: Safe H S5 o
. 727 | 727 _ fc precast lintels = Si. 156¢ 0 ! ?
| T ST A S5 IO P UPLIFT LATERAL QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT 2 fc ﬁremssed lintels = 6000 psi. loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing £ c O
5.4"  (64") PRECAST 4648 505 | 505 BOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY fic grout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3/8" regat length is less than 6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels 2 m
1396 1 1457 12050 | 2670 f 3293 | 3920 | 4549 [BRF6-1T PRF10-17 [6RF 14-1T[8RF18-TT[BRF22-1T RF30-11] 3. fogrou DL o " nomi i H 0 >
3 TYPE] p il 8RUS | 8RF6 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/ based on 8" nominal bearing. & L
10t (70" 12727 ] 157 11930 | 2505 f 3084 ] 3665 | 4247 LENGTH [BRF6-2T BRF10-27 [BRF14-21[BRF18-2T| 8RF22-2T [BRF26-2T[BRF30-21] i ! ; u 1
510" (70") PRECAST[Mo75 | 1315 | 1875 | 2441 | 3010 | o583 | a1s7 | 418 [ 418 i 55 T2 3300 e S — 8 F 1 6 1 B/1 I minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi. 2. N.R. =Not Rated. z v [
Tia 200 11735 | 2250 | 2760 | 5290 T 3812 44 (52') PRECAST s 5T adl 4 7 1 %82 1 gs2 | es2 = 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the o o N o
6-6" (78" PRECAST M0 T182 | 1684 | 2192 | 2705 | 216 | a7az | 7% | 887 ﬁ;‘,ﬁ :;1)3 ﬁi?? 2];? ;’3‘3’3 23552 §§3$ _I |_ GRG60. Field rebar per ASTM AB815 GR40 or GR60. section specified. M (o] <
_an " i E
o (00 PRECAST 2 912 | 1475 | 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 46" (54") PRECASTI—= =255 | 2240 | 3036 | 3037 | @643 | 5453 ] &2 | &% NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #5 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade 4. Safe loads based on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar. H < —
B (907) 990 1029 1466 | 1907 | 2351 2797 3045 | 991 | 657 924" 172 1795 2423 3055 | 3689 | 4325 NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 270 Iov_v relaxation. 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the 3 o ™ E
o (1zypRecasT [oor | 612 {980 ] 1260 11560 | 1852 1 2rad 58" (68" PRECASTI g5z | frse | 1741 | 2357 | 2ove | 3e0s | 420 | ' | 5 7. 7132 wire per ASTM AS10. designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above :
4 (112 801 755 454 | 630 | 2978 | #5 REBAR AT TOP 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. gner by p 9 y z
1192 1 1550 1 1910 | 2271 2634 896" | 1138 | 1742 | 2352 | 2965 3581_| 4198 MIN. (1) REQ'D the precast lintel ]
. . 716" ] 498 | 793 | 1027 | 1261 | 1496 [ 1731 510" (70) PRECAST 555009 | T600 | 2288 | 2891 | 3497 | at06 | “%° | 46° - GENERAL NOTES P " i ; o
10-6" (126") PRECAST[— = 511 030 | 1380 | 1711 | 2034 a5 | 396 | 493 — = =502 =3 I A 1-1/2" CLEAR 1 Provide full mortar head and bed ioint 6. One #7 rebar may be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8" u
] - - - . Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels only.
114" (136") PRECAST| 566 439 696 1 899 1 1104 ] 1309 1915 § s | 556 6-8"  (80") PRECASTI—r5 956 1268 | 1987 | 2509 o e R ne 2. Shore filled lintels as required. Y &
666~ 535 905 1295 | 1595 1896 2198 688 597 1325 1810 5980 5753 3227 b4 5 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the o
1200 (144") PRECAST| -] 40 o1 1 816 1001 | 1186 1 sazaf o || [70 (9 PRECASTI—GssT%ag | 1s02 | t7e2 | 2225 | 2eo0_| aisz_| 10 | % 2o cMU structural drawings. safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting g
fgg, gf 2;3 1628(? 185;11" 1979979 2086 o5 (1oypReorsT| 25| 48 | es | Tias | iats | s | ross | | o 2z 4. Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. g
134" (160") PRECAST[ o= 705 082 2008 T 7367 037 1153 302 | 398 533 527 1009 1369 1728 2088 2450 N to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from g
o T I I 0 7 T "REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 0|2 5. All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except next lower height. Sl title:
140" (168") PRECAST p2g o = s Taer T e T o] 286 | 30 °13 ——GROUT lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. 2
z exceed L/180.
(176" 243 | 295 | 450 | 501 | 724 | 857 990 & i :
PRESTRESSED | 243 | 352 | 582 | 852 | 1156 | 1491 | 1742 | R [ 357 e |— #5 REBAR AT BOTTOM 6. aonl'oT ?eld .Z:dded rebar to be located at the bottom of E PreCast Lintel Plan
T TTYES 228 | 278 | 430 | 553 | 677 | 8ot 925 OF LINTEL CAVITY € lintel cavity. In
PRESTRESSED [ 228 329 542 701 1072 1381 1676 NR.| 327 A 7.7132 dlamelter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel X roiect no.XX-XXXXX
pryT— o5 755 o1 T ae 567 0 o B BOTTOM REINFORCING for mechanical anchorage. o o o ProJ .
PRESTRESSED | 188 276 240 549 874 121 T380 | NR| 255 H 7-5/8"ACTUAL| PROVIDED IN LINTEL 8. F:a§t-|n-place concrete may bg provided in composite lintel g checked:
194" (232") 165 207 313 401 490 578 667 H " ARIES) in lieu of concrete masonry un!ts. ) _ I d .
PRESTRESSED | 165 239 383 550 | 736 940 160 | NR| 204 H 8" NOMINAL WIDTH 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per @l rawn: BA
214 (256" 745 186 278 | 356 | 433 | 512 so T 17, ACI 318 and ACI 530 v date: 04.10.25
PRESTRESSED [ 142 | 212 | 336 | 477 | 635 | 807 903 | M = : : 5 :
220" (264 740 | 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 568 . o« Yy A 5 scale: AS SHOWN
PRESTRESSED [ 137 205 322 | 457 | 607 | 771 a7 | NR| 18 PRECAST LI NTEL PLAN z
) T N T BT I v e 8F8-1BAT 8FG-0BAT 8RF14-1BAT  8F16-0B/AT  8F20-1B/1T 8F24-1B/1T £
PRESTRESSED 724 | 186 | 200 | 408 | 538 | 680 B3z | R | 135 TYPE DESIGNATION D (STANDARD) 5
“REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBA 0 S I 1 D
L]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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STRUCTURAL NOTES e T e .
1. THIS STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 8TH 16. NON BEARING WALL: 2X4 SPACED AT 24" O.C. UP T(.) 12'-0" HEIGHT WITH 2 @ 14,87 (WITHIN 6" OF SUPPORT (TOP AND SIDES) '\§
EDITION, FBCR 2023 (WIND LOAD @ 140 MPH.) ROWS OF HORIZONTAL 2X4 BLOCKING SPACE AT 4'-0" O.C. BRACKET FOR GARAGE DOOR) GARAGE DOOR 2
LIVELOAD ROOF: 20 PSF. FROM THE BOTTOM & MIN. EDGE ] N
FLOOR: 40 PSF, BALCONIES & STAIRS: 40 PSF DISTANCE. — o N
OCCUPANCY= 1.0 g o
BUILDING CATEGORY R3, WIND EXPOSURE C T w
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS = +0.18 AND -0.18 FIELD REPAIR NOTES I:' [ ! T N 8" MASONRY WALL & i §
e 2
2. WINDOWS, DOORS, AND GARAGE DOORS TO BE DESIGNED TO MEET T gb%ssﬁ?T'[J?gg'wslTRAps FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE x ] S
(1) USP MTW16 OR HC10 OR SIMPSON MTSM16 W/ [= mi
FBCR SECTION R301 " . - DETAIL TO SATISFY 150 MPH WIND LOAD H] (R N
(4) -1/4" X 2-1/4" TAPCONS TO BOND BEAM AND (7) 10d NAILS TO  MASONRY FRAME SHALL BE MIN 8X16 ASTM C-9D wiit Qg i N
3. ALL FLOOR SLABS TO BE OF 2,500 PSI CONC. PLANT MIX MIN. 5" TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR R ” < Zl|lx [< NS
GROUT FILLED CELL W/%4" ASTM 2 #5 REBAR (GRADE 60) Sih S S
THICK WITH 6x6 10/10 WIRE MESH 6 MIL. POLY. VAPOR- UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1720#). NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE ofn vl 0 Y §
@ EA. SIDE OF GARAGE DOOR OPENING M i [
BARRIER OVER TERMITE TREATED COMPACTED CLEAN FILL. SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW. IF GIRGER TRUSS - MAX. DISTANCE TO CORNER OF C.B.S. WALL REINF. 48" S = T ™ ™
CONNECTIONS ARE MISSED CONTACT ENGINEER FOR SUBTITUTION : g : X7 i | BN oxa vERT N TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
- REINF. TO BE CONT. FROM FTG. TO TIE BEAM W/ ALL 1 1 1 1" D 1 258 Southhall L Suite 200
4. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL MEET: CH. 1-3 OF ACI 530-02/ "AGI" DETAILS & DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS ADHERED TO PLAN VIEW outhhall Lane, Suite
ASCE 5-02/TMS 402-02 OR BIA BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. 2. MISSED J-BOLTS FOR FRAMED EXTERIOR/ BEARING WALLS MAY BE - GARAGE DOOR MANUF. TO PROVIDE ATTACHMENT TO "BUCK" " Mo 850 25as
SUBSTITUTED W/ 1/2" DIA. x 7" LONG WEDGE ANCHORS (REDHEADS). : 2@ RIDGE ———— "] & u
5. MORTAR TO BE TYPE "M" OR "S", GROUT - 2,500 PSI @ 28 DAYS. 1.) THE GARAGE DOOR ASSEMBLY SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR ROOF DECKING 100% Employee Owned
3. MISSED FOOTING DOWELS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED W/ A STRAIGHT #5 POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF IN — myTSGhome.com
6. MASONRY CLEAN OUTS REQUIRED @ GROUT GREATER THAN FIVE (5) REBAR SET IN A 3/4" DIA. x 6" DEEP HOLE FILLED W/ UNITEX ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL s
FEET IN HEIGHT AND ALL VERTICALS. PROPOXY 300 OR SIMPSON SET OR ETF ADHESIVES. CODE CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED FROM THE GARAGE H2.5@ EA. RFTR H
DOOR MANUFACTURER TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THE TORDG. BM. T 2X6 RAFTERS @ 2
7. REBAR TO BE # 5'S GRADE 60, W/ MIN. LAP OF 25". USE "L" BARS 4. BLOCK WALL OVERHANGING SLAB CONDITION: FOLLOWING ITEMS: - B 24"0.C.
@ CORNERS AND USE STANDARD HOOKS @ CHANGE IN DIRECTION UP TO -7/8" - NO REPAIR NECESSARY A.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR CAN WITHSTAND POSITIVE N
WITH MIN. LAP 12" -7/8" TO 1-1/4" - ADD FILLED CELL (NO VERTICAL STEEL) MIDPOINT AND NEGATIVE WIND PRESSURES OF 25 PSF. 2X4 VERT. @ 48" 0.C. —
OF WALL BETWEEN EXISTING FILLED CELLS (WITH STEEL) IN B.) THE DESIGN OF THE DOOR COMPLIES WITH THE ABV. TRUSSES BELOW <
8. GYP. BD. CEILING SHALL BE INSTALLED PERP. TO FRAMING & NAILED @ 7" O.C. AREAS AFFECTED CRITERIA SPECIFIED IN SECTION R609 OF THE 2023 < N NAIL TO RAFTER @ TOP 0
WITH 5d NAILS. GYP. BD. WALLS SHALL BE NAILED @8" O.C. WITH 5d NAILS 1-1/4"+ - REQUIRE SPECIAL ENGINEERING LETTER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, 8TH EDITION & PLATE AT BTTM. W/
C.) DOOR SIZE, TYPE AND GLAZING (2) 12d NAILS
5. PENETRATION OF PLUMBING PIPES/DRYER VENTS THRU PLATES OF D.) TRACK SIZE AND FASTENER DETAILS. PRE ENG. WD.
9. UPLIFT CONNECTOR'S TO PROVIDE CONTINUITY FROM ROOF TRUSSES A LOAD BEARING WALL MAY OCCUR PROVIDED DBL. STUDS ARE E.) TRACK BRACKET QUANTITY, SPACING AND FASTENER TRUSSES BELOW g
THRU PLATES TO SLAB AND FOUNDATION PER ENCLOSED DETAILS. ADDED ON EITHER SIDE OF PENETRATION WITHIN 3" AND TRUSS/ DETAILS. e
FLOOR TRUSS IS NO CLOSER THAN 3" FROM PENETRATION. F.) REINFORCING MEMBER QUANTITY, LOCATION, SIZE, TYPE ST18ORLSTA24 @ ——\ g
10. EPOXY ANCHOR ALTERNATIVE: ADD (1) MTS12 @ TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE AND FASTENER DETAILS. (IF REQUIRED) %FTTREURSEESPLB/E[%W ; S
THREADED ANCHOR ROD MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF ANCHOR BOLTS g =<
FOR USE AS PLATE ANCHORS OR HURRICANE ANCHORS. GARAGE BUCK DETAIL { # o l®
THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA MUST BE MET: 1X6 CAP i 3|
ANCHOR SIZE CONC. HOLE SIZE MIN. HOLE DEPTH /_ SEE FLOOR PLAN /,Q H 2=
by e o ot o 1/2" GYP. BD. FIN. ) s s onb i Sl
" " " 4 CAP PER SPEC'S N 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD L. 2X4 PLATE SIDE BY SIDE’AL g ol
-5/8" /8 r %" COVE MOLDING GURB 1/2" OFFSET WALL VALLEY- SGL. 2X4 PLATE ABOVE TOP y 2\
i " 8" OXA'S @ 24" O.C — 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING CHORD OF TRUSSES- ATTACH W/ (2) 12d g (o
-718 1-1/8 9 @ e 22X’ NAILS @ EA. INTERSECTION OR 6" O.C. : s
14" DRYWALL @) 2X4 OR 2X6 STUD WALL VALLEY NOTE: z =3
AFTER HOLE IS DRILLED, ALL CONCRETE DUST MUST BE REMOVED IF RIDSE BEAM IS UNDERSIZED-CUT 1 1/2* FROME 212 _o
PRIOR TO EPOXY INSTALLATION. THREADED ROD TO BE MIN. A36 =~ DETAIL ~~\DETAIL =\ DETAIL END OF RAFTERS ON ONE SIDE AND ADD 2X8 | B m|S8R
STEEL AND FREE OF DIRT OR GREASE. LOAD ON ROD CANNOT BE 7116" OSB. SHEATHING  ———" 7 5T/ NTS NEXT TO FIRST ONE W/12d'S @ 6" 0.C p Zloy3s
APPLIED UNTIL 12 HOURS AFTER INSTALLATION. 2 COMPONENT 21/ NTS. DI/ NTS. N / i — : . . BleEss
T " .BD. ~ a2 %
EPOXY RESIN MATERIAL TO BE MIXED PER MFG. DIRECTIONS. —rooreDeE ——__ 5 1/2" GYP. BD SURAN o i CONCRETE BLOCK \ s £58%
11. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 2000 PSF MINIMUM ] I ) (™ DETAIL @ CONN. TO REG. WALL HEADER OR STEEL .. F|3z5E
! ; > TS — LINTEL 8 =
g ey o o e e pd o S S e .o, o
WOOD STRUCTURAL NOTES :' 'E SEEDETAL | = _ _ _ —— PC EXP. STRIP v
PC ANCHOR H
1. ALL WOOD TO BE SPECIES, GROUP, AND GRADE AS NOTED BELOW. / ] ! \ 2/D3 FOR PLAN FOR BM addd D, STRIP I :
DAMAGED WOOD NOT TO BE USED B e G S s ool FOR RIDGE R =EAEN
. u | 4 ; W BLOCKING DETAIL - 8d @ 4" O.C. _—— GLS. BLK. PER PLAN —
2. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE SPF (SPRUCE-PINE-FIR) #2 OR Q ] RIDGE L 9 i @ EDGE PCPANEL ——— 1 —l_
BETTER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. (PRE ENG. TRUSSES EXCLUDED) w ! ! o 4" EXPAN. —< HE=h . . | REINFOR u
L w " 0 " . F
3. END JOINT IN STRUCTURAL DOUBLE TOP PLATE TO BE OFFSET AT o) ks a0 4 o} égg;%? T & @T?Rﬁé% SEALANT e
LEAST 4". STRUCTURAL DOUBLE PLATES TO BE NAILED @ 6" OK.. e ' &7 2 Vi I e EDGE AND N @ : PG ANCHOR - "
i ] _
4. PLYWOOD OR OSB. WALL SHEATHING NAIL PATTERN TO BE 10d @ s st sy AN, A 24" 0.C. Na STRIP — (7))
6" 0.C.. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. i o ¢ > AT . : g - -1/4" EXP. BOLT J/ Y A—— L
! i CONC. BLK. g s EX. - . — — ]
5. NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS AND ADJACENT FULL LENGTH STUDS FILLED CELL -- (2) PER ANCHOR : S
PER WALL AND HEADER STUD REQUIREMENT SCHEDULE. ROOF NAILING PATTERN SEE FLOOR PP ; : ) | | . MORTAR —— —T— i @)
3
6. MAX. 1" HOLE DRILLED INTO EXTERIOR STRUCTURAL STUDS. PLAN FOR " I W
ZONE: 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD TYpP o 14" PLYWD. ASPHALT T~ E -
7. DBL. STUDS @ EA. END OF SHEAR WALL. T : " OR 7/16" OSB EMULSION g w =
ZONE: ||::]| 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. EDGES AND 12" O.C. FIELD CONC. BLOCK g ¥ =
8. WHEN ANCHORING MULTIPLE WD. ITEMS TOGETHER, THE LENGTH OF " EA, SIDE i WALL | _— 2 < W
HURRICANE STRAP MUST BE CENTERED. ZONE: ||| 10d RING SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. EDGES AND 6" O.C. FIELD 8d @ 4" O.C. e x4 STUDS EXTERIOR FINISH E o’
9. NAIL PATTERN -DOUBLE PLATE 12" O.C.. OUTSIDE SPLICE ZONE @ EDGE TR ' 5 g O e
(SEE NOTE 4) i SPH4,6 OR 8 NOTE: =0 PANEL ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION F w >
-DOUBLE STUDS @ 12" O.C.. . @ EA. STUD NO STRAPPING NEEDED ﬂ :: 1 2 n PC PANEL REINFORCING (TOP): E e ! -
-DOUBLE OR TRIPLE HEADER @ 6" O.C.. @ EDGE UPLIFT CONNECTOR WHEN FRAMING PER DETAIL\ D6/ p— — m USED IN PANELS OVER 25"S F. IN AREA,IS EMBEDDED HORIZONTALLY S r Y 0
@12 O.C.. INTERMEDIATE. SEE ROO %'® EXP. ANCHORS ! ! ! IN THE MORTAR JOINTS BETWEEN EVERY OTHER COURSE. PANEL £ < @ <
-HEADER TO STUD @ 4" O.C.. EA. HEADER MEMBER. (SEE ROOF PLAN) ROOF FRAMING (7 EMBED.) @ 24" O.C. Ls Ls s : " H s S
) : il R [ REINFORCING IS FORMED OF TWO PARALLEL WIRES, EITHER 1-5/8" O.C. g o »
STUD TO TOP OR BOTTOM PLATE : (2) 16d THRU " —+—DOUBLE TOP PLATE S H EAR WALL D ETAI L " " " g
PLT. OR (2) 16d EA. SIDE TOE NAILED TO PLT. =—r=—iz e e e N\ USE ONLY WHEN (FOR USE WITH "THINLINE" SERIES GLS. BLK.) OR 2" O.C. (FOR USE W/ i
I I | I M 1 (FFEJE|-R|: IT-/E\gEET)H WALL STUDS D7/ 2= 10" NOTED AS SHEAR WALL ON PLANS "PREMIERE" SERIES GLS. BLK.), W/ BUTT WELDED CROSSWIRES AT 5
U ' ]
10. -ROOF SHEATHING FOR SHINGLE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/32 OSB, NAILED (10d | || [ / REGULAR INTERVALS. 4' AND 10" LENGTHS AVAILABLE. :
RING SHANK NAILS) TO ROOF TRUSSES SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX) | |~T— CRIPPLED STUDS PC PANEL ANCHORS (MIDDLE): u
| | A1 2X BLOCKING
WITHOUT BLOCKING. i ARE USED TO TIE PITTSBURGH CORNING GLASS BLOCK PANELS INTO H
I | (> HEADER SIZE PER MIN. WALL AND HEADER REQUIREMENTS THE SURROUNDING FRAMEWORK WHEN CHANNELS ARE NOT USED. g
" | u
-ROOF SHEATHING FOR TILE ROOF TO BE MIN. 19/82" OSB, | | | e ROOF PLAN FORMED FROM 20 GAUGE PERFORATED- THEN GALVANIZED STEEL £
172" CDX PLYWOOD OR 1/2" ADVANTECH. NAILED (10d RING SHANK NAILS)TO _|-| ) MAXIMUM HEADER SPAN (ft.) STRIPS, PANEL ANCHORS ARE AVAIL. IN 1-3/4" WIDTHS X 24" LENGTHS ol title:
ROOF TO ROOF TRUSS SPACED @ 24" O.C. (MAX) WITHOUT BLOCKING. A M7= 71— MID WALL BLOCKS 3 P g 12 | 15 | 18 ' i : 2 ’
11. FLOOR SHEATHING TO BE MIN. 23/32" PLYWOOD NAILED @ 6" O.C. W/ = oonT PC EXPANSION STRIPS (BOTTOM). y
5 RING SHANK NAILS AND LIGUID NAIL ADHESIVE @6"0C. == Pl ST18 @ EA. SIDE QL NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS MADE OF WHITE POLYETHYLENE, ARE INSERTED AT THE HEAD AND ] STRUCTURAL DETAILS
‘ / % @ EA. JACK EE o® SUPPORTING END OF HEADER THE STRIPS REPLACE MORTAR AT THESE POINTS TO CUSHION THE u "
12. ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO BE END BLOCKED @ BEARING LOCATIONS 4 %1 < 4] 2% BLOGKING &5 gz GLASS BLOCK AND ALLOW THE PANEL TO EXPAND & CONTRACT o Project no.XX-XXXXX
[ o .
13. TRUSS BRACING PER TRUSS MANUFACTURE'S DRAWINGS. o AS REQUIRED ol b ! ! 2 2 2 2 AR MR H g checked:
14. ALL NAILING SPECIFIED TO BE APPLIED BY NAIL GUN OR MANUALLY AW LA HEADER STUDS 2% ® NUMBER OF FULL-LENGTH STUDS LONG. FOR PANEL ANCHOR CONSTRUCTION. STD. 4" WIDE STRIPS o drawn:  BA
15. ALL WOOD IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH MASONRY SHALL BE (PER TABLE) =) @ EACH END OF HEADER ARE EASILY CUT TO 3" WIDTH, FOR 3-7/8" "PREMIERE" SERIES BLK., v dﬂte:_ 04.10.25
PRESSURE TREATED. | i i U I ~— P.T. SILL PLATE 10' OR LESS 2 2 3 3 3 3 AND TO 2-1/4" WIDTH, FOR 3-1/8" "THINLINE" SERIES BLOCK. 5 scale: AS SHOWN
16. 2000 PSF MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY = 2 SZ==—"—  SPH4,6 OR8 ¢
; REATER THAN 10' z
TYP FRAMING FOR OPNGS @ EA. STUD G 0 2 2 3 4 5 5 /Dé\ EI;ASS BLOCK DETAIL %
|__D1

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



EXP. JOINT 9" RECESS SLAB g NOTE: THE ATTACHMENT OF TILE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, NOTE: THE ATTACHMENT OF TILE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL N
—+ : | 71‘ FOR SGD DOOR — SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM D 3161 ( MODIFIED TO 140 MPH ) OR M-DC PA CONFORM TO ASTM D 3161 ( MODIFIED TO 140 MPH ) OR M-DC PA 107-95. THE S
—_— Y r(2)#5 REBARS - F:VAR'ES _,, |107-95. THE FRC REQUIRES BASE AND CAP FLASHING. FRC REQUIRES BASE AND CAP FLASHING.
2 _ & S T=z|x ‘ S| 4 [SHINGLES OVER BUILDING ROOF SHINGLES OVER BUILDING ROOF N
4 S %] B % | % |UNDERLAYMENT OVER 19/32" OSB. UNDERLAYMENT OVER 19/32" OSB. N
g| L& . |®|o > [sHEATHING SHEATHING -
: . 5 SEIR . -/ |PREMANUFACTURED INSULATION PREMANUFACTURED INSULATION N
. ® : \ BAFFLE BETWEEN EA. TRUSS BAEFLE BETWEEN EA. TRUSS N
~ [ (3)#5 Q
14" (2)#5 REBARS N (2)#5 REBARS 18" 4| REBARS @ @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT
, . v |a OF 1810 OR LESS OF 18104 OR LESS $
\0Z/ " \>2/ § 4 ) X2 @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT X2 @ EA. TRUSS W/ UPLIFT S
-3/A"RECESS 1S ov" RECESS FOR 77" ~3/4" RECESS IS FOR BETWEEN 1811# & 3620# BETWEEN 1811# & 3620# X
v/ FOR OUT-SWG. 5 ] I'%OUT-SWG.DRS. ONLY s s
oRs owy || § nesResR | —i 2 - - oA seuToNs croue
T = < oS / — = DRIP EDGE DRIP EDGE outhfial -ane, Sulle
_v - A . v Iy —~ . Maitland, Florida, 32751
12 , (OB v 1 g__' / / g (407) 880 2333
© : F. E
|-||_J E'cg al B VARIES 2X6 SUB + 2X6 SUB 100% Employee Owned
¥ _ & -~ I:F/_—_m
| o | of | w| FASCIA Z \NSULATION FASCIA Z \NSULATION myTSGhome.com
V0% Z > — =% (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE) (SEE PLAN FOR TYPE) "
10 | 6" | e Oox \__ (245 [a) > §
yeqn L =< REBARS i ) 2" SAG RESISTANT %" SAG RESISTANT o
Wi2 450 REBAR. | e ¥ 7 PLAGED PERP. 70 CLG 7 BLAGED PLRP 0 01
. . 4 H . : H PLACED PERP. TO CLG.
T7R— <~|_| REBARS Y - 25 2"X"4 VERTICAL W/ . FRAMING 2'X"4 VERTICAL W/ ¢ FRANING oo
EXP. JOINT (2146 REBARS = 7 tpf P TEBARS REBARS | (3) 100S NAILS | (3) 10dS NAILS
v @12"'0.C 1"X"4 WD LATH CENTER %" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2" 1"X"4 WD LATH CENTER %" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2" g
- BRICK SUPPORT W/ (2) [10dS P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL SUPPORT W/ (2) [10dS P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL
. PAVERS\ VARIES [ NAILS @ EA VER[TICAL INSUL. BETWEEN NAILS @ EA VERITICAL INSUL. BETWEEN
\ o TOF(*1<)3#F5F2|<E)BT/E§ NS R e S SEE ROOF ALAN 1"X6" P.T. HEAD SEE ROOF ALAN 1"X6" P.T. HEAD
L . > 5. £ — S[uw 4 6" P.T. | 6" P.T. .
@ -8" BELOW =2 22 o[z fazgg"fg"f LEDGER 8" BEYOND ffgé;g’; LEDGER 8" BEYOND g
~ 14" HOUSE FIN. FLR. — Pl > oS OPENING EACH SIDE oS OPENING EACH SIDE B
(245 REBARS Y A K o -/ | ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS H
14" \_—L— SHALL BE INSTALLED PER SHALL BE INSTALLED PER b S
(28 BRICK PAVERS 27 —()#5  |R704.2 OF FBC 8TH (2023) R704.2 OF FBC 8TH (2023) g =\
D2/ NTS. \D2/ FL 16546.1 FL 16546.1 & atl®
w - v SEE FLR. PLAN FOR roon SEE FLR. PLAN FOR g 5=
.= RECESS FOR FE A 8"X8" CONC. KNOCK- GARAGE CLG. SPECS. 8"X8" CONC. KNOCK- GARAGE CLG. SPECS. g 2=
3 -GL.UR. (3) # 5 REBARS — VARIES OUT BLOCK REINFORCED OUT BLOCK REINFORCED ¥ o8
S = T . |’/_ W/ CONC. & (1) #5® REBAR W/ CONC. & (1) #50 REBAR . Q s
- _ ; . o CONTINUOUS CONTINUOUS £ =2
i i Woe s / T o~ 8"X8" CONC. BLOCK ~ ——— 8'X8" CONC. BLOCK ~ ——— : i<
[ Tl ; E < [ o BLOCK REINFORCED BLOCK REINFORCED E =\
S| - - % Wir 2 o E r (1#5REBAR | W/ CONC. | 2| |wiconc. | 2|0 i Sle.¢
® e =2 = ——— | . ||prRecASTLNTEL ——— L] 8 |erecasTinme, —— L £\ § z|2i3:
S Z g ~ —— % e J|T o ols32sg
= o SR~ o
(4 1-4™—+~(2)#5 REBARS (12) ro u | (2)#5 g | = oo Loy . . LleEes
\D2/ \D2/ w e z Xz Xz £$5e8
E= < REBARS U <[ ||ALUM. WINDOW (REFER TO |8 |ALUM. wiINDOW (REFER TO 5|8 HEREEE
a LT (@85 5 8" |4 FLOOR PLAN & ELEV. FOR S £ FLOOR PLAN & ELEV. FOR Q = . . 2lecxE
GARAGE < — REBARS W DESIGNATIONS) T |< | DESIGNATIONS) ey S Elvaue =
WALL & (18R i 5 rf Cl
PR ‘ #3 TIE BARS 1ar g o |m o|U E
. s12 SéﬁiR =, \D2/@ 12" 0.C. 3 :
I‘: " |iJ CONC. FILLED @ CAVITIES EACH _
3 S ~_ SIDE OF DRAIN PIPE & CAVITY CONC. TO SPECS.
& Y RECESS WHERE DRAIN PIPE PASSES L - BLOCK WALL INSULATION- BLOCK WALL INSULATION-
BRICK = THRU CONC. BLOCK STEM B CORE FOAM R-8 + CORE FOAM R-8 + u
PAVERS (7 WALL GRADE | PRE CAST CONC. SILL ALFOIL R-4.1 = R12.1 TOTAL PRE CAST CONC. SILL ALFOIL R4.1 = R12.1 TOTAL £
8" 4" o, . N N 8"X8"X16" CONC. BLOCK 8"X8"X16" CONC. BLOCK 3
#’HPR\I/JCS‘IE,IE:\JA'\C\?AI_DFQI[’\‘OEITE -8 1] 31, (REFER TO EXTERIOR (REFER TO EXTERIOR 4
275 REBARS & z ! i ELEV. FOR WALL FIN.) /_ MARBLE STOOL ELEV. FOR WALL FIN.) /_ MARBLE STOOL )
/ | < L
< Zfx |(1#5 REBARS VARIES et = s =
S =T33 7 CONC. FTG. REINF. W/ (2) —— 18 6" MAX ® PVC / . wyiom / . o i @)
. Tials #5 REBARS CONT. SLEEVE ALTERNATE BRICK . " GYP. BD. ON 1"X2 ALTERNATE BRICK . 2" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2 £ T w
| SARaALY / VENEER P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL VENEER P.T. FURRING W/ ALFOIL g =
m PIPE THRU FOOTING MONOLITHIC S.EMTL. WALL TIES @ INSUL. BETWEEN S.EMTL. WALL TIES @ INSUL. BETWEEN § w =
1o | ar 3/8"= 10" 16" 0.C. VERT. & 16" O.C. O 16" 0.C. VERT. & 16" O.C. g x =
= HORIZ. - HORIZ. | i < W
| g (2) #50 REBAR BENT TO ARCH 0O ¢ S o
_ AROUND SLEEVE, 30" LAP MIN. , l WOOD BASE T T WOOD BASE 2
\D2/ BOTH SIDES CONC.TOSPECS. |45' ROD @ EA. DOWNPOUR (| [ [ | #5' ROD @ EA. DOWNPOUR N R g g 0O
374" RECESS IS > i MIN. 30" LAP Nl | FINISH FLOOR MIN. 30" LAP N FINISH FLOOR g » > 0
FOR OUT-SWG. + 6" MAX ® PVC <[ofx |PROVIDE INSPECTION OlE | PROVIDE INSPECTION O e I i v '
7% ¢/  DRS.ONLY SLEEVE GRADE \ — 52| |PORTS @EA VERT. ! 4 PORTS @ EA. VERT. ! 4 5 X N n
. —|Z  |Pour POUR , ¢ © g
- i % 4" PVC. PLUMB. DRAIN PIPE —5 S &% ; : NS ¥ 8 < <
( X g = = [ [|THRU STEM WALL BLOCK RN =T~ g N ®|1= 2 o o =
s : Y [CONC.FTG. REINF. W/(Q)—/ : - -
ol | S %[  [#5REBARS CONT. |\ @#5REBARS % GRADE \ 6 MIL POLYERTHYLENE GRADE o 8
RSN A 1-0"_|4 VAPOR BARRIER 6" LT et 8
. N = LAPPED AND TAPED s|925 £ o g
N (2#5 REBARS A & JOINTS. NEEN : ? g
" o = d © _—
! -4 |4 [ w | #5 DOWELS SEE z et * N s
\D2/ g X S|y Y FOUND. FOR LOCATION e - £
y =k - AN ol o EXTEND FTG. 4" FOR CONC. FTG. REINFORCED W/ 8k “iitje.
°T 5 " —HOUSE [/ |exrenorre sror 3 BRICK VENEER (2)#5 REBARS CONT - SEE 8
Wl ] s il w . o FOUNDATION PLAN u
o < \ & [ HOUSE 36"X36" AIC SLABS-{ |[BRICKVENEER o L=, 4] STRUCTURAL DETAILS
> = o E g SLAB N PAD (MIN.) Nz > q 6 MIL POLYERTHYLENE u
Q - x : =Z T VAPOR BARRIER 6" project no.XX-XXXXX
- )
% ; < — =T L ?E,‘SDLXETTFIZ)S ZE o = 4" CONC. FTG. REINFORCED W/ LAPPED AND TAPED S checked:
-0 \ | @5 al| & = N e | (2)#5 REBARS CONT. JOINTS. Y drawn:  BA
;%‘ REBARS E R . r—*- V AT STAGGER_I 9 date: 04.10.25
i . x | i | < 2X6 FORM OR GREATER A/C PADS TYPICAL WALL SECTION TYPICAL WALL SECTION el scale: As SHOWN
- 4 AN ] 4" 1\4 i 0
P o e e & | ~ACPAD . DETAIL | A\ W/ STEM WALL FOOTING A\ W/ MONOLITHIC FOOTING
| 14" C #3TIEBARS  \D2/ X BARS = D2/ NT.S D2/ NTS. 9
( D2 ; @12'0C. @psREBARS = PARD ) 7 G2/ NTs. 2/ 0 D2
-

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



ROOF DECKING ] 2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C. ROOF DECKING S
TYPICAL WOOD 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. . 3
FRAMED WALL A, ROOF DECKING RN TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C, W
— /'i: (12" MAX.) _~10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. N
EXT. SHEATHING TO — e A == p— g N
BERPLAN Y PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR TYPICAL OVERHANG H 16" Max. @) 0 @EA an HZ A | S
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING —T———— .
e PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR 12" MAX, (2)10d @ EA. END N
EXTERIOR FIN. TO SPECS. Ll TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. [ ATTACH CROSS BRACI §
TEXLFINISHON CENTER POINT OF WEEP (4) 10d TOE NAILED @ PRE ENG. GABLE END TRUSS ~ ——— - 2X4 X-BRACING W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O}, Q
OPT. SIDING SCREEDTO BE 1" BELOWT.O.M. _— EA. TRUSS TO 2X8 FASTENER PER TRUSS P @80.C.T0 RKE ENG. WD. SCISSO N
: _——— ) 100 T0e NALED @ FAS (2) 10d @ EA. BOTTOM CHORD 3RD. TRUSS IN K N
— EA. 2X8 VERT. TO TOP PLATE ROOF DECKING ] 2X4 DIAPHRAGM FRAMING EXTERIOR FIN. —+ X
~— @ 48" 0.C. IN FIRST FOUR (4) o SPECS
VAPOR BARRIER TO PASS 2X8 TOP PLATE : L
IN FRONT OF WEEP SCREED l ] FRAMING SPACES ONLY WHEN SET BACK - TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
" " / "
e 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING @@ EA. TRUSS & i JACKS SPAN 4'-0 OI? GREATER GABLE -7/8" W/ 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
MOISTURE BARRIER AND | N 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C. N[ T TEXT. CEMENT g Maitland, Florida, 32751
BOND BREAK PER — (4) 10d TOE NAILED FINISH. FLUSH 2X4 DIAPHRAGM FRAMI ; —
8TH EDITION 2023- R703.7 /—2xs P.T. SOLE PLATE I_. GYP. BD. (SEE STRUC. NOTES GABLE W/ @ 48" 0.C. IN FIRST FOUR { 100% Employee Owned
WEEP SCREED . PER - W_%‘m ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" FOR NAILING PATTERN) SIDING FINISH FRAMING SPACES- NAILED myTSGhome.com
8TH EDITION 2023 — (= WASHER @ 32" O.C. REFER TO TO TOP OF BOTTOM|CHORD y
R703.7.2.1 - JJ_ #% REBAR IN POURED J-/\,-il ~—— CONC. FILLED LINTEL BLOCK DETAIL AD3 f T T .
e - KNOCK OUT PRE ENG. END Wi 1 #'5 REBAR FOR FLASHING T T T E
— —=EEL JACKS @ 24" 0.C. | 80" MAX. I R WAL REQ. D
LA PR ATV T . L
TYPICAL CMU WALL zZox NON-BEARING GABLE END 104 NALS —— GYP. BD. (SEE STRUC. NOTES
x o3/ NTs. G3 @4"0.C. FOR NAILING PATTERN)
] \D3/ NTs. / ATTACH CROSS BRACING g
Q A _— ROOF DECKING gf’ggﬁvﬁl_ ] W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O.C.
A FLASHING DETAI PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR PRE-ENG. WOOD TRUSSES 13)% iﬂbﬁ%fé%fﬁw 2
A (WD S @24 0c. N GABLE END ; .
& s TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. G-1 WASHER @ 32" 0.C. o
TS D3/ NTS. CONC. FILLED LINTEL BLOCK z
(2) 10d NAILS W/ 1 #5 REBAR 8
TOLERANCES: ALL DIMENSION TO BE HELD WITHIN +- 1/4" ROOF DECKING E
1 /4" EDGEN 1 /8" EDGE 3 18" EDGE @24 0.C. 2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C. ) H
1 f T_T \ TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C. ¢ S|
] . . (12" MAX.) 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. ¢ ol B
- |- 10dx3" ~ - SHIM UNDER TRUSS 3 \ == = = g 51
21: ~ common 2 L—- x %L— . >|< %_ 8'X8"X16" CONC. LINTEL ~ —| I/_| 2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. H- =\ < «;l g 2l
b ; i 7 DBL. 2X8 TOP PLATE BLOCK CONT. POUR (STAGGERED) N b %ls
e % . = PRE ENG. WD. SCI$$OR § g
% Lr - ve; S| e — | ——————7/16" OSB. SHEATHING WI1 #50 REBAR CONT. / ._L°/\4_i L \\Tﬁssgs @24 06 : 2|2
"o ™~ =
X 1 1 S o — L 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C. CONC. BLOCK WALL @ @EA. 2X4 12" MAX. =) 10d “END £ Z|9
N\ L% V] _:lj —t BELOW EA. TRUSS A\ DETAIL 24D i wie
. couon 2 9 A v 2X4 X-BRACING Z AMING SPACES- z 3|2
9 QMMON. g g 7N @ EA. 2X8 VERT. \03/ @8 0.C.TO TO TOP OF BOTTOM CHOR g R
L— 3RD. TRUSS IN i £2E
g 5 1ouxs % /—2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE (V= < = J [ SIS
p . - " . L S~ 9
Y % common T 4 /"® ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ROOF DECKING (2)10d @ END . . 2lecss
[ % PP SE o WASHER @ 32" O.C. PRE ENG. WD. SCISSOR OF BLOCKING \ 2)10d @ NAILS @ 12" O.C 3|z
AgL B /. L 4L . #5 REBAR IN POURED \@’SSES @24"0C. @nde e - .. E|SEcE
(2)2x4's - é)zaslsLT UP eTl(jnSSs | | KNOCK OUT I ¥ ATTACH CROSS BRACING §
- N § W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O.C. e
o 2\ BEARING (2) 10d @ NAILS @ EA. TA— . i
COLUMN DETAILS = END OF BLOCKING REFER TO 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING
-2 \03/ THRU BOTTOM CHORD DETAIL AD3 2X4 VERT. @ 24" 0.C
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS (4) 100 NALLS @ EA FORFLASHING [ | -f— : ~
=+ = =+ ~ ~ 2X8 PLATE /G2\ BLOCKINFITO PLATE REQ. ——— i 2X6 P.T. SOLE PLATE :
I 2X8 CRIPPLES 7 / T
] : \D3/ = 10d NAILS s %'® ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" .
(2) 2X6 HDR. -UP TO 6'%6 — 2X4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. @4'0C. = WASHER @ 32" O.C. c
(2).2X8 HDR. -FROM 6'7 TO 10' T ~ \ 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE QR V(\?/N]C#SF:IR_IIEER'{_INTEL BLK. (ﬁ
Fog| - -+ -+ @ @EA. SIDE LA~ \7/16" OSB. SHEATHING CONG. BLOCK WALL ; s
B T I 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C. G-2 GABLE END : : o)
o
. . D3/ NTS. E
o E 2X8'S @ 24" O.C. —\ﬂ/ < T (4) 10d TOE NAILED o3/ FLAT BOTTOM GABLEEND 8 T E
Lol | I §| |2x8soEPLT. — / | ~— | 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE 2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" O.C. ROOF DECKING ; % =
T R 7 ] _ L TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C. £ TS
o| |2X8FULL- 1 (12" MAX.) 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. £ S 0
E] LENGTH STUDS >(J/ \ | A GABLE END = T % g O e
r 1 Fo I 2X8 HEADER ——X 1 03/ A 2 D > 0
STUDS 1 B g v '
DOUBLE DOOR SINGLE DOOR WINDOW %"® ANCHOR L1 | BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS N & r N n
FOR MULTIPLE WINDOWS AND DOORS USE 2 AN / 2X8 PLATE . 12" MAX, : < @ <
TAPCONS PER WINDOW AT THE HEAD AND 4 @32'0.C. | | 2X8 CRIPPLES & a s
—— |2xax-BRACING  {{H C. | g ™
TAPCONS AT THE JAMB. ’ - AMING SPACES: £
(2) 2X6 HDR. -UP TO 66 —= |asoc. 10 :
BLOCKING & SHEATHING (2) 2X8 HDR. -FROM 6'7 TO 10’ = 3RD. TRUSS IN TO TOP OF BOTTOM CHO ;
1 X 1 1
BUCK ATTACHMENT DATA GLASS OPENING AN vicod AT T T s
- N w
BUCKS SHALL BE 1x4 OR 2x8 PT AT WINDOWS OR 2x8 PT AT DOORS IN PINE OR SPRUCE. AT =\ GABLE END ST18 @ EA. SIDE (2)10d @ END N 1 AGH CROSS BRAGING g
WINDOWS ATTACH BUCKS TO BLOCK WITH COMMON T-NAILS AND PLACEMENT SIMILAR TO Y : OF BLOCKING \ oA S o v
TAPCONS SHOWN. AT DOORS OR FIN WINDOWS IN BLOCK, ATTACH BUCKS w/ 2 T-NAILS TOP AND 2X8'S @ 24" 0.C. —| / o L OOKING PARALLEL £
BOTTOM AND 8" 0.C. STAGGERED IN THE FIELD. CENTERLINE OF RIDGE LINE ~ ADDITIONAL 2x4 BLOCKING X8 SOLE PLT. Wi EACH 2X8 VERT el title:
W/ 2-12d NAILS EA. SIDE \ . : 3
USE MIN. 2-1/4" T-NAILS w/ 1x BUCK. USE MIN. -1/4" x 3" TAPCONS w/ 2« BUCK. START ALL END 2X8 FULL- £ 4 \ |rererTo VAN 2X8 BLOCKING- BETWEEN :
TAPCONS WITHIN 6" OF CORNERS AND 30" ON CENTER MAXIMUM. LENGTH STUDS X1 \ I | DETAL AD3 NS e o.c g STRUCTURAL DETAILS
T ~~ e ¥ X
PRE-ENGINEER ROOF 2X8 HEADER FOR FLASHING 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING Y project no.XX-XXXXX
TRUSS TOP CHORD STUDS n REQ ———— 8] checked:
470 ANCHOR | | 2X8 VERT. @ 24" O.C. | I
NOTE v BA
BOLTS W/ 2 (4) 10d TOE NAILED o dote
IN CASE OF BLOCK OPENINGS LARGER THAN DOOR FRAMING: WASHER @ 32" 0.C. o 041025
: 1 | 10d NAILS 2X8 P.T. SOLE PLATE 2l scale: AS SHOWN
ATTACH ADDITIONAL 2X FRAMING TO THE BLOCK WALL USING DETAIL @4"0.C o o
1/4" x 4" TAPCONS AT 3" FROM END AND 12" O.C. IN cB GLASS OPENING e - CONC. FILLED LINTEL BLK. ¢
THE CENTER. ATTACH TOP FRAMING TO HEADER USING 1/4"x1-3/4" 7\ RIDGE DETAIL D3] NTS. BLOGKING & SHEATHING A\ GABLE END W/ 1 #5 REBAR g
TAPCONS W/ (1) 6" FROM END TO END AND 12" O.C. IN THE. CONC. BLOCK WALL o D3
CENTER \D3/ N.TS. \D?’z N.T.S. a4

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.




SEE DETAIL A/D2 FOR

-
_—2X4 LOOKOUT @ 24" 0.C. ROOF DECKING
ROOF TYPE, DECK ¢\ TYPICAL OVERHANG 2X4 BRACING @ 24" O.C. §
TYPE, FASCIA TYPE : (12" MAX.) ) 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. S
AND OVERHANG . — = = N
CONSTRUCTION P o i PREMANUFACTURED INSULATION N
5x5x7" L-FLASHING W/ iy \ BAFFLE BETWEEN EA. TRUSS N
2" OVERLAP AT EA. PIECE ATTACH CROSS BRACING W/ —F 2 MAX. |l | \ H10A @ EA. TRUSS N
4-12dNAILS 3" O.C. | SEEELEV|[| = RE-ENG. WD TRUSSE N
7/16" OSB. SHEATHING S - M o O% TRUSSES §
/30 18" :t(s)#s REBARS PRE ENG. GABLE END TRUSS Sl @ C.
N, 2X4 X-BRACING @ 8-0" O.C. TO g ALEDS \\%\-
-3/4" RECESS IS SRD.TRUSIN 1 v{\ ( < f S
7y FOR OUT-SWG. (2) 10d @ END OF BLOCKING E— \ SEE DETAIL A/D2 FOR ' o — / §
DRS. ONLY, sT18@32"00. ——— - ya— I ROOF TYPE, DECK | “— INSULATION [ [ ToTAL soLuTIONS GRouP
- | | TYPE, FASCIA TYPE =& i SEE FLOOR PLAN 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
%] i 10d NAILS @ 4" O.C. \ \ égﬁsqrvREUR(';—i‘lfl\gS X i FORTYPE . Maitiand, Florida, 32751
b ' ' a
b (2) 10d @ EA. BOTTOM it i 2" SAG RESISTANT E SLIP LR
& i } OR -5/8" GYP. BOARD 100% Employee Owned
2 5X5X12" L-FLASHING DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE - f f}t‘gig RESISTANT N L 4 PLACED PERP. TO CLG. my?s’éh"!:: cox ne
. FIRST PIECE ONLY _— 2 SAG FRAMING
=] 2X4 BALLOON FRAMING _ OR -5/8" GYP. BOARD &
Y N . ; @16"0.C. E’Iiﬁ('\JAITZI\EI)GPERP. TOCLG. | 2x4 DBL. &;
g TOP PLATE 4
\D4/ 1-8 (3)#5 REBARS ALT. TRUSS DIR ATTACH CROSS BRACING
- > RECESS FOR - - W/ 4-12dNAILS 3" O.C.
Y RECESS | STEP NTTY o Gvp BD. SPH4 @ EA. STUD
7 BEOR %)
= = -7/8" TEXTURED CEMENT FINISH ol o=
- —:- FLASH I NG PREMANUFACTURED INSULATION OVER METAL LATH OVER 7/16" l% I-:::J o
Q DETAIL BAFFLE BETWEEN EA. TRUSS OSB. SHEATHING & WEATHER ®
g s RESISTANT MEMBRANE HOUSE WRAP | P
- > T H10A @ EA. TRUSS INSULATION o g
" e < " SEE FLOOR PLAN OR I g g
: FOR TYPE 8
. . e - e HORIZ. LAP SIDING =] I
/2 N OVER 7/16" OSB. SHEATHING | 24 BLOGKIN -
, 1-8" —H3)#5 REBARS SEE DETAIL AID2 FOR NAILING- x4 BLOCKING z gl_
ROOF TYPE, DECK V4" SAG RESISTANT PERIMETER- 6" O.C. l EQUALLY SPACED 3 =z
EXP. JOINT | . TYPE, FASCIA TYPE OR 5/8" GYP. BOARD INTERIOR- 12" O.C. 7 = 58
/ . . ———— - : 2x4 BLOCKING i
% . AND OVERHANG UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE o old
[ , = _| PLACED PERP. TO CLG. 4" 0.0 8 2z
a X< >< PP G il CONSTRUCTION FRAMING @ -C. S a8
We 2 710 c AN 0 ) o o8
%) b ! ) =| &l g ¥ wl u =&
b wih @ oo & (2) 2X HEADER w %" GYP. BD. o % Z|o
< |<Ti o ° S (2X8) SPAN UP TO 6 2] %"® ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" ~ | i wie
Z= U i L @35 a| (2X12) SPAN 6' TO 12' 5 WASHER @ 24" O.C. — 2X4 @ 16" 0.C. ; HE
& o £ ol REBARS E ?Séif’f#é@ 320.C.STUDTO ALUM. WINDOW (REFER TO < 2X4 P.T. SOLE PLATE ) T~ 2X4 @ 24" 0.C : L
ll-l_J s > ool i Ltems & FLOOR PLAN & ELEV. FOR > T.80 <~ @ C. 5 =533 ¢
= et 2r| | REBARS Y| DESIGNATIONS) o " S~ £ . . 3|52 3
< #3 TIE BARS MARBLE STOOL ad 8dNAILS @6"0.C. R-11 BATT INSULATION g § S5%
I~ pz4 =2
"qn W " ol|l=<3
1 1'-8 4 @ 12" O.C. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING R-11 INSUL. é REFER TO DETAIL A/D3 . . E ggr 5 E g
ATTACHED PER NAILING 2X4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. po FOR FLASHING REQ. ——— SPH4 EA. 2X4 VERT. g
o RECESS SLAB SCHEDULE SEE DETAIL 4/D8 =] o4 BOT PLT. W/ 8 ) :
o 7 { FORSGD (2) 12d NAILS @ 12" O.C. o 1 s
x ' NAILS 3" 0.C. WALL SHEATH. TO l w 8X8 CONC. LINTEL ~— 5 T
Wy | oS ———— % 8d €. : | WOOD BASE LLI BLOCK- SEE FLOOR S
: o|5 — EACH VERT. WEB @ PLAN FOR 144
AR T e B AL I by FINISH FLQOR L]
« - o @ |<T: E—) g ! | = 2X4 BLOCKING @ EA. HURRICANE il REINFORCEMENT \ £
1 0 H
: : ! al & STRAP 1 0
24 (35 2z 9 i i - 16" PRE-ENG. %" GYP. BD. ON 1"X2" e
REBARS o o ! l ! GSBI{ (')EdE;‘ '13 },F,!'OOR TRUSS W/ HET FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM —— P.T. FURRING W/R-3 -
\D4/ w=a N A (10) e N RIGID INSULATION %)
P [ @ i A )3 NAILS @ 32" O.C. 30" MIN LAP
-3/4" RECESS IS O I REBARS @ =
FOR OUT-SWG. < £ : : e REFER TO DETAIL A/D3 FOR FLASH LT ~ ==
7% 4 DRS.ONLY LT s G REQ. o N N H =
— . | 4Ll = = e Ty LR 14" SAG RESISTANT 3/8" TEXTURED CEMENT 5 \|: o & o
—— ;_Z é L 2X4 BOT. PLT. W/ (2) 12d L %" S G" SIS » WASH ON ALL CONCRETE _\ - L 0 I L
L [5|< TN #3 TIE BARS NAILS @ 12° 0. ¢ ) OR -5/8" GYP. BOARD @ Ll w| 2 [
( ol 18" ¢ @127oc. © , 1 PLAGED PERP. TO CLG m BLOCK APPLICATION il w =
Nk \D4/ A L] FRAMING ' u 21 ¥ =
& H =z "
. . —| T |N x
AN el 8d NAILS 3" 0.C. WALL A 16" PRE-ENG. 2 = 1#50 REBAR IN o i < |(-})J
N1 (345 REBARS | = ==~k.—VARIES SHEATH. TO EACH TRUSS 3 FLOOR TRUSS o 8X8Xx16 CONC. —— | - FILLED CELL- <l g - 3
1.8 4" < H —— < BLOCK WALL J/ SEE FOUNDATION wl ® 0 Y
37 P I § 2X CONT. RIBBON ! = < zd PLAN FOR | Hh >
2V O | = .| TOP & BOTTOM W/ i ! | i 14 PLAN FOR o ¢ - L]
w % Y A | (2)10d NAILS TOEA. TRUSS 8X8 CONC. LINTEL o z i X o 5
9" _—RECESS SLAB ';: o= i | = \ | BLOCK REINFORCED z —3— =z @ X o <
7 f  FORSGD Z>5 1 | al = SIMPSON HETA16 W/ \ WI/CONC. & (1) #5 REBAR g x| 3 < — s
A _ 28 N (10) 10d X 1 1/2" NAILS </ Hal CONTINUOUS = 5 8| § o o
3 Tz W= 4 ool T pu @ EACH TRUSS 11 SEE FLR. PLAN FOR S == T 8
' ( W=z |HT ¢ ' Ve 2 B GARAGE CLG. SPECS o WOOD BASE w| e
e le |20Z I REBARS {& REFER TO DETAIL NS l : . T |
RN QL > ' | 'Lt a5 ; A/D3 FOR J m L ¥ | FINISH FLOOR E
N i | ReBars 4] FLASHING REQ. ~ s @ = mE g
- (3)45 REBARS TTmeeeet T 8
L e | A | e | BIERs | ALT. JOIST DIR o = 3
o, -8 4 @ .C. YT GRADE P GRADE % of title:
BOTTOM OF | #50DOWEL @ SPECIFIED {1 #50 DOWEL @ SPECIFIED <
s FTG 12" MIN ! LOCATIONS BOTTOM OF : @ :
b ' " ! LOCATIONS 4l STRUCTURAL DETAILS
F.F BELOW GRADE | (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN) FTG 12" MIN L _ i
--f- ! DE ! (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN) y
VARIES , (TYP) L1 ] BELOW GRA | ject no. XX-XXXXX
/?|_| == ALT. MONOLITHIC FOOTING (TYP) [ PR o] Project no.
p— R — P ALT. MONOLITHIC FOOTING ol checked:
Z(Z2 %] ( S| == — N d .
oo Tl == w 5l 0 rawn: BA
( bl % RN S A o dote: 04.10.25
.. SR > T z scale: AS SHOWN
. e, WALL SECTION T, WALL SECTION :
e (3)#5 REBARS | e o] D - - ¢
- o
(3 2y : NTS. NTS. 3
Y, N, i D4

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

(DETAIL MDETAILT "o | NDETAIL | %@t | m\DETAIL
\D'Sj NS W NTS. \D_S/ NTS. \D_S/ N.T.S. D5

scale:  AS SHOWN

PRE-ENG. GIRDER PRE-ENG. GIRDER
REFER TO NOTES FOR SHEATHING TRUSS e (ég'\;ﬁf&;o PLT.TO  |1russ (;g '\;(Fiupsli ')I'O PLT. TO §
AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS DBL. 2X TOP PLATE (2@ TRUSS TO PLT. TO DBL. 2X TOP PLATE (0@ TRUSS TO PLT. T0 (NS
@ EACH STUD TO — @ EA. STUD TO BEAM(Z.PLY) : @ EA. STUD TO BEAM(2-PLY) ’ N
SOLE PLATE S
TOP PLATE a1 )@ EA. STUD TO TOP PLATE 31 )@ EA. STUD TO S
II TOP PLATE % II TOP PLATE % %
< EA. TRUSS - L/ N
TO PLATE 3
— |_-| - | 11 |_| 11 11 |_| L Q
PRE-ENG. WD. ‘ S
) )
[RUSS BEARING &, / i FLOOR GIRDER TRUSS L L X
/ DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE OR PRE- ENG. WD. BEAM 2-2X12'S W/ %" PLYWD. 2-2X12'S W/ %" PLYWD. TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE L~ a FLITCH PLATE G L FLITCH PLATE il 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
] 1 ) Maitland, Florida, 32751
2X4's @ 16" O.C. OR2X\_/ @ POSTTO @BEAM TO @BEAM TO g (407) 880 2333
PLATE TO GIRDER EA. JACK STUD EA. JACK STUD i
2X4 NON-BEARING TRUSS : : 100% Employee Owned
KNEEWALL | myTSGhome.com
~l DBL. 2X JACK STUDS ~ — DBL. 2X JACK STUDS ~ —— £
[
EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH <
SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FOR _< STUDS STUDS 3
NAILING PATTERN ——
REFER TO NOTES FOR SHEATHING
AND NAILING REQUIREMENTS, ———— || | | <
o
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES —— || |
@24"0.C. %
i STRUCT. COLUMN/POST- LUMN T L]
@EACHTRUSS @ SEE FLOOR PLAN o o %ECSE ,SM 0 — || g
TOP OF WALL, » | H
¢
N @ POST TO PLATE / 2 S
@EACHSTUD 1O ¥ 5/8" ¢ WEDGE ANCHORS @ GIRDER TO g =|c
SOLE PLATE 9 UL UL & ibs
(4"EMBED.) @ 24" 0.c. | 2XPT- SOLEPLATE EA. JACK STUD g |8
2X4 P.T. SOLE PLATE :/ 616 BOND BEAM < ‘ g Q|
X W <)
CONC. BLOCK WALL OR W/ (1) #5 x CONT. REINFORCED CONC. FT6. — |l 1165 ANGHOR BOLT Wi 2 / & olf
COLUMN — M SEE FOUNDATION PLAN WASHER- 3" MAX. FROM ¢ =3
= STUD- MINIMUM 7" EMBED. PRE-ENG. GIRDER s Ele
TRUSS L o ¢ 2|2
; Qe s
DETAIL DETAIL DETAIL DETAIL
TS. TS N.T.S. N.T.S. u .."’ PSS
W NT.S W NTS W W % $E¢ Ef
I e
PRE-ENG. GIRDER PRE-ENG. GIRDER .. E|lSEss
TRUSS (PLIES VARY) _\ TRUSS g
L @ TRUSS TO PRE-ENG. GIRDER 8
H TOP PLATE TRUSS (1 OR 2 PLY) ;
y2 Il
1 11
3
DBL. TOP PLT. 0
L 4
(2X) @ TRUSS TO J_ @ @ COLUMN TO —/ DBL. TOP PLT. 0
= LT L PLT. TO POST PLATE b ul
=] PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR J " =
TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. (2X) @ TRUSSTO | i (e
PLT. TO POST f T w
DBL. 2X TOP H —
PLATE 3 w =
— | %3
w
2X's @ 16" 0.C. STRUCT. COLUMN/ Yo STRUCT. COLUMN/ o STRUCT. COLUMN/ u 2]
. POST- SEE FLOOR _\—’6: POST- SEE FLOOR _\—'\/— POST- SEE FLOOR _\ £ g O gy
| MIDWALL BLOCKING PLAN v PLAN v PLAN > H >0
_— LA ¥ x 1 l_
— - i ¥ N0
3 ©
Lo <
B £ < ~
g o o =
g
%@ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 3/4" PLYWOOD 3/4" PLYWOOD g
WASHER- @ 32' 0.C. MAX @ @ COLUMN TO SUB-FLOOR @ @ COLUMNTO SUB-FLOOR H
MINIMUM 6" EMBED. TIE BEAM TIE BEAM u
PRE-ENG. FLOOR PRE-ENG. FLOOR 3/4" PLYWOOD g
2XP.T. SOLE SYSTEM @ 24" O.C. SYSTEM @ 24" O.C. (2X) @ COLUMN TO A SUB.FLOOR g
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L 1 i Y 1 i X PRE-ENG. GIRDER TRUSS E
i N Y OR BEAM | Rovmy
of title:
\ = E
% 4] STRUCTURAL DETAILS
. .
N w
[_; \?V?AT'C BIH. \ \(;’v?l\llc BiH. \ : project no.XX-XXXXX
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4
>
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0
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



PRE-ENG. GIRDER
TRUSS NOTE: FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 | ROOF DECKING N
- . FOR TOP OF WALL t W
@ TRUSS TO 1/2" PLYWOOD OR 7/16" O.S.B. TO BE USED AS UPLIFT
TOP PLATE RESISTANCE NO OTHER FASTENERS REQ'D. EXCEPT AS NOTED N
ON PLANS IN TWO STORY FRAME APPLICATIONS, SHEATHING (2 124'S @ BTTM. PLT PRE-ENG. WOOD S
- SHALL EXTEND MIN. 1-0" W/O BREAK ABV. 2nd FLOOR BOTTOM D et russ T TRUSSES >
& PLT.TOT.OM. = 2X4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d ! N
XX @ 16" 0.C. (2)@ TRUSS TO PLT. 3
DBL. TOP PLT. PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER TO BEAM N
NAILING SCHEDULE: TRUSS
@ COLUMN TO (2)ROWS @ 3" O.C. AT TOP AND (1)ROW AT BOTTOM OF 3/4" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. } DBL. 2X TOP PLATE NS
PLATE WALL, 6" O.C. ALL OTHER EDGES AND 12" IN FIELD. S
BLOCKING SHALL BE PLACED AT ALL SHEATHING JOINTS. _\ |~ ATTAGHED PER NAILING X
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL 1 1 TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
- 258 Southhall Lane, Suite 200
CONT. 2X4 ; ne,
PRE-ENG. WD. W/ (2) 12dS PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES | -i g Ma't‘(i%g‘)gggdga332751
DBL. TOP PLT. BEYOND NAILING PATTERN TRUSSES 7 @ 16" O.C. @24"0.C. i e
WAL SHEATHING SPLICE PER NAILING SCHEDULE. B | | L 1007 Employee Owned
STRUCT. COLUMN/ e (B E S B S IR EEE RIS EE SR EIEEIEEEEEZEEEiuEEEaiEzz:Eiiiiiiammmm :3 (2)1'3/4"X12”LVLBEAMS :
POST- SEE FLOOR _\—’\‘7— < D E T /\ IL ¢
PLAN P i m ‘

— @ BEAM TO
U N.T.S. EA. JACK STUD
FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 ~———— =
ROOF DECKING <+4—— STRUCT. POST-SEE ———
FOR TOP OF WALL FLOOR PLAN
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3/4" PLYWOOD .
@ COLUMN TO SUB-FLOOR . 5 (2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT
TIE BEAM REENG. FLOOR X ) TO EACH TRUSS _\2
~ . . . . = ]
SYSTEM @ 24" O.C. . PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER Z H
O TRUSS B g
] Y H
\ BOT.PT.PLT. |E 3/4" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. ‘ § S
a =<
. PRE-ENG. WOOD I~ @ COLUMN TO L g =l
— " SN~—— : I
TRUSSES @ 24"0. c STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ~J ] g Q
ATTACHED PER NAILING TIE BEAM ™ g 3 ;
CONC. BIK. \ CMU WALL SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL : 2%
WAL I O|s
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES & =Z|5
\ JI @24"0.C. = = : kS
SHEATHING ELEY. NTS | d / g o) e
| | soLID BLOCKING BALLOON FRAMING ) X § Sl3.s
AD E TA I l_ NDER COLUMN TA | HANGER BY TRUSS TA l H mger
f-\ MANUFACTURER 10\ x Blesds
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i N . AK |
- <. n g
o PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER : T — / 7 H
DBL. TOP PLT. X ) A = J C E
e . . . . . . )
@CoLUMNTo —— ] N ® 3/4" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. ~ - - 4
BLATE e o . _\ ~~— STRUCTURAL SHEATHING @EA STUD TO T )
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S . - SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL / 8 s
of . . . 0
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project no.XX-XXXXX
SHEATHING BLOCKING NTS PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES _ 8 checked:
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2023) RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



EXTERIOR WALL- SEE
DETAIL W2/D4 ~~

MTL. FLASIHING

|~ 2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES 4 (2) 12d'S @ EA. STUD

@24"0.C.

/%gf/y Dreans Cone T rue

e MINIMUM 7" EMBED. REINFORCED CONC. FTG.

mDETA|L (BRG. WO UPLIFT) mDETA”— SEE FOUNDATION PLAN m DETAIL m DETAIL
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FQEEQ'ETRRUSS 0 1 PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES @
24" 0.C. PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@24"0C.
2X6 LEDGER BOARD 1
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG (2X) GIRDER
SCREWS @ EA. FLOOR 1 TRUSS TO TOTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP
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NOTED OTHERWISE . Maitland, Florida, 32751
- — PRE-ENG. GIRDER g (407) 880 2333
TRUSS 3
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